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executed by the Mayor, on behalf of the City of Selma and accurately contains the
information concerning the best estimate of the tax rate which would be required to be
levied to fund the bond issuance, in accordance with the foregoing provisions and the best
estimate of the highest tax rate which would be required to be levied to fund this bond
issuance.

Section 12. Accountability Requirements. In accordance with Sections 53410 and
53411 of the California Government Code, the City Council hereby adopts the following
accountability requirements relating to the bonds:

(A) A separate account called Police Station Construction Designated Fund shall
be created and held by the City, and to which the proceeds of the bonds are deposited.

(B)  The Chief Fiscal Officer or designee of the City shall file a report with the
City Council no later than January 1, 2017, and at least once a year thereafter, showing the
amount of the bond proceeds collected and expended, and the status of the project to be
financed from the proceeds of the bonds.

(C) A citizen’s oversight committee composed of three voters of the City of Selma
shall be formed and will be charged with an annual review of all bond proceeds
expenditures and an annual report to the City Council regarding their findings as to those
expenditures. Members of the Citizens’ Oversight Committee shall be appointed by the City
Council. The Committee shall consist of three members. The Citizens’ Oversight
Committee members shall not be current or past City of Selma employees, officials,
contractors or vendors of the City. Past officials or vendors shall be eligible to serve on the
Committee, provided that there are no conflicts of interest as determined by the City
Attorney. Of the members of the Committee first appointed, they shall be appointed for
terms of four years. No member may serve more than two consecutive terms.

The City Council shall solicit Citizens’ Oversight Committee members through an open
application process that is promoted through a broad-based recruitment process. Any voting
Selma resident is eligible to apply for Committee membership, subject to the appointment
categories specified above. All applications will be reviewed by the City Council, which will
have the authority to make all final decisions on Committee representation, subject to these
guidelines.

Committee members may also review the annual financial or performance audits performed
by an independent auditor. The Committee shall confine its oversight specifically to
revenues generated under this Chapter. Revenue generated through other sources shall be
outside the jurisdiction of the Citizens’ Oversight Committee.
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INCOME STATEMENT

Page: 1
412212021
City of Selma 4:21 pm
YEAR: THROUGH JUNE (PFY) YTD Amd. Bud. YTD Actual
Fund: 458 - 2017 GO BOND PD STATION
Revenues
Dept: 2100 POLICE SUPPORT
470.000.000 INTEREST INCOME 0.00 92,168.99
POLICE SUPPORT 0.00 92,168.99
Revenues 0.00 92,168.99
Expenditures
Dept: 5200 CAPITAL PROJECTS
700.100.005 NEW POLICE STATION 0.00 4,061,133.97
CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.00 4,061,133.97
Expenditures 0.00 4,061,133.97
Grand Total Net Effect: 0.00 -3,968,964.98

Rage-2-of53
* Skipped Unbudgeted $0 Balance Accounts



BALANCE SHEET

Page: 1
4/22/2021
City of Selma 4:20 pm
As of: 6/30/2020 (PFY) Balances
Fund: 458 -2017 GO BOND PD STATION
Assets
101.000.000 CHECKING -4,189,758.39
101.100.000 PIOC 4,189,758.39
Total Assets 0.00
Reserves/Balances
300.000.000 FUND BALANCE 3,968,964.98
350.000.000 CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE -3,968,964.98
Total Reserves/Balances 0.00
Total Liabilities & Balances 0.00
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GENERAL LEDGER REPORT

Page: 1
YEAR: THROUGH JUNE (PFY) 4/22/2021
City of Selma 4:22 pm
PostDate  JE Type JE No. Journal Entry Desc Line 1 Beg. Bal. Debit Credit Begin/End Bal.
GL#: 458-2100-470.000.000 INTEREST INCOME 0.00
07/15/2019 GJ 774991 Bank Interest 0.00 26,222.29
07/15/2019 GJ 780920 Bank Interest 0.00 26,222.29
07/15/2019 GJ 782919 STATE OF CA LAIF INT DEPOSIT 0.00 26,222.29
07/15/2019 RE 785218 Bank Interest 26,222.29 0.00
07/15/2019 RE 786078 STATE OF CA LAIF INT DEPOSIT 26,222.29 0.00
10/15/2019 GJ 785214 Bank Interest 0.00 25,438.42
01/15/2020 GJ 782920 STATE OF CA LAIF INT DEPOSIT 0.00 23,870.76
05/01/2020 CR 787211 Rcd From: ST OF CA 0.00 16,637.52
458-2100-470.000.000 INTEREST INCOME 0.00 52,444 .58 144,613.57 92,168.99
GL#: 458-5200-700.100.005 NEW POLICE STATION 0.00
07/31/2019 AP 774987 KATCH ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 608,424.00 0.00
08/31/2019 AP 776791 KATCH ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 480,355.48 0.00
09/30/2019 AP 778436 KATCH ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 431,010.45 0.00
10/31/2019 AP 780377 KATCH ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 702,099.45 0.00
11/30/2019 AP 781014 KATCH ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 766,494.78 0.00
12/31/2019 AP 782720 KATCH ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 997,738.62 0.00
12/31/2019 AP 783499 SUNCREST BANK 209,795.94 0.00
12/31/2019 GJ 796003 Reallocate Final Katch Invoice 0.00 134,784.75
01/31/2020 AP 785048 KATCH ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 690,691.04 0.00
01/31/2020 GJ 785498 KATCH ENVIRONMENTAL TO CORR FUND 0.00 690,691.04
458-5200-700.100.005 NEW POLICE STATION 0.00 4,886,609.76 825,475.79 4,061,133.97
Fund: 458 - 2017 GO BOND PD STATION Totals: 4,939,054.34 970,089.36
Grand Totals: 4,939,054.34 970,089.36
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

al X \PS DOCUMENT G702

TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 01 L,q Distribution to:

City of Selma Selma Police Dept. APPLICATION DATE: 7/22/19 Q = OWNER

1710 Tucker St 2055 3rd Street PERIOD TO: 7/31/19 E ARCHITECT

Selma, Ca93662 Selma, CA 93662 H INSPECTOR
CONTRACT NO: 1901 E CONSTRUCTION MGR,
CLC PROJECT NO: 11507

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 6/3/19

Katch Environmental, Inc.
4972 E Pontiac Way
Fresno, CA93727

Dyson & Janzen Architects, Inc.
1295 North Wishon,
Fresno, CA93728

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation
Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief
the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for
Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now
due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ........connnmnumssmnsmsmmsmssmass s smssnssssssssasssssonssnsnsnens. 9 8,322,577.00
2. Mt chiangn bY Change OVORTS i s i e 9 - CONTRACTOR: Katch Environmental, Inc.
3. CONTRACTSUM TODATE (Lin€ 1 £2) .o innmmmssnsssmnsns ssssssssssssssss sssessssssensenes. 9 8,322,577.00 By: Date:
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ....ccccvniinciees. S 640,446,32 State of:
5. RETAINAGE: County of:
a. 5.0% ofCompleted Work S 32,022.32 Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
(Column D +Eon G703)
b. 0.0% ofStored Material S - Notary Public:
(Column Fon G703) My Commission expires:
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column | 0f G703) .ccvveisiscnenen. $ 32,022,32 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
8. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ......c.cc1innnmmsminsansnenssasassesassasssssnssmvsssaarassssssssasans m 608,424.00 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprisingthe
(Line4 Less Line 5 Total) application, the Construction Manager, Architect, and Inspector certifies to the Owner that to the best of
their knowledge, information and beliefthe Work has progressed as indicated, the quality ofthe work isin
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT .......ooovenniesinsenssns s snesissssssssssasssnseens 9 -

(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE ......ccoussussssmssnisssissimsmmsssmsssnanenns 9 7,714,153.00

(Line 3 less Line 6)

accordance with the Contract Documents and the Contractor is entitled to payment ofthe AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.

AMOUNTCERTIFIED .....covnvrnrnancanntsnsanssnananas

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Applicationand on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin.
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor

timdasbhics Panteans

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:

Total changes approved in previous months by Owner S - 3 - By: Date:

Total approved this Month S - S - This Certificateis not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin,
TOTALS s - s - Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights ofthe Owner or Contractor
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ " under this Contract,

City of Se

Received Date

Ima
Slite

Posting date

INSPECTOR:
By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin,
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
under this Contract.

OWNER:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin.
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights ofthe Owner or Contractor
under this Contract.
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Page 1of § Katch Environmental, Inc.

4972 E Pontiac Way
Fresno, CA 93727
KATC L, INC. (559) 292-6653
Project Name: Selma Police Dept.
Architect's Project #: 11507
o Gy of Sl SCHEDULE OF VALUES
Contractor: Katch Environmental, Inc.
Pay App 01 - June 01,2019 - July 31,2019
WORK COMPLETED Total Retainage
" Scheduled Stored Materials % Balance to
tom ¥ Gwaciion of Wik Value >”wa_MM»..__M= This Period (notin D or E) m”waﬂnﬁ“uﬂo Complete Finish 5%
01 |General Conditions - Project Manager 100,870.56 | § - § 5,130.5 - 15,130.58 15% 85,739.98 4,287.00
02 |General Conditions - Superintendent 168,118.31 ] § - $ 252177 - 25,217.75 15% 142,900.57 7,145.03
03 |General Conditions - Contract Administrator 70,236.85 - [ 0,635.5 - 10,535.53 15% 59,701.32 2,985.07
04 General Conditions - Gen Contraclor Labor 33,623.88 . [ 5,043.58 | § - 5,043.58 % 28,580.29 1,429.01
05 General Conditions - Office Trailers 55,439.13 - § 8,315.87 - ] 8,315.87 15% 47,123.26 2,356.16
06 General Conditions - Toilets and Handwash Station 942,00 - 1,341.30 - 1,341.30 15%| § 7,600.70 80.04
07 |General Conditions - Fuel B877.19 - 1,331.58 - 1,331.58 15% 7,545.61 77.28
08 |General Conditions - Office Supplies 6,447.25 - 67.09 - 967.09 15% 5,480.16 274.01
09 |General Conditions - Phones 2,550.00 - 382.50 | § - 382.50 15% 2,167.50 108.38
10 General Conditions - Engineering Supplies 6,447.25 - 967.09 - 3 967.09 15% 5480.16 274,01
1 General Conditions - Safety Supply and Materials 3,741.06 - 3,741.08 - 3,741.06 100% - -
12 |General Conditions - Temp Fencing ] 4,926.81 - 739.02 - 739.02 15% 4,187.79($ 209.39
13 |General Conditions - Temp Power 3 5312.50 | § - 5,312.50 - 53125 100% - 3 -
14 |General Conditions - Water Meter 3,612.50 - 541.88 - 541.88 15% 3,070.63 153.53
5 |General Conditions - Storage 5,674.81 - 851.22 - 851.22 15% 4,823.59 241.18
6 General Conditions - Refuse 2,854.94 - 428.24 - § 428.24 15% 2,426.70 121.33
17  |General Conditions - Project Signage 2,125.00 - 2,125.00 - 2,125,00 100% - -
18  |General Conditions - Waste Management, Dust Control, Traffic Control 15,937.50 - 2,390.63 - 2,390.6 15% 13,546.88 677.34
19 |General Conditions - CP, Close Out Docs & Print 249,683.25 | § - 37,452.49 - 37,4524 15% 212,230.76 10,611.54
20 |General Conditions - Bonding 52,593.75 - 52593.75| $ - 52,593.7 100% - -
21 General Conditions - Insurance 132,812.50 - 132,812.50 - $ 13281250 100% - -
22 |General Conditions - Misc. Labor and Material 54,040.98 - 8,106.15 - [ 8,106.15 15%| $ 45934.83 2,296.74
23 |General Requirements - Demo Stakes 913.75 - 913.76 - f 913.756 100%| $ - -
24 _ |General Requirements- Rough Grade Stakes 1,264.38 - 1,264.38 - [ 1,264.38 100%]| $ - -
25 |General Requirements- Utility Stakes 1,583.13 - 791.57 - 791.57 50% 791.56 39.58
26 __|General Requirements- Building Stakes 3,136.50 - 1,568.25 - 3 1,568.25 50% 1,568.25 78.41
27 |General Requirements - Finish Grade Stakes 4,069.38 - - E - - 0% 4,069.38 203.47
F Demo - Mobilization 5,312.50 | § - $ 531250 % - 5,312.50 100% - -
2! +H.ua:.o - Labor 19,921.88 - 14,941.41 - b 14,941.41 75% 4,980.47 249.02
30 |Demo - Prep Site ,312.50 - 5,312.50 - ] 5,312.50 100% - -
KXl Demo - Track Out Install ,843.75 - 5,843.75 - ] 5,843.75 100% - -
32  [Demo - Concrete, Asphalt, Stump in Building Pad Area, Grass and RetainingWall [ $  19,921.88 - 14,941.41 | § - 18 1494141 75% 4,980.47 249.02
33 Concrete - Layout, Dig Footings $ 20,304.38 - 20,304.38 - 20,304.38 100% - -
34 Concrete - Set Templates and Bolts b 30,047.50 - - - - 0% 30,047.50 1,502.38
35 |[Concrete - Pour Footings (Setting Formwork) 65,705.00 - 3,285.25 - 3,285.25 5% 62419.75|% 3,120.99
36 |Concrete - Set Slab-on-Grade 39,365.63 - § - - - QY 39,365.63 1,968.28
37 Concrete - Under-Slab Fill & Barrier 32,714, - - - $ - 0% 32,714,38 1,635.72
38 |Concrete - Pour Slab 95,019, - - - § - 09 95,019.38 4,750.97
39 Concrete - Roof Slab 95,019, - - - - 0% 95,019.38 4,750.97
40  |Concrete - Site Curbs / Mow Strips 56,471.88 - - - - 0% 5647188 |$% 282359
41 |Concrete - Site Flatwork 78,221.25 - f - - - 0% 78,221.25 3,911.06
42 |Concrete - Building Footing Rebar 31,343.75 - - - - 0% 31,343.75 1,567.19
43  |Concrete - Building Slab Rebar 3,187.50 - - - 1 - 0% 3,187.50 159.38
44  |Concrete - Site Switchboard Rebar ] 531.25 - - - § - 0%] § 531.25|§% 26.56
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Page 2 of 5 Katch Environmental, Inc.

4972 E Pontiac Way
Fresno, CA 93727
KATC L, INC. (559) 292-6653
Project Name: Selma Police Dept.
Architect's Project#: 11507
Owner: n=<0q_m£3m wOImUC—Im om <>—lcmm ooz-—-.
Contractor: Katch Environmental, Inc.
Rev. Submittal Date: July 16, 2019
WORK COMPLETED Total Retainage
ltem # Description of Work Ml B | iy | et | s | _x__ " s "
rre Application s (notinDorE) | gir6q 1o Date |COMPIE nie
45  |Metal - Structural Steel Mobilization .50 - - 0%] $ 5,312.50 265.63
46 Metal - Structural Steel Detailing, Administrative Cost .00 - 39,843.75 - 39,843.75 75% 13,281.25 664.06
47 Metal - Structural Steel Anchor Bolts and Template Ordering and Delivery 69,062.50 - 69,062.50 = 69,062.50 100% - -
48 |Metal - Ordering and Delivery to Shop Structural Steel Material 345,312.50 - - - - 0% 345,312.50 17,265.63
49  |Metal - Structural Steel Ordering and Delivery to Shop Metal Decking and Studs - - - - 0% 79,687.50 3,984.38
50 |Metal - Fabrication Completed of Structural Steel Ready for Delivery to Site - - - § - 0% 265,625.00 13,281.25
51 Metal - Structural Steel Erection and Metal Steel Decking at Site 50% Completed - - - - 0% 217,812.50 10,890.63
52 Metal - Structural Steel Erection and Metal Decking at Site 100% Completed - - - - 0% 223,125.00
53 Metal - Structural Steel Miscellaneous Metal Fabrication in Shop 3 - - - - 0% 69,062.50
54 |Metal - Structural Steel Miscellaneous Metal Delivered to Site and Installed ] - - E - $ - 0% 69,062.50
55  |Metal - Structural Steel Field Labor - - - ] - 0%|$ 53,125.00
56 Metal - Structural Steel Misc. Equipment Rentals (Crane, Generators, Lifts) - - - - 0% 26,562.50 | $
57 Metal - Structural Steel Metal Studs Interior - - - - 0% 371,627.44 :
58  [Metal - Structural Steel Metal Studs Exterior 318,750.00 | § - - - - 0% 318,750.00 15,937.50
59  |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Wil Cert 2,188.75 - 2,188.75 - 2,188.75 100% = -
0 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Gen Cond / Submittals 2,605.2 - 651.31 | § - 651.31 25% 1,953.94 97.70
1 [Wood, Plastics and Composites - Materials 12,089.1 - - - ] - 0% 12,089.13 604.46
2 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Fabrication 6,624.6 - - - - 0% 6,624.6 331.23
63 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Installation 10,911.88 - - - - 0% 10,911.¢ 545,59
4 Wood, Plastics and Composites - Fiberglass Reinforced Panels (Labor & Materials) 531.25 - $ - E - - 0% 531.2 26.
Wood, Plastics and Composites - Submittals 10,6 - = |9 - . 0%|$ 10,625.00 531.2
Wood, Plastics and Composites - Mobilization 312.5 - - - - 0%] § 5,312.50 265.63
Thermal & Moisture Protection - Building Sheet Metal 56,312.5 - - - - 0% 56,312.50 2,815.63
68 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Wall Panels 113,687.5 - - - - 0% 113,687.50 5,684.38
69 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - SS Counter 743750 | 9% - § - $ - $ - 0% 7,437.50 371.88
70  |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Insulation (Material) 11,156.25 | $ - § - § - - 0% 11,156.25 557.81
71 Thermal & Moisture Protection - Insulation (Labor) 10,975.63 | § - E - E - - 0% 10,975.63 548.78
72 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Firestopping (Material) 4,250.00 - E - E - - 0% 4,250.00 212.50
73 ermal & Maisture Proteclion - Firestopping (Labor) 6,452.56 - 3 - - - 0% § 6,452.56 322.63
74 Thermal & Moisture Protection - Applied Fireproofing - - $ - $ - 0%] § 38,828.00 1,941.40
75  |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Roof Framing - - - - 0% 16,936.25| § 846.81
76 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Intumescent Mastic Fireproofing - - - - 0%|$ 35,354.69 1,767.73
77 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Submittals $ - 1.583.T8 - 1,603.75 100%| § - -
78 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Materials - - - - 0% 93,712.50 4,685.63
79  |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Insulation - - - f - 0%|$ 18,779.69 938.98
80 _|Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Ply - - - § - 0% 19911.25( $ 995,56
81 Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Cap sheet 308 - - - - 0% 21,308.44 1,065.42
82  |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Roof Coating 5,195.63 - - - - 0% 5,195.63 259,78
3 Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Walk Pads 1,636.25 - - - - 0% 1,636.25 81.81
4 Thermal & Moisture Protection - Intumescent Coatings 2,550,00 - § - - § - 0% 2,550.00 127.50
85 Openings - Shop Drawings / Engineering / Submittals 13,600.00 - - b - $ - 0% 13,600.00 680.00
86 Openings - Aluminum Framed Entrances & Storefront 27,889.56 - - - - 0% 27,889.56 1,394.48
87 |Openings - Fire Rated Aluminum Windows 15,273.44 | § - - - - 0%|$ 15273.44 763.67
88 |Openings - Glass & Glazing 12,399.38 | § - b - - - 0% 12,399.38 619.97
89 |Openings - Field Supervision & Layout ,825.00 - $ - ] - $ - 0% ,825.00 191.25
90 Openings - Shop Fabrication & Assembly 19,987.75 - - 3 - § - 0% 19,987.75 999.39
91 |Openings - Field Installation 29,144.38 - § - b - $ - 0%|$ 29144.38|§ 1457.22
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KATC

AL, INC.

Project Name: Selma Police Dept.
Architect's Project #: 11507

Owner: City of Selma

Contractor: Katch Environmental, Inc.
Rev. Submittal Date: July 16, 2019

Page 30of 5 Katch Environmental, Inc.
4972 E Pontiac Way

Fresno, CA 93727

(559) 292-6653

SCHEDULE OF VALUES CONT.

WORK COMPLETED Total Retainage
N Scheduled Stored Materials % Balance to
tem # Description of Work Value >”m_o__<n.““_n_w: This Period (notin D or E) mnnuwwﬂuhuoWMS Complete Finish 5%
92 |Openings - Coiling Counter Doors b 8,659.38 - - 3 - - 0% 8,659.38 | § 432.97
93 |Openings - Hollow Metal Doors & Frames $§ 2275344198 - - ] - - 0% 22,753.44 1,137.67
94  |Openings - Hardware b 69,354.69 - - - - 0% 69,354.6¢ 3,467.73
95 |Openings - Wood Doors 19,470.31 - 1 - - - 0%|$ 19,470.31 973.52
96 |Openings - Access Panels 2,656.25 - - $ - - 0% 2,656.25 | $ 132.81
97 _ |Openings - Install Access Panels 4,094.88 - - 9 - - 0% 4,094.88 204.74
98 Openings - Ofoad and Inventory 2,966.50 - - - - 0% 2,966.50 148.33
99  |Openings - Install Hollow Metal Frames 10,314.75 - - - - 0% 10,314.75 515.74
100 |Openings - Install Doors 8478.75 - - - - 0% 8,478.75 423.94
101 [Openings - Install Door Hardware b 36,248.25 - $ - - - 0% 36,248.25 1,812.41
102 |Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #4 (Labor) 3,793.13 - § - - - 0%] § 3,793.13 189.66
03 |Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #11 (Labor) 3,373.44 - - - - 0% 3,373.44 168.67
04 |Finishes - Tiling - Men's Room #13 (Labor) 13,095.31 - - - - 0% 13,095.31 654.77
05 |Finishes - Tiling - Women's Room #14 (Labor) 12,505.63 - - - - 0% 12,505.63 625.28
106  [Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #15 (Labor) 2,364,06 - [ - - § - 0%] § 2,364.06 118.20
107 [Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #35 (Labor) 3,639.06 - - - - 0%] § 3,639.06 181.95
08 [Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #4 (Material) ,708.50 - - - - 0% 1,708.50 85.43
09 _|Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #11 (Material) ,519.38 - - - - 0% ,519.3 75.97
10__|Finishes - Tiling - Men's Room #13 (Material)) 5,886.25 | § - - - - 0% 5,886.2 294.31
11 __ [Finishes - Tiling - Women's Room #14 (Material) 5,620.63 - f - - - 0%] $ 5,620.6 281.03
112 |Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #15 (Material) 1,062,560 - - - - 0% 1,062.50 53.13
113 |Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #35 (Material) 1,636.25 - - - - 0% 1,636.25 81.81 |
114 |Finishes - Drywall 191,250.00 - - - - 0% 191,250.0 9,562.50
115 nishes - Drywall Finish 100,937.50 - - - - 0% 100,937. 5,046.88
116 |Finishes - Security Mesh 32937508 - [ - [ - - 0%|$ 32,937. 646.88 |
117 _ |Finishes - Exterior Gypsum Board $ 47812508 - § - § - - 0% 47,812.50 2,390.63
1 Finishes - Lath $ 239,062.50 - - - - 0% 239,062.50 11,953.13
11 Finishes - Plaster Scotch 74,375.00 - - - - 0% 74,375.00 3,718.75
12 nishes - Plaster Brown 74,375.00 - - - - 0% 74,375.00 3,718.75
121 |Finishes - Plaster Finish 74,375.00 - 1 - E - $ - 0%|$ 74375008 3,718.75
122 _|Finishes - Painting Interior 39,153.13 - - [ - - 0% 39,153.13 1,957.66
123 |Finishes - Painting Exterior 7,331.25 - - - - 0% 7,331.25 366.56
124 _ |Finishes - Carpeting 41,437.50 - - - - 0% 41,437.50 2,071.88
125 |Finishes - Epoxy 41,384.38 - - - - 0% 41,384.38 2,069.22
126 |Specialties - Metal Toilet Compartments / Toilet Accessories - - E - - 0%|$ 10,625.00 531.25
127 |Specialties - Install Metal Toilet Compartments / Toilet Accessories - - - - 0% 4,133.13 206.66
128 |Specialties - Signage / Building ID ) - . - 0% 10,541.97 527.10
129 |Specialties - Install Signage $ - - - - 09 2,856.00 42.80
130 [Specialties - Metal Lockers b - - - b - 0% 10,913.20 545.66
131 [Specialties - Install Metal Lockers - § - - ] - 0% 5,312.50 265.63
132 |Specialties - Engineering & Submitials - f - - ] - 0%] § 3,187.50 59.38
133 |Specialties - Detention Hardware (Materials) - - [ - - 0%| $ 44,625.00 2,231.25
4 Specialties - Install Detention Hardware (Labor) - - - - 0% 6,375.0 318.75
135 _|Specialties - Steel Fire Cabinets (Materials) - - - - 0% 286.E 14.34
136 |Specialties - Fire Rated Steel Cabinets (Materials) - - : - - 0% 854.2 42.71
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KATC

AL, INC.

Project Name: Selma Police Dept.
Architect's Project #: 11507

Owner: City of Selma

Contractor: Katch Environmental, Inc.
Rev. Submittal Date: July 16, 2019

Pagedof 5 Katch Environmental, Inc.
4972 E Pontiac Way

Fresno, CA 93727

(559) 292-6653

SCHEDULE OF VALUES CONT.

WORK COMPLETED Retainage
Item # Description of Work i Previous . B oo%w_nﬁoa . mwma.ﬁ L . .
alue Apclicion This Period (notin D or E) Stored to Date |“°™Ple nis| 5
137 _|Specialties - Fire Extinguishers (Materials) 711.88 - - - - 0% 711.88 35.59
138 |Specialties - Install Fire Extinguishers & Fire Cabinets ,419.50 - - - - 0% 419.50 70.98
39 Specialties - Suspended Acoustical Ceilings - Grid 31,556.25 - - - - 0% 31,556.25 1,577.81
40 _|Specialties - Suspended Acoustical Ceilings - Tile [ 21,037.50 | § - b - - - 0% 21,037.50 1,051.88
41 |Equipment - Install Detention Frames 1,887.00 - - [ - - 0% ,887.00 4.35 |
142 |Equipment - Install Detention Doors 1,887.00 - - - - 0% B887.00 4.35
143 |Equipment - Install Detention Hardware 4,777.00 - - - - 0% 4,777.00 238.85
144 |Equipment - Bullet Board (Shielding) 24,437.50 - - - - 0% 24,437.50 1,221.88
145 |Equipment - Engineering & Submittals 3,187.50 - - - - 0% 3,187.50 159.38
146 |Equipment - Security Hollow Metal Frames/ Doors (Materials) 52,062.50 - - - - 0% 52,062.50 2,603.13
147 _ |Equipment - Install Doors (Labor) 8,500.00 - b - - - 0% 8,500.00 425.00
148 |Equipment - Detention Equipment & Furniture (Materials) 26,562.50 - - - - 0% 26,562.50 1,328.13
49 _|Equipment - Install Detention Equipment & Furniture (Labor) 6,375.00 - - - - 0%] 3 6,375.00 318.75
50 |Equipment - BR Windows & Glazing (Materials) 13,812.50 - - - - 0% 13,812.50 690.6
151 |Equipment - Install BR Glass (Labor) 212500 % - § - - - 0%| $ 2,125.00 106.2
152 |Equipment - Padded Safety Cells (Materials) 15,937.50 - - - - 0% 15,937.50 796.88
153 |Special Construction - Engineering ad Submittals 3,187.50 - E - - - 0%| $ 3,187.50 159.38
154 |Special Construction - Security Glass & Glazing (Materials) 13,812.50 - - - - 0% 13,812.50 690.63
1 |Special Construction - Install Security Glass (Labor) 3,18750| 8% - § - - - 0% ,187.50 59.38 |
1 |Mechanical - Mobilization 5,312.50 - § - b - - 0% ,312.50 265.63 |
157 |Mechanical - Controls 5,312.50 - ] - b - - 0% $ 5,312.50 265.63
158 _|Fire Suppression - Engineering 13,812.50 - 6,906.25 - 6,906.25 50%] § 6,906.25 345.31
159 _ |Fire Suppression - Material 20,187.50 - - - - 0% 20,187.50 1,009.38
160 __|Fire Suppression - Overhead Rough-in 38,250.00 | § - - - - 0% 38,250.00 1,912.50
Fire Suppression - Finish 3,187.50 - - - - 0% 3,187.50 159.38
2 |Plumbing - Mobilization 5,312.50 - 2,656.25 - 2,656.25 50% 2,656.25 132.81
63 |Plumbing - Rough-in 222,487.50 - 11,124.38 - 11,124.38 5%|$ 211,363.13 | $ 10,568.16
164 |Plumbing - Finish 94,350.00 - - - - 0% 94,350.00 4,717.50 |
165 |Mobilization 5,312.50 - - - - 0% 5,312.50 265.63
166 |HVAC - Rough-in b 217,716.88 | $ - - - - 0% 217,716.88 10,885.84
167 |HVAC - Finish 12,750,00 |a - - - 0% 12,750.00 637.50
168 HVAC - mmc_m:.:o:_- 38,318.75 ([ $ - - - - 0% mmm_w._.m..wm 11,915.94
169 |HVAC - Equipment Startup 13,865.63 | $ - - - - 0% 13,865.6 693,
170 |HVAC - Refrigeration Piping b 61,731.25 - - - - 0% 61,731.2 3,086.
171 |HVAC - Insulation 24,639.38 - § - - - 0%|$ 24639.38 1,231,
172 |HVAC - Balance 16,734.38 - - - - 0%|$ 16,734.38 B36.72
173 |HVAC - G & A/ Rentals 29,070.00 - - - - 0% 29,070.00 1,453.50
174 _ |Electrical - UG Electric (Labor) 4,031.88 - 13,612.75 - 13,612.75 40% 20,419.13 1,020.96
17 Electrical - UG Electric (Material) 32,908. - 13,163.52 - 13,163.52 40% 19,745.29 987.26 |
17 Electrical - Power and Distribution (Labor) 10,324. - - - - 0% 10,324.31 516.22
17 Electrical - Power and Distribution (Material) ] 1,181.50 - - b - - 0% 1,181.50 59.08
178 |Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Labor) 300,422.94 - - - - 0%|$ 300422.94 15,021.15
179 |Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Material) 88,396. - - - - 0% 88,396.81 4,419.84
180 Finish (Equipment) 2,866.63 - - - - % 286663 |% 143.33
181 |Electrical - Power and Distribution Equipment (Labor) b 6,039.25 - - - - 0% 6,039.25 | $ 301.96
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Project Name: Selma Police Dept.
Architect's Project #: 11507

Owner: City of Selma

Contractor: Katch Environmental, Inc.
Rev. Submittal Date: July 16, 2019

Page 50f § Katch Environmental, Inc.
4972 E Pontiac Way

Fresno, CA 93727

(559) 292-6653

SCHEDULE OF VALUES CONT.

WORK COMPLETED Total Retainage
i Scheduled - Stored Materials % Balance to
Itern # Description of Work Value >MHMMHM: This Period | (notin D orE) w“woﬂu_wn_wmﬂm Complete Finish 5%

182 |Electrical - Roof Electrical (Labor) 20,684.75 - - $ - - 0%|$ 20684.75|% 1,034.24

183  |Electrical - Submittal - Light Fixtures 5,621.69 - § 562169|% - § 5,621.69 100%] $ - b -
184  |Electrical - Fab / Del - Light Fixtures (Materials) 112,429.50 - - - - 0%[$ 11242950]|% 562148
185 |Communications - LV Rough-in and Finish (Labor) 90,548.38 | § - - 3 - - 0%[$ 90548.38|% 452742

186 |Communications - Submittal - Power Distribution § 252663 | § - 2,526.63 - 2,526.63 100% - b -
7 __|Communications - Fab/Detail - Power Distribution (Labor) 50,536.75 - - - - 0% 50,636.75 | $ 2,526.84

8 |Electronic Safety and Security - Submittal - Low Voltage Package 2,811.38 - 2,811.38 - 2,811.38 100% - -
89 |Electronic Safety and Security - Fab / Del - Low Voltage Package (Materials) 34,802.19 - - - - 0% 3480219 (% 1,740.11
190 |Earthwork - Mobilization 5,312.50 - - $ - - 0% $ 5,312.50 265.63

91 [Earthwork - Cut/ Fill Over Excavation 71,718.75| § - 71,718.75 - 71,718.75 100%| - -
192 |Earthwork - Import 20,166.25 - 4,033.25 - 4,033.25 20% 16,133.00 806.65
193 [Earthwork - Paving / Base Rock 69,062.50 - - - - 0% 69,062.50 3,453.13
194  |Earthwork - Seal Coat Existing 5,312.50 - - b - $ - 0%| $ 5,312.50 | § 265.63
195 |Exterior Improvements - Striping 4,781.25 - [ - E - f - 0% $ 4,781.25 | § 239.06

196 |Exterior Improvements - Track Out Removal b 2,125.00 - 2,125.00 - f 2,125.00 100% - -
197 _ |Exterior Improvements - Mobilization 5,312.50 - - - g - 0% 5,312.50 265.63
198 |Exterior Improvements - Chain Link Fence Ordered and Delivered to Si 53,125.00 - - - § - 0%|$ 53,125.00 2,656.25
199  |Exterior Improvements - Chain Link Fence 100% Complete to Site 53,125.00 | § - § - g - $ - 0%|$ 53,125.00]|% 2,656.25
200 |Exterior Improvements - Field Labor 53,125.00 | § - - g - $ - 0%|$ 53,125.00 (% 2656.25
201 __|Exterior Improvements - Misc. Equipment Rentals (Crane, Generators, Lifts) b 26,562.50 - - - u - 0% 26,562.50 1,328.13
202 [Exterior Improvements - Landscape - Irrigation b 31,875.00 - - - - 0% 31,875.00 1,693.75
203 [Exterior Improvements - Landscape - Planting 41,437.50 - - - - 0% 41,437.50 2,071.88
204 [Exterior Improvements - Synthetic Turf 31,875.00 - - - b - 0%|$ 31875.00 1,693.75
205 |Utilities - Mobilization / Supervision 5950.00 | $ - - - $ - 0% § 5,950.00 | § 297.50
206 es - 6" SDR35 PVC Sewer Service g 11,188.13 | $ - - - $ - 0%] § 11,188.13 | § 559.41
207 _|Utilities - 3" SCD40 PVC Water Line § 1693751 % - - - $ - 0%] § 1,693.756 79.69
208 |Utilities - 3" Backflow Preventer 743750]% - - - $ - 0% § 7,437.50 371.88
209 [Utilities - 6" C900 PVC Fire Line 10,5620.00 [ § - - - $ - 0% § 10,520.00 526.00
210 |Utilities - 6" Backflow Preventer 9,296.88 | § - - - $ - 0% $ 9,296.88 464.84
211 |Utilities - Post Indicator Valve ( PIV ) 1,779.69 - - - - 0% 1,779.69 88.98
212 |Utilities - Fire Dept Connection ( FDC ) 2,125.00 - ; - - b - 0% 2,125.00 06.25
213 |Utilities - 3" SCD40 Steel Pipe - Storm Drain 6,693.75 - - - b - 0% 6,693.75 334.69
214 |Utilities - 3" x 6" Steel Tubing - Storm Drain 252344 | § - - - $ - 0% $ 2,523.44 26.17
215 [Utilities - Christy V=12 Drain Inlet 4,781.25 - - - - 0%] $ 4,781.25 239.06
216 |Utilities - Landscape Area Drain 1,062.50 - - - - 0%/ § 1,062.50 53.13
217 8,322,577.00 - $ 640,446.32 - 640,446.32 8%| $7,682,130.68 | $384,106.73

Page 10 of 53



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

AIADOCUMENT G702

TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 01 Distribution to:

Clty of Selma Selma Police Dept, APPLICATION DATE:  7/22/19 | X |OWNER

1710 Tucker St 2055 3rd Street PERIOD TO: 7/31/19 | x |ARCHITECT

Selma, Ca93662 Selma, CA 93662 | x |INSPECTOR
CONTRACT NO: 1901 | X |CONSTRUCTION MGR.
CLC PROJECT NO: 11507

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 6/3/19

Katch Environmental, Inc.
4972 E Pontlac Way
Fresno, CA93727

Dyson & Janzen Architects, inc.
1295 North Wishon,
Fresno, CA93728

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation
Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1
2.
3.
4.
5.

« CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ........ccocoos rvivmnns
. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE .......c.vc.coiueiosnnsimmssessesessassinsisssssnses $7,714,322.78

£33

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ...... snsssmssinmisnin |3 8300, .00
Net change by Change Orders..... awe 3
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (LIN€ 1 £ 2) ..ocicniiienneciernrininsss sesinmmn . S 8,322,775.00
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE (Column G on G703) ......ccceeveevrnnes S 640,476.02
RETAINAGE:
a. 5.0% ofCompleted Work S  32,023.80

(ColumnD +Eon G703)
b. 0.0% ofStored Material S

(Column Fon G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a+ 5b or Total in Column 1 0FG703) .o v vsrnssmnrsesmenins. $ 32,023.80
TOTAL EARNED LESS REVAINADE ... oo ovis josvoniiosases s ssssonssssosissss st sismosmssasnossn 5 608,452.22

(Line4 Less Line S Total)
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ..........coonusvvvarssmimnscrmsas rmmrssssensssssnss 3

(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

(Line 3 less Line 6)

R ——

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in previous months by Owner

$

Total approved this Month

$

TOTALS

5

NET CHANGES by Change Order

“»wvlwvln
.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief
the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for
Payment wereissued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now

due.

ronmental, Inc.

Date: Hef9 07/ 70/20/7

County of:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

Notary Public:

My Commission expires:
CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT . ‘

In accordance with the Contract Documents,based on on-site observations and the data comprising the application,

the Architect certifies to the Owner that 1o the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has

progressed as indicated, the quality of the work is In accordance with the Contract Documents and the Contractor is

entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

ANOUNT CHRTIFMED . . o o5 ov0 00 s s dan s winiaisiareiaiis oo 5 (Attach explanation if

amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and on the

i eetfMat are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

e 21219

N Pleasc sae srnticl Cilforara Qurel™

H i Date: &.mm .8_”

This Certificatei f. ndgotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin.
Issuance, paymentyngd-icceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
under this Contract.

INSPECTOR:
By: Date:

This Certificate is not ble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin.
Issuance, payment and aoceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
under this Contract.

OWNER:
By: / Date:

This Cerlificate is not negatiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin.
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor

under this Contract.
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CAI.IFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

ee Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1-6 below)
71 See Statement Below (Lines 1-6 to be completed only by document signer[s], not Notary)

Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
County of @ino
4 on this £V day of < e 20 /7
by Date A/Yonth Year
1) ;DM %41494&6/01{%«3 -

M. PINEIDA
Commission # 2140180
Notary Public - California

Fresno County
My Comm. Expires Jan 15, 2020

_—

(and (2) 5 O T
Name(s) of Signer(s)

z
4
>
=

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature
Place Notary Seal Above ignature of Notary Public

OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Gt é%,‘/ DA
Title or Type of Document: d/tb//a‘é a1t 'b/t "gocument Date: ’7/50 / FoLF

Number of Pages: / Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

©2016 Natlonal Notary Assomatlon wWWW. NatlonaINotary org « 1-800-US NOTARY (1—800 876 6827) Item #5910
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Page 1of 5 Katch Environmental, Inc.
4972 E Pontiac Way
Fresno, CA 93727
KATCH ENVIRDNMENTAL. INC (559) 292-6653
Project Name: Selma Police Dept.
Architect's Project #: 11507
Owner: City ohmo__.:m mo:mo—-——lm om <>rcmm
Contractor: Katch Environmental, Inc.
Pay App 01 - June 01,2019 - July 31,2018
i Scheduled NG ONLEIED Stored Materials o % Balance to Reteinegs
e DeRoRpian of Vi Value Previous | 1 poriod | (notinDorE) | <CO™P®®Y |complete|  Finish 5%
Application Stored to Date
01 General Conditions - Project Manager $ 100,870.56 | $ - $ 15,130.58 | § - $ 15,130.58 15%($ 8573998 (5 4,287.00
02 |General Conditions - Superintendent b 168,118.31|§% - $ 25217.75] 9 - $ 25217.75 15%| $ 142,900.57 7,145.03
03  |General Conditions - Contract Administrator b 70,236.85| % - 10,535.53 | § - b 10,535.53 15%|$ 59,701.32 2,985.07
04 General Conditions - Gen Contractor Labor b 33,623.88 - 504358 | § - 5 5,043.58 15% 28,580.29 1,429.01
05 |General Conditions - Office Trailers b 5543913 | % - b 8,315.87 | § - b 8,315.87 15%|$ 47,123.26 2,356.16
06 |General Conditions - Toilets and Handwash Station 8,942.00($ - 1,341.30 | § - ] 1,341.30 15%| $ 7,600.70 | $ 380.04
07 General Conditions - Fuel 887719 (% - b 1,331.58 - 1,331.58 15% 754561 | % 377.28
08 |General Conditions - Office Supplies 644725 (% - b 967.09 | $ - 967.09 15% 5480.16 | $ 274.01
08  |General Conditions - Phones 2,550.00 | % - b 382.50 | § - 382.50 15% 216750 | $ 108.38
10 |General Conditions - Engineering Supplies 6,447.25 - f 967.09 | § - 967.09 15% 548016 | $ 274.01
11 General Conditions - Safety Supply and Materials 3,741.06 - 3,741.06 | $ . 3,741.06 100% - -
12 General Conditions - Temp Fencing b 4,926.81 - 739.02| % - 739.02 15% 4,187.79 209.39
13 |General Conditions - Temp Power 5,312.50 - 5,312.50 - 5,312.50 100%]| $ - -
14 |General Conditions - Water Meter b 3,612.50 - 541.88 | § - 541.88 15%] $ 3,07063 | § 153.53
15 |General Conditions - Storage b 567481 8§ - 851.22 | § - b 851.22 15%( $ 482359 % 241.18
16 |General Conditions - Refuse 3 285494 | § = 3 428.24 [ § - b 428.24 15%| § 2426.70 | § 121.33
17 |General Conditions - Project Signage b 212500 % - b 2,125.00 | § - 2,125.00 100%| $ - $ -
18 |General Conditions - Waste Management, Dust Control, Traffic Control b 1593750|% - b 239063 | % - 2,390.63 15% 13,546.88 | § 677.34
19  |General Conditions - CP, Close Out Docs & Print b 249683.25|% - 3745249 ($ - 37,452.49 15% 212,230.76 | $ 10,611.54
20  |General Conditions - Bonding [ 52,593.75 | § - 52593.75| § - 52,593.75 100%| § - $ =
21 General Conditions - Insurance $ 132,812.50 - 132,812.50 | § - 132,812.50 100%] $ - $ -
22 General Conditions - Misc. Labor and Material [ 54,238.98 - ] B8,13585(§$ - 8,135.85 15% 46,103.13 |§ 2,305.16
23 |General Requirements - Demo Stakes $ 913.75 - $ 913751 § - 913.75 100%| $ - b -
24  |General Requirements- Rough Grade Stakes $ 1,264.38 | § - $ 1,264.38 | § - 1,264.38 100%] $ - ] -
25 General Requirements- Utility Stakes 1,683.13 [ § - 79157 (8% - 791.67 50%| $ 79156 | $ 39.58
26 General Requirements- Building Stakes 3,136.50 - 1,568.25 - 1,568.25 50%] § 1,668.25| % 78.41
27 |General Requirements - Finish Grade Stakes 4,069.38 - - - $ - 0% 4,069.38 | $ 203.47
2 Demo - Mabilization 531250 | % - b 5,312.50 - $ 5,312.50 100% - $ -
2 Demo - Labor 19,921.88 | § - b 14,941.41 - § 14,941, 75% 498047 | $ 249.02
30 Demo - Prep Site 531250 | % - b 5,312.50 - b 5,312.50 100%| $ - 5 =
31 Demo - Track Out Install 584375|% - $ 5843751 % - b 5,843.75 100%) $ - [] -
32 Demo - Concrete, Asphalt, Stump in Building Pad Area, Grass and Retaining Wall b 1992188 | % - 14,941.41 | § - 14,941.41 75%] § 498047 | § 249.02
33 Concrete - Layout, Dig _uoo._.abm 20,304.38 | § - $ 20304.38|% - 20,304.38 100% § - $ =
34 [Concrete - Set Templates and Bolts 30,047.50 | § - $ - $ - - 0%|$ 3004750(% 1,502.38
35 Concrete - Pour Footings (Setting Formwork) b 65,705.00 | $ - b 3,28525( % - 3,285.25 5%|$% 62419.75[% 3,120.99
36 Concrete - Set Slab-on-Grade $ 3936563|% - b = b - - 0%| % 39,365.63 1,968.28
37 Concrete - Under-Slab Fill & Barrier b 3271438 |% = b - $ - - 0%|$ 32,714.38 1,635.72
38 |Concrete - Pour Slab b 9501938 | § - b - $ - [ - 0%|$ 95019.38 4,750.97
39 Concrete - Roof Slab 95,019.38 - $ = $ - 3 - 0%] § 95,019.38 4,750.97
40  |Concrete - Site Curbs / Mow Strips 5647188 | § - ] - $ - b - 0%|$% 5647188 |% 2823.59
41 Concrete - Site Flatwork 78,221.25 | § - b - $ - b - 0% 782212518 3,911.06
42 Concrete - Building Footing Rebar 31,343.75 | § - b = $ - b - 0% 31,343.75|% 1,567.19
43 Concrete - Building Slab Rebar 3,187.50 | § - ] = ] - $ - 0% $ 3,187.50 | § 159.38
44 Concrete - Site Switchboard Rebar 531251 % - ] - ] - [] i 0%] $ 531.25|§ 26.56
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Page 2 of 5 Katch Environmental, Inc.
4972 E Pontiac Way
Fresno, CA 93727
KATCH ENVIRONMENTAL, INC (559) 292-6653
Project Name: Selma Police Dept.
Architect's Project #: 11507
Owner: City of Selma mo:mUC—lm 0“ <>—|cmm Ooz.—..
Contractor: Katch Environmental, Inc.
Rev. Submittal Date: July 16, 2019
WORK COMPLETED Total Retainage
ltem # Description of Work mnﬂa_a:_wu Previous This Period mﬁ.,mpn__ ﬁﬁﬂ__w_m Completed c _x__ " mﬂ_ﬂn“ B 5%
alue Application s Perio (notin D or E) Stored to Date |C°™MP'® s
45 Metal - Structural Steel Mobilization $ 531250 | § - § = 0% 5,312.50 | § 265.63
46 Metal - Structural Steel Detailing, Administrative Cost $ 53,125.00 - 39,843.75( % - b 39,843.75 75%]|$ 13,281.25 | § 664.06
47 Metal - Structural Steel Anchor Bolts and Template Ordering and Delivery 69,062.50 - 69,062.50 | $ - b 69,062.50 100%] $ - $ -
48 Metal - Ordering and Delivery to Shop Structural Steel Materials $ 34531250 - - i - - 0%|$ 34531250 (% 17,265.63
49  |Metal - Structural Steel Ordering and Delivery to Shop Metal Decking and Studs b 7968750 8% - - 4 - - 0% 7968750 |% 398438
50 |Metal - Fabrication Completed of Structural Steel Ready for Delivery to Site $ 265,625.00 | § - - 4 = § - 0% 265,625.00 | § 13,281.25
51 _ - Structural Steel Erection and Metal Steel Decking at Site 50% Completed b 21781250 | % - - $ - 4 - 0% 217,81250 | $§ 10,890.63
52 Metal - Structural Steel Erection and Metal Decking at Site 100% Completed b 223,125.00 - - § - $ - 0% 223,125.00 | § 11,156.25
53 Metal - Structural Steel Miscellaneous Metal Fabrication in Shop b 69,062.50 - - E - § - 0% 69,06250 [$§ 3,453.13
54 Metal - Structural Steel Miscellaneous Metal Delivered to Site and Installed 69,062.50 - ] - | - - 0%|$ 69,062.50 3,453.13
55 [Metal - Structural Steel Field Labor 53,125.00 - - 3 - - 0% 53,125.00 | § 2,656.25
56  [Metal - Structural Steel Misc. Equipment Rentals (Crane, Generators, Lifts) 26,562.50 - - b - - 0% 26,562.50 [$ 1,328.13
57  |Metal - Structural Steel Metal Studs Interior $ 37162744 - - $ - - 0% 371,627.44 | $ 18,581.37
58  [Metal - Structural Steel Metal Studs Exterior $ 318,750.00 - b - $ - - 0%|$ 318,750.00|% 15937.50
59 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Wl Cert § 2,188.75 - b 2,188.75 | § - 2,188.75 100%| $ - b -
60  |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Gen Cond / Submittals 2,605.25 - b 651.31 | § - 651.31 25%| $ 1,953.94 | § 97.70
61 Wood, Plastics and Composites - Materials 12,089.13 | § - $ - [ - - 0%|$% 12,089.13|% 604.46
62  |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Fabrication 6,624.69 | $ - $ - [ - - 0% $ 6,624.69 | $ 331.23
63  |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Installation 10,911.88 - $ - - - 0% 10,911.88 | § 545.569
64  |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Fiberglass Reinforced Panels (Labor & Materials) | $ 531.25 - - - ] - 0% 531258 26.56
65 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Submittals b 10,625.00 | § - - - b - 0%|$ 1062500 |§ 531.25
66  |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Mobilization b 531250 | § - - - b - 0% $ 531250 | § 265.63
67 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Building Sheet Metal $ 5631250|% - - b - b - 0%|$ 56,31250)§ 281563
68 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Wall Panels $ 11368750 % - b - b - - 0%|$ 11368750 |$ 5,684.38
69 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - SS Counter $ 743750 % - $ - b - - 0% § 743750 (% 371.88
70 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Insulation (Material) 11,156.25 | § - $ - - - 0% 11,156.25 | § 557 .81
71 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Insulation (Labor) 10,975.63 - b - - - 0%|$ 1097563 (S 548.78
72 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Firestopping (Material) 4,250.00 - ] - - - 0%] § 4,250.00 | $ 212.50
73 ermal & Moisture Prolection - Firestopping (Labor) 6,452.56 - - ]9 - - 0% $ 645256 | § 322,63
74  |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Applied Fireproofing $ 38,828.00|% - § - $ - - 0%|$ 38828005 194140
75 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Roof Framing b 16,936.25 | $ - - b - - 0%|$ 16,936.25(8§ 846.81
76 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Intumescent Mastic Fireproofing b 35,354.69 - - b - - 0%|$ 35354698 1767.73
77 [Thermal & Moisture Protection - Submittals b 1,593.75 - ] 1593758 - 1,593.75 100% § - $ -
78 Thermal & Moisture Protection - Materials b  93,712.50 - b - [ - - 0% 93,71250|$ 4,685.63
79 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Insulation 18,779.69 - b - |8 - - 0% 18,779.69 | § 938.98
80  |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Ply 19911.25(§% - - |8 - b - 0%|$§ 1991125|§ 995.56
81 Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Cap sheet 21,308.44 [ § - - - b - 0% 21,308.44 1,065.42
82 Thermal & Moisture Protection - Roof Coating 5,195.63 - - - - 0% 5,195.63 | § 259.7¢
83 Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Walk Pads 1,636.25 - - - - 0%] $ 1,636.25 [ § 81.8
84  |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Intumescent Coatings b 2,550.00 - - b - - 0% 2,550.00 | § 127.50
85 [Openings - Shop Drawings / Engineering / Submittals b 13,600.00 | § - b - b - - 0% ¢ 13,600.00 | § 680.00
86  [Openings - Aluminum Framed Entrances & Storefront b 27,889.56 - - $ - - 0% 27,889.56 |$ 1,394.48
87 |Openings - Fire Rated Aluminum Windows b 1527344 - b - E - - 0%|$ 15273.44 |§ 763.67
88 Openings - Glass & Glazing 12,399.38 - b - § - - 0%|$ 12,399.38 619.97
89  |Openings - Field Supervision & Layout 3,825.00 | $ - - § - - 0% 3,825.00|% 191.25
90 Openings - Shop Fabrication & Assembly 19,987.75 | § - - 1 - - 0% 19,987.75 | $ 999.39
91 Openings - Field Installation g 29,144.38 | § = - - ] - 0% 29,144.38 | $§ 1457.22
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Page 3 of 5 Katch Environmental, Inc.

4972 E Pontiac Way
Fresno, CA 93727
KATCH ENVIRONMENTAL. INC. (559) 292-6653

Project Name: Selma Police Dept.

e SCHEDULE OF VALUES CONT.

Contractor: Katch Environmental, Inc,
Rev. Submittal Date: July 16, 2019

R
ftem # Description of Work mn_omq:_ma ?H.._,MH_M ooz_u_rmqmo. mszw..u ,.__um.nﬂ_m_m ooﬁwﬂsa - .x_ " mm__“ﬂ_,.__n”s o,“.a“m%
alue Application This Period (notin D or E) Siorad b st omp! sl

92  |Openings - Coiling Counter Doors $ 8,659.38 | § - - - - 0%] § 8,659.38 432.97
93 |Openings - Hollow Metal Doors & Frames $ 2275344 % - - - - 0%|$ 2275344 1,137.67
94  |Openings - Hardware $ 69,354.69 - - - - 0%|$ 69,354.69 3467.73
95  |Openings - Wood Doors b 19,470.31 - - - - 0%|$ 1947031($ 973.52
96 |Openings - Access Panels b 2,656.25 - s - - b - 0% § 2,656.25 132.81
97  |Openings - Install Access Panels b 400488 | $ - 1 - - b - 0%| $ 4,094.88 204.74
98 |Openings - Offload and Inventory b 2,966.50 | § - 1 - b - b - 0%| $ 2,966.50 148.33
99  |Openings - Install Hollow Metal Frames 1031475 | § - - - b - 0%[$% 1031475 515.74
100 |Openings - Install Doors 8,478.75 - b - - b - 0% 8478.75 | § 423.94
101 |Openings - Install Door Hardware 36,248.25 | $ - - b - i - 0% 36,248.25 |$ 181241
102 |Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #4 (Labor) § 3,793.13 | % - ] - $ - - 0% 379313 (8% 189.66
103 |Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #11 (Labor) [ 3,373.44 - b . $ - - 0% 3,373.44 168.67
104 [Finishes - Tiling - Men's Room #13 (Labor) g 13,095.31 - b - - - 0% 13,095.31 654.77
105 |Finishes - Tiling - Women's Room #14 (Labor) g 12,505.63 - § - - - 0% 12,505.63 [ § 625.28
106 |Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #15 (Labor) 2,364.06 - § - - b - 0% 2,364.06 | § 118.20
107 [Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #35 (Labor) $ 3,639.06 - g - g - ] - 0% § 3,639.06 | § 181.95
108 |Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #4 (Material) $ 1,708.50 - § - S - ] - 0%| $ 1,708.50 | § 8543
109 |Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #11 (Material) $ 1,519.38 - - $ - ] - 0% 1,519.38 | § 75.97
110 [Finishes - Tiling - Men's Room #13 (Material)) ] 5,886.25 - - $ - - 0% 5,886.25 | § 294.31
111__|Finishes - Tiling - Women's Room #14 (Material) ] 562063 | § - - $ - - 0% 562063 | $ 281.03
112 |Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #15 (Material) b 1,062.50 | § - - ] - - 0% 1,062.50 | § 53.13
113 [Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #35 (Material) ] 1,636.25 - - ] - [ - 0% 1,636.25 | $ B1.81
114 [Finishes - Drywall b 191,250.00 [ $ - - b - § - 0% 191,250.00 [$ 9,562.50
115 [Finishes - Drywall Finish b 100,937.50 - - b - - 0% 100,937.50 5,046.88
116 |Finishes - Security Mesh b 32,937.50 - b - b - - 0% 32,937.50 1,646.88
117 _ [Finishes - Exterior Gypsum Board 47,812.50 - b - b - b . 0% 47,812.50 2,390.63
118 [Finishes - Lath 239,062.50 | $ - - | - - 0% 239,062.50 11,853.13
119 [Finishes - Plaster Scotch 74,375.00 | $ - - 19 - $ - 0% 74,375.00 3,718.75
120 |Finishes - Plaster Brown E 74,375.00 | $ - o & - $ - 0%|$ 7437500|§ 371875
121 [Finishes - Plaster Finish 74,375.00 | § - - b B - 0%|$ 7437500|$ 3,718.75
122 |Finishes - Painting Interior b 39,153.13 - - $ - £ - 0%|$ 39,153.13|% 1,957.66
123 _ [Finishes - Painting Exterior ] 7331.25(§ - b - $ - |s - 0% 733125(§ 366.56
124  [Finishes - Carpeting b 4143750|% - b - $ - b - 0% 4143750 |§ 2,071.88
125 _|Finishes - Epoxy 41,384.38 | § - ] - $ - b - 0%|$ 4138438 |5 2069.22
126 |Specialties - Metal Toilet Compartments / Toilet Accessories 10,625.00 - - $ - ] - 0% 10,625.00 | $ 531.25
127 |Specialties - Install Metal Toilet Compartments / Toilet Accessories 4,133.13 - - $ - - 0%] $ 413313 |§ 206.66
128 |Specialties - Signage / Building ID 10,541.97 - - $ - - 0%|$ 10,541.97 527.10
129 |Specialties - Install Signage 2,856.00 [ $ - § - L - - 0% $ 2,856.00 [ § 142.80
130 [Specialties - Metal Lockers 10,913.20 [ § - - g - $ - 0%($ 10913.20 545.66
131 _|Specialties - Install Metal Lockers 531250 (% - - - - 0%] $ 5,312.50 265.63
132 |Specialties - Engineering & Submittals 3,187.50 | § - - - - 0%} § 3,187.50 159.38
133 |Specialties - Detention Hardware (Materials) 44,625.00 - - - - 0% 44,625.00 2,231.25
134 _|Speciallies - Install Detention Hardware (Labor) b 6,375.00 | § - - b - b - 0% 6,375.00 318.75
135 |Specialties - Steel Fire Cabinets (Materials) b 286.88 | $ - b . $ - b - 0% 286.88 14.34
136 |Specialties - Fire Rated Steel Cabinets (Materials) b 854.25 [ $ - b S k] - $ - 0%| $ 854.25 | § 42.71
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KEI

KATCH ENVIRONMENTAL, INC

Project Name: Selma Police Dept.
Architect's Project #: 11507

Owner: City of Selma

Contractor: Katch Environmental, Inc.
Rev. Submittal Date: July 16, 2019

Page 4 of 5

Katch Environmental, Inc.
4972 E Pontiac Way

Fresno, CA 93727
(559) 292-6653

SCHEDULE OF VALUES CONT.

WORK COMPLETED Retainage
ttem # Description of Work mn_o“._ﬂua POVIoUS | 1pie Por m.nzmn__ :;.WJ;M_« oe,ﬁw,_w_sa 5 =..x._ " mg__"ﬂ_o” o -~ .
Application % Periog ina i Stored to Date ompe g

137 |Specialties - Fire Extinguishers (Materials) E 71188 ($ - $ - i - b - 0%] § 711.88 35.59
138 |Specialties - Install Fire Extinguishers & Fire Cabinets $ 1,419.50 | $ - - $ - ] - 0% 1,419.50 70.98
139 [Specialties - Suspended Acoustical Ceilings - Grid b 31,566.25 - - [ - b - 0%|$ 31556.25[% 1,577.81
140 [Specialties - Suspended Acoustical Ceilings - Tile 21,037.50 - - - - 0% 21,03750 [$ 1,051.88
141 [Equipment - Install Detention Frames 1,887.00 - - F - - 0% 1,887.00 94.35
142 |Equipment - Install Detention Doors b 1,887.00 - - - - 0% 1,887.00 94.35
143 |Equipment - Install Detention Hardware $ 4,777.00 - - $ - - 0% $ 4777.00 ($ 238.85
144 |Equipment - Bullet Board (Shielding) b 2443750(% - ] - 1% - - 0%|$ 2443750|% 122188
145 |Equipment - Engineering & Submittals b 3,187.50 | § - $ - b - - 0% $ 3,187.50 | § 159.38
146 |Equipment - Security Hollow Metal Frames/ Doors (Materials) $ 5206250|% - - $ - - 0%|$ 5206250|% 2603.13
147 |Equipment - Install Doors (Labor) $ 8,500.00 | $ - - ] - - 0%] $ 8,500.00 | § 425.00
148 |Equipment - Detention Equipment & Furniture (Materials) b 26,562.50 | $ - - b - - 0%|$ 2656250 $ 1328.13
149  |Equipment - Install Detention Equipment & Furniture (Labor) 6,375.00 - - - - 0%| $ 6,375.00 | $ 318.75
150 |Equipment - BR Windows & Glazing (Materials) 13,812.50 - b - b - - 0% 1381250 | § 690.63
151 |Equipment - Install BR Glass (Labor) b 2,125.00 | $ - b - b - - 0% 2,125.00 | $ 106.25
152 |Equipment - Padded Safety Cells (Materials) b 1593750 | $ - b - - - 0% 15937.50 | § 796.88
153 |Special Construction - Engineering ad Submittals b 3,187.50 | § - b - - § - 0%] $ 3,18750|$ 159.38
154 |Special Construction - Security Glass & Glazing (Materials) b 1381250 % - ] - - § - 0%|$ 13812508 690.63
155 |Special Construction - Install Security Glass (Labor) ] 3,187.50 | $ - ] - - [ - 0% $ 3,18750|$ 159.38
156 _|Mechanical - Mobilization b 531250 | $ - b - - - 0% $ 5312508 265.63
157 _|Mechanical - Controls b 531250 | % - b - - - 0%| $ 531250 % 265.63
158  |Fire Suppression - Engineering b 13,81250 (% - b 6,906.25 - 6,906.25 50%] § 6,906.25 | § 345.3

159 |Fire Suppression - Material b 20,187.50 [ $ - b - - - 0%|$% 20187.50|% 1,009.38
160 |Fire Suppression - Overhead Rough-in b 38,250.00 | § - b - - g - 0% 38,250.00[$ 1,912.50
161 __|Fire Suppression - Finish b 3,18750 | $ - - - - 0% ,187.50 | § 159.38
162 |Plumbing - Mobilization ] 531250 $ - 2,656.25 - 2,656.25 50%)| $ 2,656.25 | § 132.81
163 |Plumbing - Rough-in $ 22248750|% - 11,124.38 | § - 11,124.38 5%|% 211,363.13[$ 10,568.16
164 |Plumbing - Finish b 94,350.00 | $ - b - g - - 0% 94,350.00 4,717.50
165 |Mobilization b 531250 | % - $ - - - 0% 531250 | $ 265.63
166 [HVAC - Rough-in $ 217,71688|$ - - - - 0% 217,716.88 | $ 10,885.84
167 [HVAC - Finish 12,750.00 |a 4 - - - 0%|$ 12,750.00 | § 637.50
168 [HVAC - Equipment 23831875 | § - - - - 0%|$ 238,318.75|$ 11,915.94
169 [HVAC - Equipment Startup § 13,865.63 - - b - § - 0%|$ 1386563 |5 693.28
170 |HVAC - Refrigeration Piping $ 6173125[% - b - b - 4 - 0%|$ 61,731.25|$ 3,086.56
171 |HVAC - Insulation $ 24639.38 - b - b - § - 0%|$ 2463938 |5 123197
172 |HVAC - Balance 16,734.38 | § - - ] - f - 0%|$ 16,734.38 | S 836.72
173 [HVAC - G & A/Rentals $  29,070.00 - - - - 0%|$ 29,070.00|$ 1453.50
174 _|Electrical - UG Electric (Labor) 34,031.88 | § - 13,612.75 - 13,612.75 40% 2041913 |5 1,020.96
175 |Electrical - UG Electric (Material) 32,908.81 | $ - b 13,163.52 - 13,163.52 40% 19,745.29 | § 987.26
176 |Electrical - Power and Distribution (Labor) b 1032431 % - b - b - - 0% 10,324.31 [ § 516.22
177 __|Electrical - Power and Distribution (Material) b 1,18150 | § - ] - b - b - 0% 1,181.50 | § 59.08
178 _|Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Labor) b 30042294 | $ - - - f - 0%|$ 30042294 [$ 15021.15
179 _|Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Material) $ 8839681[% - - - b - 0%|$ 8839681 |5 4419.84
180 _ |Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Equipment) $ 286663 | § - - - $ - 0%] $ 286663 | $ 143,33
181 |Electrical - Power and Distribution Equipment (Labor) ] 6,039.25| § - b - b - b - 0%] § 6,039.25 | § 301.96
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Katch Environmental, Inc.
4972 E Pontiac Way

Fresno, CA 93727
(559) 292-6653

SCHEDULE OF VALUES CONT.

WORK C TED Retainage
Item # Description of Work mnaowc_& Previous oz”_.:_w mazm_ ._.u ; Lm. noﬁwﬂ_an Ooa$_as mﬂ.n__.mn . = .
e Application s Period frotin BorE) Stored to Date P 0
182 |Electrical - Roof Electrical (Labor) 2068475 § - - b - - 0%|$ 20684.75[% 1,034.24
183 |Electrical - Submittal - Light Fixtures 562169 % - b 562169 % - 5,621.69 100%] $ - $ -
184 |Electrical - Fab / Del - Light Fixtures (Materials) b 112,429.50 | $ - b - b - - 0%|$ 11242950 |% 5621.48
185 |[Communications - LV Rough-in and Finish (Labor) 4 90,548.38 | § - b - - - 0%|$ 90548.38 |$ 452742
186 |Communications - Submittal - Power Distribution 252663 % - 3 2,526,63 - 2,526.63 100%] $ - b =
187 |Communications - Fab/Detail - Power Distribution (Labor) 50,536.75 | § - § - - - 0% 50536.75|$ 2,526.84
188 |Electronic Safety and Security - Submittal - Low Vollage Package § 281138 |5 - § 2,811.38 - 2,811.38 100%| $ - $ -
189  |Electronic Safety and Security - Fab / Del - Low Voltage Package (Materials) 34,802.19 | § - - b . ] - 0% 34,802.19 | 1,740.11
190 |Earthwork - Mobilization 531250 ($ - b - ] - b - 0% 531250 | § 265.63
191 |Earthwork - Cut/ Fill Over Excavation 7171875 | $ - b 71,718.75| % - b 71,718.75 100% - -
192  |Earthwork - Import 20,166.25 | $ - $ 4,033.25(% = 1 4,033.25 20% 16,133.00 | § 806.65
193 |Earthwork - Paving / Base Rock 69,062.50 | $ = $ - b - § - 0%|$ 6906250 (% 3453.13
194  |Earthwork - Seal Coat Existing 531250 | $ I - ] - |9 - 0%]| $ 531250 ($ 265.63
195  |Exterior Improvements - Striping 4,781.25 - $ - b - - 0%| $ 478125 )% 239.06
196 |Exterior Improvements - Track Out Removal 2,125.00 - b 2,125.00 [ $ - 2,125.00 100%] $ - -
197 |Exterior Improvements - Mobilization 5,312.50 - b - $ - b - 0% 531250 | % 265.63
198  |Exterior Improvements - Chain Link Fence Ordered and Delivered to Site b 53,12500|% - 5 - $ - ] - 0% 53,125.00 | $ 2,656.25
199 _|Exterior Improvements - Chain Link Fence 100% Complete to Site b 5312500 % - - $ - ] - 0%|$ 53,125.00 2,656.25
200 |Exterior Improvements - Field Labor b 53,125.00( % - - b - ] - 0%|$ 53,125.00 2,656.25
201 |Exterior Improvements - Misc. Equipment Rentals (Crane, Generators, Lifts) b 2656250 (% - - b - - 0% 26,562.50 1,328.13
202 |Exterior Improvements - Landscape - Irrigation $ 31,875.00]|9% - - $ - b - 0% 31,875.00 1,693.75
203 |Exterior Improvements - Landscape - Planting 4143750 ([ § - - $ - b - 0% 4143750 % 2,071.88
204  |Exterior Improvements - Synthetic Turf 31,875.00 - b = $ - - 0% 31,875.00|$ 1,583.75
205 |Utilities - Mobilization / Supervision b 5,950.00 - b - $ - - 0%] $ 5,950.00 297.50
206 |Utlities - 6" SDR35 PVC Sewer Service b 11,188.13 - L - $ = - 0%|$ 11,188.13 559.41
207 |Utilities - 3" SCD40 PVC Water Line b 1,593.75| % - 1 - b - $ - 0%] $ 1,693.75 | § 79.69
208  |Utilities - 3" Backflow Preventer 743750|% - E = b = b - 0%] § 7437505 371.88
209 [Utilities - 6" C900 PVC Fire Line 10,520.00 | - - b - ] - 0% 10,520.00 | $ 526.00
210 |Utilities - 6" Backflow Preventer 9,296.88 - b - - $ - 0%] $ 9,206.88 | § 464.84
211 |Utilities - Post Indicator Valve (PIV ) b 177969 | § - b - b - $ - 0%| $ 177969 | § 88.98
212 |Utilities - Fire Dept Connection ( FDC ) 3 2,125.00 | § - $ - 5 - b - 0%| § 2125008 106.25
213 |Utilities - 3" SCD40 Steel Pipe - Storm Drain § 6,693.75|§$ - $ - ] - b - 0%| $ 6,603.75 | § 334.69
214  [Utilities - 3" x 6" Steel Tubing - Storm Drain [ 2,523.44 | § - 3 - g - b - 0%] $ 252344 |8 126.17
215 |Utilities - Christy V-12 Drain Inlet § 478125 % - $ - E - § = 0% 4781.25|§ 239.06
216 |Utilities - Landscape Area Drain b - $ - - - 0% 1,062.50 | § 5§3.13
297 - $ 640,476.02 | $ - 640,476.02 8%| $7,682,298.98 | $384,115.15
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702

TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 02 Distribution to:

City of Selma Selma Police Dept. APPLICATION DATE: 8/23/19 | X |owNER

1710 Tucker St 2055 3rd Street PERIOD TO: 8/31/19 ARCHITECT

Selma, Ca93662 Selma, CA 93662 INSPECTOR
CONTRACT NO: 1901 CONSTRUCTION MGR.
PROJECTNO: 11507

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 6/3/19

Katch Environmental, Inc. Dyson & Janzen Architects, Inc.

4972 E Pontiac Way 1295 North Wishon,

Fresno, CA93727 Fresno, CA93728

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation

Sheet, AIA Document G703, isattached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ........coovommmirinnimrinromranssmesnsssssmsasssnseins

2. Net change by Change Orders.....

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 WH_ ERp—
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE -ne_::._._ Gon muowv

$ 8,322,577.00
S 8,658.85
$ 8,331,235.85

$ 1,146,083.66

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief
the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for
Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now
due.

Date: Q\\ mi\ %

Stete of:

JEANNINE WELTON
Notary Public - California
Fresno County
Commission # 2241835
My Comm. Expires May 10, 2022

5. RETAINAGE: County of: hu\\vB o U\U_ 1
a. 5.0% ofCompleted Work S 57,304.18 Subscribed and sworn to beforemethis /& day of ,vvﬁ\w\m‘\{
(Column D +Eon G703) .
b._0.0% ofStored Material $ - Notary Public: CQ\\ Pryne etz
(Column F on G703) My Commission expires: Ap~/ [0 , D02 F—
Total Retainage (Lines 5a +5b or Total in Column I 0f G703) vo.vcee v virvnsinreen $ 57,304.18 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ..........ccoocmmisiseciamnsiesiessssssnssssss s ssssisssssssnsionne_9_1,088,779.48 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) application, the Construction Manager, Architect, and Inspector certifies to the Owner that to the best of
their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of thework isin
7. _.mmm.._.zmSo:mn.ma._.__“_n.,.’._.m.m_"Ow_u><z_mz._.....E.........................:.. e $ - 608,424,00 accordance with the Contract Documents and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) CERTIFIED.
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ...ocoooouuuansvvsaos s o s sss s sss st s sesass s s snsass s E AMOUNT CERTIFIED . ........
(Attach explanation ifamount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE ..........cocssunmnsaresvanmssmnemsssnsmssresmemennens 3 7,242,456.37 Applicationand on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
(Line3 less Line6) CONSTRUCJION NAGER;
By: m Date: %\ [ Q b M
This Certific8te is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payablie only to the Contractor named herin.
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner S - S - By: §\4\/\/ Date: “ \\x\ NQ
Total approved this Month S 8,658.85 | § - This Certifi¢ate s not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabie onlyko thelContrastor named herin.
TOTALS a $ 8,658.85 | § - Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
NET CHANGES E n__uznm cam $ 8,658.85 under this Contract.

INSPECTOR:
By: Date:

This Certificateis not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin.
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
under this Contract.

OWNER:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin.
Issuance, payment and acceptance oﬁvm<3m3 arewithout prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
under this Contract.
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SCHEDULE OF VALUES AIA DOCUMENT G703

PROJECT: APPLICATIONNO: 2

Selma Police Dept. APPLICATION DATE: 8/23/19

2055 3rd Street PERIODTO: 8/31/19 ™

Selma, CA 93662 PROJECTNO: 11507 2

CONTRACTNO: 1901 >

A B C D E F G H | ] [}

TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK uﬂﬂmqqﬂmﬂ||ﬂqnndm§ﬂ_..ﬂdw MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE & |
NO. VALUE FROM THISPERIOD |  PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE™

PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
APPLICATION (NOTIN TO DATE
(D+E) DORE) (D+E+F)

01 |General Conditions - Project Manager S 100,870.56 | § 15,130.58 | § 7,565.29 | § - S 22,695.88 23% S 78,174.69 | 5 1,134.79
02 |General Conditions - Superintendent S 168,118.31 | $ 25,217.75(S 12,608.87 | $ - S 37,826.62 23% S 130,291.69 | § 1,891.33
03 |General Conditions - Contract Administrator $ 70,236.85 | $ 10,535.53 | § 5,267.76 | § - 5 15,803.29 23% S 54,433.56 | $ 790.16
04 |General Conditions - Gen Contractor Labor S 33,623.88 | S 5,043.58 | § 2,521.79 | § - S 7,565.37 23% S 26,058.50 | § 378.27
05 |General Conditions - Office Trailers $ 55,439.13 | § 8,315.87 | S 4,157.93 | § - S 12,473.80 23% S 42,965.32 | 623.69
06 |General Conditions - Toilets and Handwash Station S 8,942.00 | § 1,341.30| 5 670.65 | § - S 2,011.95 23% S 6,930.05 | § 100.60
07 |General Conditions - Fuel 5 8,877.19 | § 1,331.58 | § 665.79 | § - S 1,997.37 23% S 6,879.82 | 5 99.87
08 |General Conditions - Office Supplies S 6,447.25 | § 967.09 | $ 483.54 | § - S 1,450.63 23% S 4,996.62 | § 72.53
09 |General Conditions - Phones S 2,550.00 | § 382.50 | $ 191.25 | $ = S 573.75 23% H 1,976.25 | § 28.69
10 |General Conditions - Engineering Supplies 5 6,447.25 | 5 967.09 | § 483,54 | § - S 1,450.63 23% S 4,996.62 | § 72.53
11 |General Conditions - Safety Supply and Materials $ 3,741.06 | § 3,741.06 | $ - |5 - |8 3,741.06 100% | $ - |8 187.05
12 [General Conditions - Temp Fencing S 4,926.81 8 739.02 [ $ 369.51 | $ Snlis 1,108.53 | 23% |$ 3,818.28 | $ 55,43
13 |General Conditions - Temp Power $ 5,312.50 | § 5,312.50 | o I 5,312.50 100% | $ S 265.63
14 |General Conditions - Water Meter S 3,612.50 | $ 541.88 | § 27094 | § - S 812.81 23% S 2,799.69 | § 40.64
15 |General Conditions - Storage $ 5,674.81 |5 851.22 | $ 425,61 | S “ $ 1,276.83 23% S 4,397.98 | 5 63.84
16 |General Conditions - Refuse $ 2,854.94 | $ 428248 21412 | S - 642.36 23% $ 2,212.58 | § 32.12
17 |General Conditions - Project Signage 5 2,125.00 | § 2,125.00 | . S - S 2,125.00 100% S . S 106.25
18 |General Conditions - Waste Management, Dust Control, Traffic Control S 15,937.50 | $ 2,390.63 | $ 1,195.31 | § - S 3,585.94 23% 5 12,351.56 | § 179.30
19 |General Conditions - CP, Close Out Docs & Print S 249,683.25 | § 37,452.49 | $ 18,726.24 | $ - S 56,178.73 23% $ 193,504.52 | § 2,808.94
20 |General Conditions - Bonding S 52,593.75 | § 52,593.75 | § - S - S 52,593.75 100% H . S 2,629.69
21 |General Conditions - Insurance S 132,812.50 |5 132,812.50| % - S - S 132,812.50 100% S - S 6,640.63
22 |General Conditions - Misc, Labor and Material S 54,040.98 | § 8,106.15 | § 4,053.07 | § - s 12,159.22 23% S 41,881.76 | § 607.96
23  |General Requirements- Demo Stakes S 913.75 | $ 913.75 | $ - S - S 913.75 100% $ - S 45.69
24 |General Requirements- Rough Grade Stakes S 1,264.38 | § 1,264.38 | S - s - S 1,264.38 100% S - S 63.22
25 |General Requirements- Utility Stakes S 1,583.13 | § 791.57 | § 395.78 | § - $ 1,187.35 75% $ 395,78 | § 59.37
26 |General Requirements- Building Stakes S 3,136.50 | $ 1,568.25| S 1,568.25 | $ - $ 3,136.50 100% S - S 156.83
27 |General Requirements- Finish Grade Stakes S 4,069.38 | § - S - $ - $ - 0% S 4,069.38 | $ -
28 |Demo - Mobilization S 5,312.50 | $ 5,312.50] % - s - S 5,312.50 100% S - S 265.63
29 |Demo -Labor S 19,921.88 | § 14,941.41 | $ & S - S 14,941.41 75% S 4,980.47 | § 747.07
30 [Demo -Prep Site S 5,312.50 | § 5,312.50] § - $ - $ 5,312.50 100% S - H 265.63
31 [Demo - Track Out Install S 5,843.75 | $ 5,843.75| $ - $ - $ 5,843.75 100% S - S 292.19
32 |Demo - Concrete, Asphalt, Stump in Building Pad Area, Grass and Retaining Wall| $ 19,921.88 | § 14,941.41 ]S - S - -] 14,941.41 75% $ 4,980.47 | 5 747.07
33 [Concrete-Layout, DigFootings S 20,304.38 | § 20,304.38 | - $ - $ 20,304.38 100% S - S 1,015.22
34 |Concrete - Set Templates and Bolts 5 30,047.50 | § - |$ 30,04750]|$ - S 30,047.50 100% | S - S 1,502.38
35 [Concrete - Pour Footings (Setting Formwork) 8 65,705.00 | § 3,285.25| 6  22,996.75 | § - S 26,282.00 40% S 39,423.00 | $ 1,314.10
36 |Concrete-Set Slab-on-Grade S 39,365.63 | § - $ 3,936.56 | - $ 3,936.56 10% $ 35,429.06 | $ 196.83
37 |Concrete- Under-SlabFill & Barrier S 32,714.38 | § - S - S - 5 - 0% S 32,714.38 | § -
38 |Concrete-Pour Slab S 95,019.38 | $ - |85 - S - 5 - 0% $ 95,019.38 | § -
39 |Concrete-RoofSlab s 95,019.38 | § - S - S - $ - 0% S 95,019.38 | § -
40 |Concrete-Site Curbs /Mow Strips S 56,471.88 | 5 - S - S - S - 0% S 56,471.88 | § -
41 |Concrete-Site Flatwork S 78,221.25|$ - S - S - 5 - 0% S 78,221.25 | § -
42 |Concrete-Building Footing Rebar S 31,343.75 | S - $ 31,343.751|§ - S 31,343.75 100% 5 - S 1,567.19




A B T D E F G H T ]
DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | |§.&ﬂ!ﬂa’|§ TOTAL % ~ BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE [~ FROM | THISPERIOD | PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
APPLICATION (NOTIN TODATE [32)
(D+E) D ORE) (D+E+F) m.
43 [Concrete- Building Slab Rebar S 3,187.50 | § - _1s - | - | - 0% 5 3,187.50 | § .o
44 [Concrete - Site Switchboard Rebar [ 531.25 | $ - Is sl 6 5 0% $ 531.25 | $ -
45 | Metal - Structural Steel Mobilization S 5,312.50 £ - 5 - 5 - 0% $ 5,312.50 | § - &
46 |Metal - Structural Steel Detailing, Administrative Cost 5 53,125.00 | § 39,843.75 | § - S - S 39,843.75 75% $ 13,281.25 | § 1,992.19
47 | Metal - Structural Steel Anchor Bolts and Template Ordering and Delivery $ 69,062.50 [S  69,062.50 | § - ]S - |8 69,062.50 100% | S - |8 3,453.13
48 [Metal - Ordering and Delivery to Shop Structural Steel Materials S 266,250.00 | § - $ 266,250.00 | $ - S 266,250.00 100% $ - $  13,312.50
49 [Metal - Structural Steel Ordering and Delivery to Shop Metal Decking and Studs | $ 79,687.50 | § - 15 - |s i - 0% S 79,687.50 | $ -
50 |[Metal - Fabrication Completed of Structural Steel Ready for Delivery to Site S 239,625.00 | 5 - |5 - S - |$ - 0% $ 239,625.00 | § -
51 |Metal - Structural Steel Erection and Metal Steel Decking at Site 50% Completed | $ 197,025.00 | $ - 15 - |5 | - 0% S 197,025.00 | § -
52 |Metal - Structural Steel Erection and Metal Decking at Site 100% Completed 5 197,025.00 | $ il - |s - |s - 0% S 197,025.00 | $ -
53 |Metal - Structural Steel Miscellaneous Metal Fabrication in Shop 5 69,062.50 | $ - 18 o - _|$ - 0% $ 69,062.50 | $ -
54 |Metal - Structural Steel Miscellaneous Metal Delivered to Site and Installed S 69,062.50 | $ - 3 - $ - S - 0% $ 69,062.50 | $ -
55 |Metal - Structural Steel Shop /Field Labor $ 205,075.00 | § - | $  26,659.75 |5 - |$ 26,659.75 13% $ 178,415.25 | § 1,332.99
56 |Metal - Structural Steel Misc. Equipment Rentals (Crane, Generators, Lifts) S 26,562.50 | 5 - 18 < 15 - |$§ - 0% $ 26,562.50 | § -
57 |Metal - Structural Steel Metal Studs Interior - 371,627.44 | 5 - S - S - S - 0% 5 371,627.44 | § -
58 |Metal - Structural Steel Metal Studs Exterior $ 318,750.00 | § - 15 o] - |$ - 0% $ 318,750.00 | $ -
59 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - WI Cert S 2,188.75 | S 2,188.75 ] $ - S - $ 2,188.75 100% H - S 109.44
60 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Gen Cond / Submittals S 2,605.25 | $ 651315 - |$ I I 651.31 25% $ 1,953.94 | § 32.57
61 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Materials $ 12,089.13 | $ - |$ i - |s - 0% $ 12,089.13 | § -
62 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Fabrication S 6,624.69 | $ - s - S - S - 0% S 6,624.69 | 5 -
63 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Installation S 10,911.88 | $ - $ - S - 3 - 0% S 10,911.88 | § -
64 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Fiberglass Reinforced Panels (Labor & Materiald $ 531.25|$ - S - $ - S - 0% S 531.25 | $ -
65 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Submittals S 10,625.00 | $ - S 7,437.50 | § - S 7,437.50 70% S 3,187.50 | § 371.88
66 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Mobilization S 5,312.50 | $ . $ - S - S - 0% S 5,312.50 | § -
67 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Building Sheet Metal 5 56,312.50 | $ . S - -] - S - 0% S 56,312.50 | § -
68 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Wall Panels 5 113,687.50 | $ i - 1§ - 18 - 0% 5 113,687.50 | $ -
69 [Thermal & Moisture Protection - S5 Counter $ 7,437.50 | $ = 1S - 1s o - 0% S 7,437.50 | $ -
70 | Thermal & Moisture Protection - Insulation (Material) $ 11,156.25 | $ - 5 - 5 - S - 0% S 11,156.25 | 6 .
71 | Thermal & Moisture Protection - Insulation (Labor) S 10,975.63 | § - $ - 5 - S - 0% S 10,975.63 | -
72 | Thermal & Moisture Protection - Firestopping (Material) S 4,250.00 | § - | - $ - 5 - 0% S 4,250.00 | § -
73 | Thermal & Moisture Protection - Firestopping (Labor) S 6,452.56 | $ - S - S - S - 0% S 6,452.56 | § -
74 | Thermal & Moisture Protection - Applied Fireproofing 5 38,828.00 | $ - s - $ - S - 0% S 38,828.00 | § -
75 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Roof Framing 5 16,936.25 | $ - S - $ - $ - 0% S 16,936.25 | § -
76 | Thermal & Moisture Protection - Intumescent Mastic Fireproofing $ 35,354.69 | $ - S - S - S - 0% S 35,354.69 | -
77 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Submittals S 1,593.75 | $ 1,593.75 | $ - S - S 1,593.75 100% S - $ 79.69
78 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Materials S 93,712.50 | § - S - S - S - 0% b 93,712.50 | § -
79 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Insulation s 18,779.69 | § - S - S - H - 0% S 18,779.69 | § -
80 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Ply s 19,911.25|$ - S - S - 5 - 0% S 19,911.25 | § -
81 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Cap sheet S 21,308.44 [ $ - S - S - S - 0% S 21,308.44 | $§ -
82 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Roof Coating S 5,195.63 | § - S - S - S - 0% S 5,195.63 | § -
83 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Walk Pads H 1,636.25 | S - S - S - S - 0% S 1,636.25 | & -
84  |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Intumescent Coatings H 2,550.00 | § - S - 5 - 5 - 0% S 2,550.00 | § -
85  |Openings -Shop Drawings / Engineering / Submittals $ 13,600.00 | $ = |5 - 15 - 15 - 0% 5 13,600.00 | $ -
86 |Openings - Aluminum Framed Entrances & Storefront $ 27,889.56 [ § - 15 o - |$ - 0% S 27,889.56 | § -
87 |Openings - Fire Rated Aluminum Windows $ 15,273.44 | $ - 1S S - |$ - 0% $ 15,273.44 | § -
88 |Openings-Glass & Glazing 5 12,399.38 | $ - S - $ - S - 0% $ 12,399.38 | § -
89 |Openings -Field Supervision & Layout S 3,825.00 | $ - S - $ - S - 0% $ 3,825.00 | $ -
90 |Openings -Shop Fabrication & Assembly $ 19,987.75 | $ - |$ - $ - S - 0% S 19,987.75 | § -




A B C D E F G H | ]
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | Ia&ﬁall.ll;m TOTAL = 5 “BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE

PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED (c-G) RATE)

APPLICATION (NOTIN TO DATE ©

(D+E) DORE) (D+E+F) to

91 |Openings - Field Installation S 29,144.38 | $ S $ e LS - 0% $ 29,144.38 | § =

92 _|Openings - Coiling Counter Doors S 8,659.38 | - |s $ - 1§ - 0% $ 8,659.38 | ¢ A

93 _|Openings - Hollow Metal Doors & Frames S 22,753.44 | § - |8 S - |8 - 0% S 22,753.44 | § =)

94 |Openings - Hardware $ 69,354.69 | $ - |s $ - |3 . 0% $ 69,354.69 | $ =
95 |Openings - Wood Doors $ 19,470.31 | § - |$ $ - |$ - 0% 5 19,470.31 |
96 |Openings - Access Panels s 2,656.25 | § - 15 $ ol [ - 0% $ 2,656.25 | §
97 |Openings - Install Access Panels 5 4,094.88 | $ - |$ $ L - 0% S 4,094.88 | §
98 |Openings - Offload and Inventory -] 2,966.50 | § - |5 S - |8 - 0% S 2,966.50 | 5
99 |Openings - Install Hollow Metal Frames $ 10,314.75 | $ - |3 3 - |8 - 0% 3 10,314.75 | §
100 |Openings-Install Doors $ 8,478.75 | § - |$ $ - |$ - 0% S 8,478.75 | §
101 |Openings - Install Door Hardware $ 36,248.25 | $ - |S S . S - 0% S 36,248.25 | 5
102 [Finishes-Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #4 (Labor) S 3,793.13 | § - |5 S - IS - 0% S 3,793.13 | §
103 |Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #11 (Labor) 5 3,373.44 |5 - s S - S - 0% S 3,373.44 | 5
104 |Finishes - Tiling - Men's Room #13 (Labor) S 13,095.31 | S o ) S S - 0% S 13,095.31 | §
105 |Finishes-Tiling - Women's Room #14 (Labor) S 12,505.63 | $ - 15 $ i [ - 0% S 12,505.63 | §
106 |Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #15 (Labor) 5 2,364.06 | 5 - |§ 5 - |$ - 0% S 2,364.06 | §
107 |Finishes-Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #35 (Labor) S 3,639.06 | $ - |5 $ - _|s - 0% S 3,639.06 | §
108 [Finishes-Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #4 (Material) 5 1,708.50 | $ - |$ $ - 1% - 0% S 1,708.50 | $
109 |Finishes-Tiling - Lockers Room #11 (Material) S 1,519.38 | § - $ $ - 5 - 0% S 1,519.38 | §
110 [Finishes-Tiling - Men's Room #13 (Material)) $ 5,886.25 | $ - |$s $ - s - 0% S 5,886.25 | §
111 |Finishes-Tiling - Women's Room #14 (Material) $ 5,620.63 | $ ] $ - s - 0% S 5,620.63 [ §
112 [Finishes-Tiling - Lockers Room #15 (Material) S 1,062.50 | § - S $ - $ - 0% S 1,062.50 | &
113 |Finishes-Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #35 (Material) S 1,636.25 | $ - S S - S - 0% S 1,636.25 | $
114 |Finishes-Drywall $ 191,250.00 | § <18 $ - 1§ - 0% $ 191,250.00 | $
115 [Finishes- Drywall Finish S 100,937.50 | § - |$ $ - |3 - 0% $ 100,937.50 | §
116 |Finishes - Security Mesh S 32,937.50 | S - S S - S - 0% S 32,937.50 | §
117 |Finishes - Exterior Gypsum Board S 47,812.50 | § - S s - S - 0% ] 47,812.50 |
118 [Finishes-Lath 5 239,062.50 | § - |85 $ i ) - 0% S 239,062.50 | $
119 [Finishes - Plaster Scotch S 74,375.00 | $ i ] $ i ) - 0% $ 74,375.00 | §
120 |Finishes - Plaster Brown $ 74,375.00 | $ - |3 S - |s - 0% $ 74,375.00 | §
121 |Finishes - Plaster Finish S 74,375.00 | $ - |s S - _|s - 0% $ 74,375.00 | §
122 |Finishes - Painting Interior S 39,153.13 | $ - S $ - S - 0% $ 39,153.13 | §
123 |Finishes - Painting Exterior S 7,331.25 | § - s S - |$s - 0% $ 7,331.25 | §
124 |Finishes - Carpeting S 41,437.50 | § o $ - |$ - 0% 5 41,437.50 | $
125 |Finishes - Epoxy S 41,384.38 | § - s $ I - 0% $ 41,384.38 |
126 |Specialties - Metal Toilet Compartments / Toilet Accessories S 10,625.00 | § - |s s - |$ - 0% S 10,625.00 | $
127 |Specialties - Install Metal Toilet Compartments / Toilet Accessories S 4,133.13 | § o $ - |8 - 0% $ 4,133.13 | 5
128 |Specialties - Signage / Building ID S 10,541.97 | $ - |s 5 - 3 - 0% S 10,541.97 | §
129 |Specialties - Install Signage S 2,856.00 | $ - S S - S - 0% $ 2,856.00 | $
130 [Specialties - Metal Lockers S 10,913.20 | § - S S - S - 0% S 10,913.20 | 5
131 |Specialties - Install Metal Lockers S 5,312.50| S - |s S - S - 0% $ 5,312.50 | §
132 [Specialties - Engineering & Submittals S 3,187.50 | § - |s s S - 0% S 3,187.50 | §
133 |Specialties - Detention Hardware (Materials) $ 44,625.00 | § - S S - S - 0% $ 44,625.00 | §
134 |Specialties - Install Detention Hardware (Labor) S 6,375.00 | § - -1 5 = 5 - 0% S 6,375.00 | §
135 |Specialties - Steel Fire Cabinets (Materials) S 286.88 | § - S S - S - 0% S 286.88 | $
136 |Specialties - Fire Rated Steel Cabinets (Materials) 5 854,25 [ S - S $ - $ - 0% S 854.25 | §
137 |Specialties - Fire Extinguishers (Materials) 5 711885 o 5 - |$ - 0% s 711.88 | §
138 |Specialties - Install Fire Extinguishers & Fire Cabinets 5 1,419.50 | - 5 S - S - 0% 5 1,419.50 | $




A B C D _ E F G H T T
CTTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | [ MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE FROM THISPERIOD | PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
APPLICATION (NOT IN TO DATE b
(D +E) DORE) (D+E+F) 0
139 |Specialties - Suspended Acoustical Ceilings - Grid S 31,556.25 | § - 5 - S 2 $ - 0% $ 31,556.25 | $ - <
140 |[Specialties - Suspended Acoustical Ceilings - Tile S 21,037.50 | § - |8 - |8 - |s - 0% $ 21,037.50 | $ -N
141 |Equipment - Install Detention Frames S 1,887.00 | § - 5 - S £ $ - 0% S 1,887.00 | § -2
142 |Equipment - Install Detention Doors $ 1,887.00 | $ - % - $ - 5 - 0% S 1,887.00 | -0
143 |Equipment - Install Detention Hardware $ 4,777.00 | $ " $ . S - S - 0% S 4,777.00 | § -
144 |Equipment -Bullet Board (Shielding) $ 24,437.50 | § i o - 1§ - 0% S 24,437.50 | § -
145 |Equipment - Engineering & Submittals $ 3,187.50 | § . - IS - |$ - 0% S 3,187.50 | 6 -
146 [Equipment -Security Hollow Metal Frames/ Doors (Materials) S 52,062.50 [ § - s - S - S - 0% S 52,062.50 | $ -
147 |Equipment - Install Doors (Labor) S 8,500.00 | - S - S - S - 0% S 8,500.00 | § -
148 |Equipment - Detention Equipment & Furniture (Materials) S 26,562.50 | § - |5 - |s - |$ - 0% 5 26,562.50 | $ -
149 |Equipment - Install Detention Equipment & Furniture (Labor) S 6,375.00 | $ - IS - $ - $ - 0% S 6,375.00 | $ z
150 |Equipment - BR Windows & Glazing (Materials) 5 13,812.50 | § - |$ - $ - 8 - 0% S 13,812.50 | $ -
151 |Equipment - Install BR Glass (Labor) $ 2,125.00 | $ - S S - |8 - 0% $ 2,125.00 | § -
152 |Equipment - Padded Safety Cells (Materials) 5 15,937.50 | $ - |S - 5 - $ - 0% $ 15,937.50 | $ -
153 |Special Construction - Engineering ad Submittals S 3,187.50 | $ - S - S - S - 0% $ 3,187.50 | 5 -
154 |Special Construction -Security Glass & Glazing (Materials) S 13,812.50 | § - |§ S - 18 - 0% 5 13,812.50 | $ -
155 |[Special Construction - Install Security Glass (Labor) 5 3,187.50 | § - H - S - S - 0% S 3,187.50 | § -
156 |Mechanical - Mobilization $ 5,312.50 | § - 1s - 18 S - 0% 5 5,312,50 | § -
157 |Mechanical - Controls S 5,312.50 |5 - S - S - 5 - 0% S 5,312.50 | § -
158 |FireSuppression -Engineering S 13,812.50 | § 6,906.25 | S 6,906.25 | § - S 13,812.50 100% S - S 690.63
159 |FireSuppression - Material S 20,187.50 | S - S - S - H - 0% S 20,187.50 | § »
160 |FireSuppression - Overhead Rough-in $ 38,250.00 [ $ S - ]S - ]S - 0% 5 38,250.00 | $ -
161 |FireSuppression -Finish S 3,187.50 | § - S - S - S - 0% S 3,187.50 | § -
162 |Plumbing - Mobilization $ 5,312.50 | $ 2,656.25 | § 1,328.13 | § - S 3,984.38 75% S 1,328.13 | $ 199.22
163 |Plumbing-Rough-in S 222,487.50 | $ 11,124.38 | $ 11,12438 | § - S 22,248.75 10% S 200,238.75 | § 1,112.44
164 |Plumbing-Finish $ 94,350.00 | - | - |s - 1§ - 0% $ 94,350.00 | $ 5
165 |Mobilization S 5,312.50 [ $ - |8 - 15 - s - 0% S 5,312.50 | $ -
166 |HVAC - Rough-in S 217,716.88 | $ - IS - |8 - IS - 0% 5 217,716.88 | § -
167 |HVAC -Finish $ 12,750.00 | $ - 15 - |$ - 1s - 0% S 12,750.00 | § .
168 |HVAC - Equipment $ 238,318.75 | § - |8 - |5 - |$ - 0% 5 238,318.75 | § -
169 |HVAC - Equipment Startup $ 13,865.63 | $ - 1S - |8 i - 0% S 13,865.63 | § -
170 [HVAC - Refrigeration Piping $ 61,731.25 | § - |s I - |$ - 0% $ 61,731.25 | 5 =
171 |HVAC - Insulation $ 24,639.38 | $ - |$ o - - s - 0% $ 24,639.38 | & -
172 [HVAC - Balance $ 16,734.38 | $ - 1$ i - |s - 0% $ 16,734.38 | § <
173 [HVAC-G & A/Rentals $ 29,070.00 | $ - |3 - 18 - 15 - 0% $ 29,070.00 | & -
174 |Electrical - UG Electric (Labor) S 34,031.88 [ S 13,612.75| 17,015.94 | § - $ 30,628.69 90% S 3,403.19 | § 1,531.43
175 |Electrical - UG Electric (Material) S 32,908.81 | $ 13,163.52 | 16,454.41 | $ - $ 29,617.93 90% S 3,290.88 | § 1,480.90
176 |Electrical - Power and Distribution (Labor) S 10,324.31 | $ - S 2,064.86 | - S 2,064.86 20% $ 8,259.45 | § 103.24
177 |Electrical - Power and Distribution (Material) S 1,181.50 | § - $ 236.30 | § - S 236.30 20% S 945.20 | § 11.82
178 |Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Labor) S 300,422.94 | § - 1§ - $ - |s - 0% S 300,422.94 | 5 -
179 |Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Material) S 88,396.81 | $ . S - $ - S - 0% S 88,396.81 | $ -
180 [Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Equipment) s 2,866.63 | $ o - |$ - |$ - 0% S 2,866.63 | 5 -
181 |Electrical - Power and Distribution Equipment (Labor) S 6,039.25 | - $ - S - S - 0% S 6,039.25 [ § -
182 |Electrical - Roof Electrical (Labor) S 20,684.75 | - S - $ - S - 0% 5 20,684.75 | & -
183 |Electrical - Submittal -Light Fixtures S 5,621.69 | 5,621.69 | $ - $ - S 5,621.69 100% S - S 281.08
184 |Electrical - Fab / Del - Light Fixtures (Materials) S 112,429.50 | S - S - $ - S - 0% 5 112,429.50 | § -
185 [Communications - LV Rough-in and Finish (Labor) S 90,548.38 | § - S - $ - S - 0% S 90,548.38 | 5 -
186 |Communications - Submittal - Power Distribution S 2,526.63 |5 2,526.63 | S - S - S 2,526.63 100% 5 - S 126.33




A B C D E F G H T ]
CTTEM. DESCRIPTION OF WORK gallagd}ﬂﬂ_ﬂu MATERIALS TOTAL %" "BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE [~ FROM | THISPERIOD | PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TOFINISH (IF VARIABLE

PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED (c-6G) RATE)
APPLICATION (NOTIN TO DATE Io)
(D +E) DORE) (D+E+F) 0
187 |Communications - Fab/Detail - Power Distribution (Labor) S 50,536.75 | § - S - S - S - 0% S 50,536.75 | § - M
188 |Electronic Safety and Security - Submittal - Low Voltage Package S 2,811.38 (s 2,811.38 | § - S - $ 2,811.38 100% S - |$ 140.59
189 |Flectronic Safety and Security - Fab / Del - Low Voltage Package (Materials) $ 34,802.19 | $ - S - S - S - 0% 5 34,802.19 | $§ - O
190 |Earthwork -Mobilization $ 5,312.50 | § - 1S - {8 = 15 . 0% $ 5312.50 | § -0
191 |Earthwork - Cut / Fill Over Excavation S 71,718.75 | § 71,718.75 | § = 5 = S 71,718.75 100% S - S 3,585.94
192 |Earthwork -Import S 20,166.25 | § 4,033.25 | $ = S & S 4,033.25 20% ) 16,133.00 | $ 201.66
193 [Earthwork - Paving / Base Rock S 69,062.50 | - S - 5 - 5 - 0% S 69,062.50 | $ -
194 |Earthwork -Seal Coat Existing $ 5,312.50 [ $ - |s - |8 = |5 - 0% S 5,312.50 | § -
195 |Exterior Improvements - Striping S 4,781.25 | $ - $ - S - $ - 0% $ 4,781.25 | 5 -
196 |Exterior Improvements - Track Out Removal S 2,125.00(5 2,125.00| $ - $ - $ 2,125.00 100% | S - S 106.25
197 |[Exterior Improvements - Mobilization $ 5,312.50 | $ - ]S - S - $ - 0% $ 5,312.50 | § -
198 |Exterior Improvements - Chain Link Fence Ordered and Delivered to Site S 53,125.00 | $ - $ - S - S - 0% $ 53,125.00 | § -
199 |Exterior Improvements - Chain Link Fence 100% Complete to Site S 53,125.00 | $ - $ - S - S - 0% $ 53,125.00 | § -
200 |Exterlor Improvements - Field Labor S 53,125.00 | $ - $ - $ - S - 0% S 53,125.00 | § -
201 |Exterior Improvements - Misc. Equipment Rentals (Crane, Generators, Lifts) S 26,562.50 | $ - S - $ - S - 0% S 26,562.50 | $ -
202 |Exterior Improvements - Landscape- Irrigation $ 31,875.00 | $ - s - 5 - s - 0% $ 31,875.00 | § -
203 |Exterior Improvements - Landscape - Planting $ 41,437.50 | $ - $ - 5 - S - 0% ] 41,437.50 | § -
204 |Exterior Improvements - Synthetic Turf $ 31,875.00 | $ . s - 5 - s - 0% $ 31,875.00 | § .
205 |Utilities - Mobilization / Supervision S 5,950.00 | $ - $ - 5 - $ - 0% 5 5,950.00 | $ -
206 |Utilities-6" SDR35 PVC Sewer Service $ 11,188.13 | $ - |s - S - 1§ - 0% 5 11,188.13 | § -
207 |Utilities - 3" SCD40 PVC Water Line S 1,593.75 | § - |s - $ - | - 0% S 1,593.75 | $ -
208 |Utilities-3" Backflow Preventer S 7,437.50 | § n 5 - S . S - 0% S 7,437.50 | § -
209 |Utilities-6" C900 PVCFirelLine S 10,520.00 | $ = S = S = $ - 0% S 10,520.00 | § -
210 |Utilities -6" Backflow Preventer $ 9,296.88 | § - S - S - S - 0% S 9,296.88 | § -
211 |Utilities - Post Indicator Valve (PIV) S 1,779.69 | § - S - S - S - 0% S 1,779.69 | § -
212 |utilities - Fire Dept Connection (FDC) S 2,125.00 |5 - S - S - S - 0% S 2,125.00 | § -
213 |Utilities - 3" SCDAO Steel Pipe - Storm Drain $ 6,693.75 | § - 1s - 15 - |$ - 0% S 6,693.75 | $ -
214 |Utilities-3" x 6" Steel Tubing - Storm Drain S 2,523.44 |5 - S - S . S - 0% S 2,523.44 | S -
215 |Utilities - Christy V-12 Drain Inlet $ 4,781.25 | $ = IS - S . 5 - 0% S 4,781.25 | § -
216 |Utilities-Landscape Area Drain S 1,062.50 | § - S - S - S - 0% S 1,062.50 | $ -
Base Contract Totals $ 8,322,577.00 | § maﬁ-:n.wn $ 505,637.34 | § . $ 1,146,083.66 14% S 7,176,493.33 | § 57,304.18
CO01 |ASI 001 Revised Electrical Power / Data Plan S 8,658.85 | § - S - $ - S - 0% $ 8,658.85 | § -
coo2 5 - $ - S - S - S - 0% 5 = $ -
CO03 5 - 3 - S - S - 5 - 0% S - $ -
Change Order Totals $ 8,658.85 | § =ls G I i I £ 0% |$ 8,658.85 | § v
PROJECT TOTALS s 8,331,235.85 | $§ 640,446.32 | $ 505,637.34 | § - $ 1,146,083.66 14% s 7,185,152.18 | $ 57,304.18
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT o | AIADOCUMENT G702 - | -,
TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 03 Distribution to: =
City of Selma Selma Police Dept. APPLICATION DATE:  9/25/19 [ X |ownEr s Qw .WO
1710 Tucker 5t 2055 3rd Street PERIOD TO: 9/30/19,~ | X | ARCHITECT _
Selma, Ca 93662 Selma, CA 93662 | X [INSPECTOR : G ~DP\
CONTRACT NO: 1901 | X | CONSTRUCTION MGR.
PROJECT NO: 11507
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 6/3/19
Katch Environmental, Inc. Dyson & Janzen Architects, Inc.
4972 EPontiac Way 1295 North Wishon,
Fresno, CA93727 Fresno, CA93728
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Theundersigned Contractor certlfies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief
the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
M_.UMHHWMW”.” Mﬁam.whwu___ “”“E-M“.anés Ralon; In zacwadtien with s Contract. Contisostion Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for

Payment were Issued and payments recelved from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ..... $ 8,322,577.00
»z.:.s.._-.!n:ls.oi-a .. .....:.. m uhmm.am

3. CONTRACT SUM TO U)._.m-..__‘_.»nu . $ 8,331,235.85

Date: lo~/m~/F

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE ._.nu_.___::_ m on mueu_ A w 1,599,778.87
5. RETAINAGE: TANYA CARR
. S, " th 2 2\ Notary Public - California
a. 5.0% of Completed Work $  79,988.94 Subscribed and sworn to before methis | | day of Oﬂ..d—vh« 7019 : : _:o..a.ua 9:.“2 §
{Column D +Eon G703) . Commission # 2269738
b. _0.0% of Stored Material $ - Notary PublicTBorwp, (oo ~ =" My Comm, Expires Dec 4, 2022
(Column F on G703) My Commission expires: 7 [y |2 : s =
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Tatal in Column | 06f G703} ... erveresensssersuese. 79,988.94 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .8 1,519,789.93 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the
(Line4 Less Line S Total) application, the Construction Manager, Architect, and Inspector certifies to the Owner that to the best of
their knowledge, information and bellef the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the work isin
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT A S S A o o $ 1,088,779.48 accordance with the Contract Documents and the Contractor Is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT
{Line & from prlor Certificate)

CERTIFIED.

8. n:!.nz:.}zmz.qncmE AMOUNT CERTIFIED . ... ousuueninnsansisenininanesnas . ;w J.W_ 10 JU

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 6,811,445.92 Applicationand on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

{Line3 less Line6) T CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
\D \ Iy \ 1Q

This CertHi cateis.nofnegotiatigThy RTIFIED Is payable only tb the Confractornamed herin.
Issuance, u-s.:!._n and . out prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor

srmdan abale A amsemns

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner $ - $ - By: é Date: \_O\\_ 6/2019
Total approved this Month $ 8,658.85 | § - This Certificate is not negotiablk. ;oy_ocz._.nmw._,_ﬂmu_- payable only to theContractor named herin.
TOTALS $ 8,658.85 | § - Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ 8,658.85 under this Cantract.

INSPECTOR:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED 1s payable only to the Contractor named herin.
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
under this Contract.

OWNER:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin.
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
under this Contract.
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SCHEDULE OF VALUES

AIA DOCUMENT G703
PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 3
Selma Police Dept. APPLICATION DATE: 9/25/19
2055 3rd Street PERIODTO: 9/30/19
Selma, CA 93662 PROJECTNO: 11507
CONTRACTNO: 1901
A B D E F G H | ]
CTTEM DESCAIPTION OF WORK %éﬂl%nlﬂ BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. FROM THISPERIOD |  PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TOFINISH (IF VARIABLE
PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED {C-G) RATE)
APPLICATION (NOTIN TODATE _
(D+E) DORE) (D+E+F) ;
01 |General Conditions - Project Manager $ 100,870.56 | $ 22,695.88 | S 8,069.64 | 5 = $ 30,765.52 31% 5 70,105.04 | $ 1,538.28
02 |General Condlitions - Superintendent $ 168,118.31( $ 37,82662|5 13,44947 |5 = S 51,276.09 31% S 116,842.23 | $ 2,563.80
03 |General Conditions - Contract Administrator ] 70,236.85 | § 15,803.29| § 5,618.95 | § - $ 21,422.24 31% $ 48,814.61 (S 1,071.11
04 |General Conditions - Gen Contractor Labor S 33,623.88 | 5 7,565.37| § 2,689.91 |5 - S 10,255.28 31% $ 23,368.59 | $ 512.76
05 |General Conditions - Office Trailers S 55,439.13 | § 12,473.80| § 4,435.13 | § - S 16,908.93 31% S 38,530.19 | $ 845.45
06 |General Conditions - Toilets and Handwash Station S 8,942.00 5 2,011.95] $ 715.36 | § - 5 2,727.31 31% 5 6,214.69 | 5 136.37
07 |General Conditions - Fuel - 8,877.19 (5 1,997.37| § 710.17 | § - 5 2,707.54 31% s 6,169.65 S 135.38
08 |General Conditions - Office Supplies H 6,447.25 | 5 1,450.63 | 5 515.78 | § - $ 1,966.41 31% 5 4,480.84 | § 98.32
09 |General ﬁo:n_k:u.}gﬂ $ 2,550.00 | § 573.75| 5 204.00 | § - 5 772.75 31% S 1,772.25 | § 38.89
10 |General Conditions - Engineering Supplies $ 6,447.25| % 1,450.63 | § 515.78 | § - $ 1,966.41 31% $ 4,480.84 | S 98.32
11 _|General Conditions- Safety Supply and Materials $ 3,741.06 | § 3,741.06 | § - 13 - |s 3,741.06 | 100% [$ - s 187.05
12 |General Conditions - Temp Fencing S 4,926,815 1,108.53 | § 394.15 | § - 5 1,502.68 31% S 3,424.13 | § 75.13
13 |General Conditions - Temp Power $ 5,312.50 | § 5,312.50 | $ - $ - s 5,312.50 100% |$ o 265.63
14 |General Conditions - Water Meter L] 3,612.50 | $ 812815 289.00 | $ - $ 1,101.81 31% ] 2,51069 | § 55.09
15 |General Conditions - Storage 3 5,674.81 |5 1,276.83 | § 45399 | § - 5 1,730.82 31% 5 3,943.99 | § 86.54
16 |General Conditions - Refuse S 2,854.94 |5 642.36 | S 228401} 5 - -] 870.76 31% - 1,984.18 | $ 43,54
17 |General Conditions- Project Signage S 2,125.00 |5 2,125.00] $ - ]S o -] 2,125.00 100% | $ - 1s 106.25
18 |General Conditions - Waste Management, Dust Control, Traffic Control S 15,937.50 | $ 3,585.94 | § 1,354.69 | - 5 4,940.63 31% S 10,996.88 S 247.03
19 |General Conditions - CP, Clase Out Docs & Print S 249,683.25 [ S 56,178.73 | § 0.00]$ - 5 56,178.73 23% $ 193,504.52 | § 2,808.94
20 |General Conditions-Bonding S 52,593.75 | $ 52,593.75| $ . 5 = $ 52,593.75 100% S - 5 2,629.69
21 |General Conditions - Insurance S 132,812.50 | $ 132,812.50 | $ - $ - 5 132,812.50 100% $ - $ 6,640.63
22 |General Conditions - Misc. Labor and Material S 54,040.98 | 12,159.22 | § 4,593.48 | § - $ 16,752.70 31% 5 37,288.28 | $ 837.64
23 |General Requirements - Demo Stakes 5 913,75 $ 913.751 § - S - S 913.75 100% | $ - S 45.69
24 |General Requirements-Rough Grade Stakes $ 1,264.38 | § 1,264.38 | § - |8 - |$ 1,264.38 100% | $ - fs 63.22
25 [General Requirements-Utility Stakes s 1,583.13[$ 1,187.35| § - Is - |s 1,187.35 | 75% | 395.78 | $ 59.37
26 |General Requirements-Building Stakes S 3,136.50 | 3,136.50 | § - 13 - |$ 3,13650 [ 100% |3 - |3 156.83
27 |General Requirements - Finish Grade Stakes S 4,069.38 | § . $ - 5 - 5 - 0% $ 4,069.38 | § .
28 |Demo - Mobilization $ 531250 $ 5,31250| $ = 5 = $ 5,312.50 100% 5 = S 265.63
29 |Demo -Labor $ 19,921.88 | $ 14,941.41 | § - IS - |s 14,941.41 75% $ 4,980.47 | $ 747.07
30 [Demo -Prep Site $ 5,312.50 [ 3 5,312.50] « IS - |$ 531250 | 100% |$ - s 265.63
31 |Demo - Track Out Install $ 5,843.75 | § 5,843.75 | 5 - $ - $ 5,843.75 100% S - S 292.19
32 |Demo - Concrete, Asphalt, Stump in Building Pad Area, Grass and Retaining Wall| $ 19,921.88 | § 14,941.411 5 - 5 - $ 14,941.41 75% S 4,980.47 | § 747.07
33 IConcrete-Layout, Dig Footings $ 20,304.38 | § 20,304.38 | § - $ S 20,304.38 100% | $ S 1,015.22
34 |Concrete - Set Templates and Bolts $ 30,047.50 | § 30,047.50 | $§ - $ - $ 30,047.50 100% -] ) 5 1,502.38
35 |Concrete - Pour Footings (Setting Formwork) s 65,705.00 | § 26,282.00| $  39,423.00 | - |$ 65,705.00 100% | $ - |8 3,285.25
36 |[Concrete - Set Slab-on-Grade 5 39,365.63 | § 39365618 3542907 | % - 5 39,365.63 100% S - $ 1,968.28
37 |Concrete-Under-Slab Fill & Barrier S 32,714.38 | § - 5 32,714.38 | § - 5 32,714.38 100% $ - S 1,635.72
38 |Concrete- Pour Slab 5 95,019.38 [ § - 15 - S - S - 0% S 95,019.38 | -
39 |Concrete - Roof Slab s 95,019.38 | § « 16 s ' - 1% - 0% S 95,019.38 | $ -
40 |Concrete - Site Curbs / Mow Strips S 56,471.88 | § - 18 - 5 $ 0% S 56,471.88 | § -
41 |Concrete-Site Flatwork $ 78,221.25 | § - 5 - 5 - $ - 0% 5 78,221.25 | S -
42 |Concrete - Building Footing Rebar $ 31,343.75 | § 31,343.75| $ ey = |s 31,343.75| 100% |$ - |8 1,567.19
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A B T D 3 3 G i} T ]
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED ﬂgxﬂgra'}gh TOTAL ® BATANCE | RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE FROM | THISPEWIOG | PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+0) TOFINISH (IF VARIABLE
PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
APPLICATION . (NOTIN TODATE
(D +E) DORE) (DHE+F)
43 |Concrete - Building Slab Rebar $ 3,187.50 | $ - 5 - S - S - 0% S 3,187.50 | -
44 |Concrete-Site Switchboard Rebar g 531.25[$ - |5 S i - 18 - 0% $ 531.25 | $ -
45 Metal - Structural Steel Mobilization 5 5,312.50 5 - S - $ - 0% S 531250 (%S =
46  [Metal - Structural Steel Uun-:_:b Administrative Cost $ 53,125.00 | § 39,843.75| $ - S - $ 39,843.75 75% 5 13,281.25 | § 1,992.19
47 _|Metal - Structural Steel Anchor Bolts and Template Ordering and Dellvery [ 69,062.50 | § 69,062.50 | § - 18 - |3 69,062.50 | 100% |$ - |s 345313
48 |Metal - Ordering and Delivery to Shop Structural Steel Materials g Nmm»mwc.co $ 266,250.00 | § - 5 - S 266,250.00 100% $ - $ 13,312.50
49 Metal - Structural Steel Ordering and Delivery to Shop Metal Decking and Studs | $ 79,687.50 | $ - |s 39843.75 | § - |$ 39,843.75 50% $ 39,843.75 | $ 1,992.19
50 |Metal - Fabrication Completed of Structural Steel Ready for Delivery to Site S 239,625.00 | § - S 179,718.75| S - 5 179,718.75 75% S 59,906.25 | § 8,985.94
51 |Metal - Structural Steel Erection and Metal Steel Decking at Site 50% Completed| $ 197,025.00 | § - |5 - |8 - 1$ - 0% S 197,025.00 | § -
52 [Metal - Structural Steel Erection and Metal Decking at Site 100% Completed S 197,025.00 | § o ) - 5 - s - 0% 5 197,025.00 | § -
53 |Metal - Structural Steel Miscellaneous Metal Fabrication In Shop S 69,062.50 | § I =I5 S - 0% $ 69,062.50 | & .
54 |Metal - Structural Steel Miscellaneous Metal Dellvered to Siteand Installed 5 69,062.50 | § o - 18 o i) - 0% $ 69,062.50 | § -
55 |Metal - Structural Steel Shop / Fleld Labor S 205,075.00 | § 26,659.75| 5  26,659.75 | § - s 53,319.50 26% $ 151,755.50 | § 2,665.98
56 |Metal - Structural Steel Misc. Equipment Rentals (Crane, Generators, Lifts) S 26,562.50 | § » |8 - |8 v I8 - 0% 5 26,562.50 | & -
57 [Metal - Structural Steel Metal Studs Interior ] 371,627.44 | $ - $ - H - L - 0% S 371,627.44 | § -
58 |Metal - Structural Steel Metal Studs Exterior $ 318,750.00 | § i [ i = |§ : 0% s 318,750.00 | $ -
59 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - W Cert $ 2,188.75 | $ 2,188.75 | § - - - 5 2,188.75 100% S - $ 109.44
60 |Wood, Plastics and ﬂln__._..ﬂom_qan -Gen Cond / Submittals $ 2,605.25 |5 651.31] % - $ - S 651,31 25% 5 1,953.94 | § 32.57
61 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Materlals $ 12,089.13 | $ | - |3 - |s - 0% S 12,089.13 | § -
62 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Fabrication $ 6,624.69 | § - |8 - 5 - [ - 0% [ 6,624.69 | § -
63 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Installation S 10,911.88 5 - S - $ - H - 0% S 10,911.88 | $ -
64 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Fiberglass Reinforced Panels (Labor & Materiald $ 531.25|$% - $ - $ - $ - 0% S 531.25 | § -
65 | Thermal & Moisture Protection - mcc_._.._zmw < 10,625.00 | § 7,437.50] $ - $ $ 7,437.50 70% S 3,187.50 | § 371.88
66 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Mobllization $ 5,312.50 | $§ - 5 1,328.13 | § H 1,328.13 25% $ 3,984.38 | § 66.41
67 _|Thermal & Moisture Protection - Bullding Sheet Metal § 56,312.50 | 2 = 15 L - 0% $ 56,312.50 | § -
68 [Thermal & Moisture Protection - Wall Panels $ 113,687.50 | § - |s - $ - |S - 0% $ 113,687.50 | $ -
69  |Thermal & Molsture Protection -S5 Counter S 7,437.50| $ - 13 - $ - 1S - 0% S 7,437.50 | § -
70 | Thermal & Moisture Protection - Insulation (Material) [ 11,156.25 | $ - |8 ] I i - 0% 5 11,156.25 | § -
71 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Insulation (Labor) $ 10,975.63 | 5 - 15 - S | - 0% S 10,975.63 | § -
72 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Firestopping (Material) $ 4,250.00 | $ - 1S o I - 0% S 4,250.00 | $ -
73 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Firestopping (Labor) S 6,452.56 | $ - 15 . $ - $ - 0% S 6,452.56 | $ -
74 _|Thermal & Moisture Protection - Applied Fireproofing S 38,828.00 |5 - 15 - $ - $ - 0% S 38,828.00 | § -
75 _|Thermal & Moisture Protection - Roof Framing $ 16,936.25 | $§ - 1§ - $ $ - 0% S 16,936.25 | 5 -
76 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Intumescent Mastic Fireproofing $ 35,354.69 | § o - H - S - 0% $ 35,354.69 | § -
77 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Submittals - 1,593.75 | $ 1,593.75| § - 5 - S 1,593.75 100% H - S 79.69
78 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Materials S 93,712.50| % = 5 = $ - 5 - 0% S 93,712.50 | § -
79 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Insulation S 18,779.69 | $ - $ - $ - $ - 0% S 18,779.69 | § .
80 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Ply 3 19,911.25 | $ - S - S - S - 0% S 19,911.25 | § -
B1 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Cap sheet $ 21,308.44 | S - 15 - 18 - |8 - 0% S 21,308.44 | § -
82 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Roof Coating S 5,195.63 | $ - 1§ - |$ o - 0% $ 5,195.63 | § -
83 |Thermal & Molsture Protection - Labor Walk Pads $ 1,636.25 | $ - IS I - | - 0% | 1,636.25 | § -
84 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Intumescent Coatings S 2,550.00 | § - $ - 5 - $ - 0% S 2,550.00 | § -
85 |Openings-Shop Drawings / Engineering / Submittals S 13,600.00 | § $ 13,600.00 |5 - S 13,600.00 100% H - $ 680.00
B6 |Openings- Aluminum framed Entrances & Storefront S 27,889.56 | S o - 5 - S - 0% S 27,889.56 | § -
87 Onn_._:..m.-..:.o Rated Aluminum Windows $ 15,273.44 | $ - $ - 5 - S - 0% s 15,273.44 | § -
88 |Openings-Glass & Glazng s 12,399.38 | $ - |s - |8 - |s - 0% |$ 12,399.38 | §
89 |Openings-Field Supervision & Layout $ 3,825.00 [ $ - s - |$ -_Is - 0% | 3,825.00 | § :
90 | Openings-Shop Fabrication & Assembly S 19,987.75 | § ) - $ - 5 - 0% S 19,987.75 | § .
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A B T 2] E F [] H T ]
TTEMT DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | Ig.ﬂﬁalllaﬂlgp ® BATANCE RETATNAGE |
NO. VALUE ||I§|J§1 PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TOFINISH (IF VARIABLE

PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED (c-G) RATE)

APPLICATION NOTIN TODATE

(D +E) ORE) (DAE4F)

91 [Openings - Field installation $ 29,144.38 | § - |s $ o - 0% $ 29,144.38 | § -
92 |Openings - Coiling Counter Doors S 8,659.38 | § - ) $ - 5 - 0% $ 8,659.38 | § -
93  |Openings-Hollow Metal Doors & Frames S 22,753.44 | S - S S - s - 0% $ 22,753.44 | § -
94 |Openings-Hardware S 69,354.69 | § [ - o - 0% S 69,354.69 | § -
95 |Openings- Wood Doors $ 19,470.31 | § - 18 $ - 18 - 0% $ 19,470.31 | $ .
96 |Openings - Access Panels $ 2,656.25 | $ - 1s $ - |5 - 0% $ 2,656.25 | § .
97 |Openings-Install Access Panels S 4,094.88 | 5 ) $ - |8 - 0% $ 4,094.88 | $ -
98 |Openings-Offload and Inventory S 2,966.50 | $ - 1S S - S - 0% S 2,966.50 | § -
99 Openings - Install Hollow Metal Frames s _10,314.75 5 - 5 S - s - 0% S 10,314.75 | § -
100 |Openings- Install Doors $ 8,478.75 | § - |$ $ - Is . 0% 5 8,478.75 | § -
101 [Openings - Install Door Hardware S 36,248.25 | $ - 15 $ - $ - 0% 5 36,248.25 | § -
102 |Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #4 (Labor) S 3,793.13|$ i $ = 1S - 0% S 3,793.13 [ §
103 |Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #11 {Labor) S 3,373.44 |5 ] S | | - 0% S 3,373.44 | § -
104 |Finishes - Tiling - Men's Room #13 (Labor) $ 13,095.31 ] 5 - |5 5 2 [ - 0% S 13,095.31 | §
105 |Finishes- Tiling- Women's Room #14 (Labor) S 12,505.63 | § - 1$ $ o - 0% S 12,505.63 | § -
106 |Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #15 (Labor) S 2,364.06 | $ - 13 $ $ - 0% H 2,364.06 | § -
107 |Finishes - TIling - ACC Toilet Room #35 (Labor) $ 3,639.06 | $ - $ $ - S - 0% S 3,639.06 | § -
108_|Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #4 (Material) S 1,708.50 | $ 2 $ - |8 - 0% 5 1,708.50 | § -
109 |Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #11 (Material) $ 1,519.38 | § - |8 $ o - - 0% $ 1,519.38 [ § -
110 |Finishes - Tiling - Men's Room #13 (Material)) $ 5,886.25 | § o ] $ - |3 - 0% $ 5,886.25 | § -
111 |Finishes - Tiling - Women's Room #14 (Materlal) $ 5,620.63 | § o $ = I's - 0% $ 5,620.63 | & -
112 |{Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #15 (Material) 5 1,062.50| % - $ $ H 0% S 1,062.50 | -
113 |Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #35 (Material) 5 1,636.25 | 5 o 3 - |3 - 0% $ 1,636.25 | 5 -
114 |Finishes - Drywall s 191,250.00 | $ i K $ Ol [F- - 0% ] 191,250.00 | §
115 |Finishes - Drywall Finish $ 100,937.50 | $ - |$ $ - |$ - 0% $ 100,937.50 | § -
116 |Finishes - Security Mesh $ 32,937.50| % B 5 « 1§ - 0% S 32,937.50 | § -
117 |Finishes - Exterior Gypsum Board $ 47,812.50 | $ - |$ $ - 1S - 0% $ 47,812.50 | § -
118 |Finishes -Lath S 239,062.50 | 5 $ 5 - 1S - 0% 5 239,062.50 | § -
119 |Finishes - Plaster Scotch ] 74,375.00 | $ - 18 $ - 18 - 0% $ 74,375.00 | § -
120 |Finishes - Plaster Brown S 74,375.00 $ o ] s S ) - 0% $ 74,375.00 | $ -
121 |Finishes - Plaster Finish S 74,375.00 | $ - ]S S - S - 0% S 74,375.00 | § -
122 |Finishes - Painting Interior s 39,153.13| $ $ 5 - |5 - 0% $ 39,153.13 | § -
123 [Finishes - Painting Exterlor S 7,331.25| § - 15 $ - $ - 0% $ 7,331.25 | § -
124 |Finishes - Carpeting $ 41,437.50 (% - 15 $ - |3 - 0% $ 41,437.50 | § -
125 |Finishes - Epoxy s 41,384.38 | % - |8 $ 2 1] - 0% $ 41,384.38 | § -
126 [Specialties - Metal Tollet Compartments / Tollet Accessories s 10,625.00 | S - |$ $ i [ - 0% S 10,625.00 | § -
127 |Specialties - Install Metal Toilet Compartments / Toil et Accessories ] 4,133.13( $ - 5 $ - 5 - 0% 5 4,133.13 | 5 -
128 |Specialties-Signage /Building ID $ 10,541.97 | § - $ $ - 5 - 0% $ 10,541.97 | § -
129 |Specialties - Instal| Signage S 2,856.00 | $ - 15 $ - $ - 0% 5 2,856.00 | § -
130 |Specialties - Metal Lockers $ 10,913.20| - 1s 5 - |s - 0% $ 10,913.20 | § -
131 |Specialties- Install Metal Lockers $ 5312505 - 15 S - 18 - 0% $ 5,312.50 | § -
132 |[Specialties - Engineering & Submittals $ 3,187.50 | § E S - 1S - 0% 5 3,187.50 | § -
133 |Specialties- Detention Hardware (Materials) S 44,625.00 | $ - |8 $ - | - 0% $ 44,625.00 | § -
134 [specialties - Install Detention Hardware (Labor) $ 6,375.00 | $ - |$ $ i - 0% $ 6,375.00 | § -
135 |Specialties - Steel Fire Cabinets (Materials) $ 286.88 | $ - 1s $ - |s - 0% $ 286.88 | §
136 |Specialties- Fire Rated Steel Cabinets (Materials) $ 854,25 |5 - 18 S - S - 0% S 854.25 | 5 -
137 |Specialties - Fire Extinguishers (Materials) $ 711.88|% i s =]y - 0% $ 711.88 [ $ .
138 alties - Install Fire Extinguishers & Fire Cabinets $ 1,419.50 | $ - s $ - |8 - 0% $ 1,419.50 | $ -

Page 27 of 53



A B G D E T G H T ]
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | Iﬂgﬁm&_ﬁ%iﬁﬂ % BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE [ FROM | THISPERIOD | PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C} TOFINISH (IF VARIABLE
PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED (C-G) _ RATE)
APPLICATION (NOTIN TODATE :
p - ﬁ.fm DORE) (D+E+F)
139 |Speclalties- Suspended Acoustical Ceilings - Grid $ 31,556.25 | $ = 15 = s o - 0% 5 31,556.25 | § -
140 |Specialties- Suspended Acoustical Cellings - Tile s 21,037.5015 - |8 - $ - H - 0% S 21,037.50 | 5 -
141 |Equipment - Install Detention Frames & 1,887.00 5 o o - 15 - 0% $ 1,887.00 | § -
142 |Equipment - install Detention Doors S 1,887.00 | $ o - |8 - 1% - 0% $ 1,887.00 | § -
143 |Equipment -Install Detention Hardware $ 4,777.00 | $ - 18 - $ - IS - 0% $ 4,777.00 | $ -
144 |Equipment - Bullet Board (Shielding) S 24,437.50 | § - 18 - 15 - |s - 0% $ 24,437.50 | & -
145 |Equipment -Engineering & Submittals $ 3,187.50{§ = 18 - 5 - S - 0% 5 3,187.50 | § -
146 |Equipment - Security Hollow Metal Frames/ Doors (Materials) 5 52,062.50 | § L ] - 15 N I - 0% $ 52,062.50 | $ E
147 [Equipment - Install Doors (Labor) $ 8,500.00 | § - 1 - {s - |3 B 0% $ 8,500.00 | $ -
148 |Equipment - Detention Equipment & Furniture (Materials) s 26,562.50 | § S - |s - 1S - 0% $ 26,562.50 | $ -
149 |Equipment -Install Detention Equipment & Furniture (Labor) S 6,375.00 | S o i - % - 0% $ 6,375.00 | § -
150 |Equipment - BR Windows & Glazing {Materials) 5 13,812.50 |5 o . 5 - 5 - 0% $ 13,812.50 | $ -
151 |Equipment - Install BR Glass {Labor) $ 2,125.00 | § - 18 - |$ = |8 - 0% $ 2,125.00 | $ -
152 |Equipment - Padded Safety Cells (Materials) 5 15,937.50 | $ - 13 - 18 - 13 - 0% $ 15,937.50 | $ -
153 |Special Construction - Engineering ad Submittals S 3,187.50 | S - s . $ . 5 - 0% $ 3,187.50 | § -
154 |Special Construction - Security Glass & Glazing (Materials) $ 13,812.50 [ § - H - S 5 - 0% $ 13,812.50 | § -
155 |Special Construction - Instail Security Glass (Labor) $ 3,187.50 | $ - 18 - 15 - |8 - 0% 5 3,187.50 | -
156 | Mechanical - Mobilization $ 5,312.50 | e - S - 5 - 0% S 531250 | § 5
157 |Mechanical - Controls $ 5,312.50 | § o b - $ . B " 0% 5 531250 | § .
158 |Fire Suppression - Engineering $ 13,812.50 | § 13,812.50 | § - |8 - |8 13,812.50 [ 100% |$ - | 690.63
159 |Fire Suppression - Material $ 20,187.50 [ § o k- - $ - 5 - 0% S 20,187.50 | $ -
160 [Fire Suppression - Overhead Rough-in $ 38,250.00 | $ - 15 o ) - 1% - 0% $ 38,250.00 | § -
161 |Fire Suppression - Finish L) 3,187.50 [ 5 - |3 - |3 - |s - 0% $ 3,187.50 | § -
162 |Plumbing - Mobilization $ 5,312.50 | $ 3,984.38 | $ 1,328.12 | $ - |$ 5,312.50§ 100% |$ - s 265.63
163 |Plumbing-Rough-in $ 222,487.50 [ 22,248.75| $  33,373.13 [ $ - 1s 55,621.88 25% | $ 166,865.63 | $ 2,781.09
164 |Plumbing-Finish S 94,350.00 | § - 18 - 15 - |8 - 0% 5 94,350.00 | & -
165 |HVAC Mobilization 5 5,312,50 | $ - 1% O - - |$ - 0% S 5,312.50 | § -
166 |HVAC - Rough-in $ 217,716.88 [ $ - 15 B ) S & - 0% S 217,716.88 | 5 .
167 [HVAC - Finish $ 12,750.00 | § - 13 G 1) - 18 - 0% $ 12,750.00 | § -
168 |HVAC - Equipment $ 238,318.75 | $ - s - 18 $ - 0% s 238,318.75 | $ -
169 [HVAC - Equipment Startup S 13,865.63 | $ - 1% - 13 - |3 - 0% 5 13,865.63 | $ -
170 [HVAC - Refrigeration Piping $ 61,731.25 [ 5 - |s - |s - 13 - 0% $ 61,731.25 | § -
171 |HVAC - Insulation $ 24,639.38 | $ - |s - | - |3 - 0% $ 24,639.38 | 5 .
172 |HVAC - Balance $ 16,734.38 | $ - 1% S S ) - 0% S 16,734.38 | § -
173 |HVAC-G & A/Rentals S 29,070.00 | $ - | 5 =I5 - 0% $ 29,070,00 | $ -
174 |Electrical - UG Electric (Labor) S 34,031.88 | § 30,628.69 | $ - 13 - _1s 30,628.69 90% |5 3,403.19 | § 1,531.43
175 |Electrical - UG Electric {Material) s 32,908.81 | 5 29,617.93] § - 1% - |3 29,617.93 0% |$ 3,290.88 | § 1,480.90
176 |Electrical - Power and Distribution (Labor) $ 10,324.31 | $ 2,064.86 | § - 13 - 1s 2,064.86 20% | 8,259.45 | $ 103.24
177 |{Electrical - Power and Distribution (Material) S 1,181.50 | $ 23630 $ - H - 5 236.30 20% $ 945.20 | § 11.82
178 |Electrical -Rough-in and Finish (Labor) $ 300,422.94 | $ - |s - |s 3 - 0% $ 300,422.94 | § -
179 |Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Material) $ 88,396.81 | § - 18 - |8 - |$ - 0% $ 88,396.81 | § -
180 |Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Equipment) $ 2,866.63 | $ - 18 - 13 | - 0% $ 2,866.63 | § -
181 {Flectrical - Power and Distribution Equipment (Labor) s 6,039.25 | $ - |5 6,039.25(% - 18 6,039.25 | 100% |$ - |s 301.96
182 |Electrical - Roof Electrical (Labor) $ 20,684.75 | - 1s S - |8 - 0% s 20,684.75 | § -
183 |Electrical -Submittal - Light Fixtures $ 5621.69]% 5,621.69 | § il ] =15 5621.69 [ 100% |$ - 15 281.08
184 |Electrical - Fab / Del - Light Fixtures (Materials) $ 112,429.50 | § o ol B - |8 - 0% $ 112,429.50 | $ -
185 |Communications - LV Rough-in and Finish (Labor) $ 90,548.38 | 5 - 1§ - $ - $ - 0% 5 90,548.38 | $ -
186 |Communications - Submittal - Power Distribution S 2,526.63| % 2,526.63 | 5 - $ - S 2,526.63 100% | $ - $ 126.33
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N

B T b E G H T T
| TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | |§iﬂﬂ_ﬂ TOTAL % BATANCE | RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE FROM THIS PERIOD | COMPLETED G+C) TOFINISH (IF VARIABLE
PREVIOUS AND STORED : (C-G) RATE)
: APPLICATION TODATE g
— . : (D+E) (DAE+F)
187 |[Communications - Fab/Detall - Power Distribution (Labor) $ 50,536.75 | $ - : - $ $ - 0% S 50,536.75 | 5 -
188 [Electronic Safety and Security - Submittal - Low Voltage Package $ 2,811.38 | S 2,811,381 % - S $ 2,811.38 100% $ - $ 140.57
189 |Electronic Safety and Security - Fab /Del - Low Voltage Package (Materials) $ 34,802.19 | § = 1§ L $ . 0% __|$ 34,802.19 | § -
190 |Earthwork - Mobilization 5 5,312.50 | § - |8 - 1S $ - 0% S 5,312.50 | & -
191 |Earthwork - Cut / Fill Over Excavation 4 71,718.75 | § 71,718.75} § K [ 71,718.75 | 100% |$ - |s 3,585.94
192 |Earthwork-Import $ 20,166.25 | $ 4,033.25] $ B K $ 4,033.25 20%  [$ 16,133.00 | § 201.66
193 |Earthwork - Paving / Base Rock S 69,062.50 | $ - 1§ - $ 5 - 0% $ 69,062.50 | § -
194 |Earthwork - Seal Coat Existing $ 5,312.50 | § - 1S - |5 $ - 0% $ 5,312.50 | § -
195 |Exterior Improvements - Striping S 4,781.25 | $ - |5 - $ $ - 0% S 4,781.25 | § -
196 |Exterior Improvements - Track Out Removal $ 2,125.00 | 2,125.00| § - $ $ 2,125.00 100% | S - $ 106.25
197 |Exterior improvements- Mobilization [ 5,312.50 | $ - - $ S - 0% $ 5,312,550 | § -
198 |Exterior improvements- Chain Link Fence Ordered and Delivered to Site H 53,125.00 | $ - - $ $ - 0% $ 53,125.00 | § -
199 |Exterior improvements- Chain Link Fence 100% Complete to Site $ 53,125.00 | $ - - 1S $ - 0% S 53,125.00 | § -
200 |Exterior Improvements- Field Labor 5 53,125.00 | § - - - ¢ S - 0% $ 53,125.00 | $ -
201 |exterior Improvements- Misc. Equipment Rentals (Crane, Generators, Lifts) S 26,562.50 | § - 1S - ] $ - 0% $ 26,562.50 | § -
202 |Exterior Improvements - Landscape - Irrigation $ 31,875.00 | % - |8 - $ $ - 0% $ 31,875.00 | § -
203 |exterior Improvements - Landscape - Planting $ 41,43750(5% - |s - H H - 0% $ 41,437.,50 | §
204 |Exterior Improvements - Synthetic Turf $ 31,875.00 | - 5 - H 5 - 0% $ 31,875.00 | § -
205 |utilities - Mobilizatlon { Supervision $ 5,950.00 | $ - |8 - | $ - 0% $ 5,950.00 | $ -
206 |utilities - 6" SDR35 PVC Sewer Service S 11,188.13 | 4 [ K I $ - 0% $ 11,188.13 | § -
207 |Utilities - 3" SCD40 PVC Water Line $ 1,593.75 | ¢ - |s - |$ $ - 0% $ 1,593.75 | $ -
208 |Utilities - 3" Backflow Preventer $ 7,437.50 | $ s kg $ $ - 0% $ 7,437.50 | § .
209 _[Utilities- 6" C900 PVC Fire Line $ 10,520.00 | § - 1§ - 18 $ - 0% |$ 10,520.00 § $ -
210 |Utilities - 6" Backflow Preventer $ 9,296.88 | § - 18 - 13 $ - 0% $ 9,296.88 | $ -
211 |Utilities - Post Indicator Valve ( PIV) 3 1,779.69 | $ - 18 - |8 5 - 0% $ 1,779.69 | § -
212 |Utilities - Fire Dept Connection (FDC) $ 2,125.00 | $ - 15 - |8 5 - 0% $ 2,125.00 | § -
213 |utilities - 3" SCD40 Steel Pipe-Storm Drain $ 6,693.75|$ - |s - 18 $ - 0% $ 6,693.75 | $ -
214 ies - 3" x 6" Steel Tubing - Storm Drain S 2,523.44 |5 - |8 - s 5 - 0% 5 2,523.44 | 5 -
215 les - Christy V-12 Drain Inlet $ 4,781.25 | § - 15 - 18 $ - 0% 3 4,781.25 | $ -
216 |Utilities - Landscape Area Drain s 1,062.50 | § o I S ) $ - 0% $ 1,062.50 | § -
Base Contract Totals $ 8,322,577.00 | § 1,146,083.66 | § 453,695.21 | $ $ 1,599,778.87 19% {$ 6,722,798.13 | §  79,988.94
€001 JASI 001 Revised Electrical Power / Data Plan $ 8,658.85 | 3 - |5 - |5 5 - 0% $ 8,658.85 | & -
c002 $ - 15 - 1s - |s 5 - 0% $ - 15 -
€003 $ - ] - 1s = $ - 0% $ -_|8 -
Change Order Totals $ 8,658.85 | § N - $ - 0% $ 8,658.85 | -
PROJECT TOTALS $ 8,331,235.85 1,146,083.66 | § 453,695.21 $ 1,599,778.87 19% |$ 6,731,456.98 | §  79,988.94
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AIADOCUMENT G702

TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 4 Distribution to:
CityofSeima Selma Police Dept. APPLICATION DATE:  10/25/19 [ X JownER
1710 Tucker St 2055 3rd Street PERIOD TO: 10/31/19 | X |ARCHITECT
Selma, Ca93662 Selma, CA 93662 [ X |INSPECTOR
CONTRACT NO: 1901 -H CONSTRUCTION MGR.
PROJECT NO: 11507
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 6/3/19
Katch Environmental, Inc. Dyson & Janzen Architects, Inc.
4972 E Pontlac Way 1295 North Wishon,
Fresno, CA93727 Fresno, CA93728
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief
5 the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
“Hn“ﬁm BE e SN, SE I KON W SO W S Coniray). Ecative Documents, that u_.<!=o.“...ﬁ__2n§ pald by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for
A ocument G703, is attached.
Payment were issued and payments recelved from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM e § 832257700 0U®
2. Net change by Change Orders ... e H 8,658.85 CONTRA
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 2) $ 8,331,235.85 By: Vidr d sm iy 4
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703).........cccccoveeee. 9 2,338,830.93 S :
5. RETAINAGE: County of: TANYA CARR

2. 5.0% of Completed Work $ 116,941.55 Subscribed and sworn to before me this | T\ dayof NOVe 3.T~ r ND T a Notary Public - California n

(Column D+Eon G703) / — ¥ Fresno County 4
n Y Commission ¥ 2269738
b. 0.0% of Stored Material $ . Notary Public: Tinye. Coop- ~ T 4y, Comm. Expires Dec 4, 2022 v
{Column Fon G703) My Commission expires: {2/ 4/ Ja 4 .
Total Retainage (Lines 53 + 5b or Total in Column 1 6f G703) v cvveemsssssssrve & 116,941.55 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .......... o.cooocecen e as o s sss s s s $§ _2,221,889.38 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) application, the Construction Manager, Architect, and Inspector certifies to the Owner that to the best of

their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality ofthework isin

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ..... -~ $ 1,519,789.93 accordance with the Contract Documents and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) CERTIFIED
B CURRENT PAYMIBMTOUIE ... cvininionscinsnisivmvmares sissssiaion s isssaspiaseiins iame wiol L 702,099.45 AMOUNTCERTIFIED ........... P PSS TR
(Attach explanation ifamaunt certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 6,109,346.47 Applicationgnd on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
(Line 3 less Line 6) gc GER: ﬂ
Date:
.:._u Ci 2 ot negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only fo the Contractor named herin.
Issuance, payment and !oou:_._naa_" payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
e ol ne bhla Fadbanat
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS :§:m¢.
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner s - S - Date: A '_ \A @..NOA @
[ Total approved this Month 5  8,658.85]% .:.._u Certificateis not % NT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin.
TOTALS S 8,658.85 | S - {ssuance, payment acceptance cq payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
NET CHANGES by Change Order [ 8,658.85 under this Contract.
INSP! — ‘
By: _ oate_ [(]2) 19
‘s = This Certificate n able. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only th the Cdntrgctor named herin.
O ItV O 1 n,w = . Ma Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
"
under this Contract.
Received Dzt _. F UVMI. OWNER:
r ‘ m By: Date:
L G { A - This Certificate s not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payabie only to the Contractor named herin,
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
under this Contract.
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SCHEDULE OF VALUES

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PROJECT: APPLICATIONNO: 4

Selma Police Dept. APPLICATION DATE: 10/25/18

2055 3rd Street PERIOD TO: 10/31/19

Setma, CA 93662 PROJECTNO: 11507

CONTRACTNO: 1901

A B G D E F G H ] ]

TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK_ SCHEDULED | |I§ﬂq—r¢ﬂﬂmc MATERIALS TOTAL % "BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE FROM THISPERIOD | PRESENTLY COMPLETED (6+C) TOFINISH (IF VARIABLE

PREVIOUS | STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
APPLICATION (NOTIN TO DATE
{D+E) D ORE) (D4E+F)

01 |General Conditions - Project Manager 5 100,870.56 | $ 30,765.52 | $  8,069.65 | $ - |8 38,835.17 | 39% |¢ 62,035.40 [ §  1,941.76
02 |General Conditions - Superintendent 5 168,118.31 |5 51,276.09 | 5 13,449.47 | 5 - 5 64,725.55 39% 3 103,392.76 | 3,236.28
03 |General Conditions - Contract Administrator S 70,236.85 | $ 21,422.24 | § 5,618.95 | 5 - $ 27,041.19 39% $ 43,195.66 | 5 1,352.06
04 |General Conditions - Gen Contractor Labor S 33,623.88 |5 10,255.28 | § 2,689.91 |5 - S 12,945.19 39% S 20,678.68 | § 647.26
05 |General Conditions - Office Trailers S 55,439.13 | § 16,908.93 | § 4,435,13 | § - S 21,344.06 39% 5 34,095.06 | § 1,067.20
06 |General Conditions - Toilets and Handwash Station 5 8,942.00 | $ 2,727.31| § 715.36 | § - $ 3,442.67 39% 5 5,499.33 | § 172.13
07 |General Conditions - Fuel $ 8,877.19|$ 2,707.54 | 5 710.18 | § - 5 3,417.72 39% $ 5,459.47 | § 170.89
08 |General Conditions - Office Supplies s 6,447.25 | 1,966.41 | § 515.78 | - 1$ 2,482.19 | 39% | $ 3,965.06 | $ 124.11
09 |General Conditions - Phones S 2,550.00 | § 777151 S 204.00 | § - S 981.75 39% $ 1,568.25 | § 49,09
10 |General Conditions - Engineering Supplies S 6,447.25 | § 1,966.41 | 5 515.78 | § - $ 2,482.19 39% $ 3,965.06 | $ 124,11
11 |General Conditions - Safety Supply and Materials 5 3,741.06 | § 3,741.06 | $ - S - S 3,741.06 100% |S - S 187.05
12  |General Conditions-Temp Fencing $ 4,926.81 | S 1,502.68| % 394,15 | § - $ 1,896.82 39% $ 3,029.99 | § 94,84
13 |General Conditions - Temp Power $ 5,312.50 | $ 5,312,50 | § Ll - |8 531250 | 100% |$ I 265.63
14 |General Conditions - Water Meter S 3,612,508 1,101.81 1% 289.00 | § - s 1,390.81 319% S 2,221.69 | § 69.54
15 |General Conditions - Storage 5 5,674.81 |5 1,730.82 | § 45399 | § - S 2,184.80 39% $ 3,490.01 | § 109.24
16 |General Conditions - Refuse $ 2,854,94 | § 870.76 | § 22840 | S - S 1,099.15 39% $ 1,755.79 | § 54.96
17 |General Conditions - Project Signage 5 2,125,005 2,125.00| § - S - H 2,125.00 100% |$ - - 106.25
18 |General Conditions - Waste Management, Dust Control, Traffic Control 5 15,937.50 | § 4,940.63 | § 1,195.31 | § - 5 6,135.94 39% 5 9,801.56 | & 306.80
19 |General Conditions - CP, Close Out Docs & Print S 249,683.25 | 5 56,178.73 | § - S - S 56,178.73 23% $ 193,504.52 | § 2,808.94
20 |General Conditions - Bonding s 52,593.75 | $ 52,593.75 [ § i ) i 52,593.75| 100% |$ - 15 2,629.69
21 |General Conditions - Insurance $ 132,812.50 | $ 132,812.50( % - S - 5 132,812.50 100% $ - S 6,640.63
22 |General Conditions - Misc. Labor and Material $ 54,040.98 | $ 16,752.70 | 5 7,565.74 | § - s 24,318.44 45% S 29,722.54 | § 1,215.92
23 |General Requirements - Demo Stakes S 913,75 |5 913.75| $ - |5 - S 913.75 100% | S - [ 45,69
24 |General Requirements- Rough Grade Stakes S 1,264.38 | $ 1,264.38 | § - S - S 1,264.38 100% 5 - S 63.22
25 |General Requirements- Utility Stakes S 1,583.13 |$ 1,187.35| % - S - S 1,187.35 75% S 395,78 | § 59,37
26 |General Requirements- Building Stakes 5 3,136.50 [ $ 3,136,550 | § - S - s 3,136.50 100% S - - 156.83
27 |General Requirements- Finish Grade Stakes 5 4,069.38 | - 1% - |3 - _1s - 0% $ 4,069.38 | § -
28 |Demo - Moabilization S 5,312.50 |5 5,312.50 | $ - S - 5 5,312.50 100% S - 5 265.63
29 |Demo -Labor S 19,921.88 | $ 14,941.41| 8 - S - $ 14,941.41 75% S 4,980.47 | § 747.07
30 |Demo - Prep Site s 5,312.50 [ § 5,312.50 | § - |s - |3 531250 | 100% |$ - s 265.63
31 |Demo - Track Out Install S 5,843.75 | § 5,843.75( $ . - 18 5,843.75 100% | S - 13 292.19
32 |Demo - Concrete, Asphalt, Stump in Bullding Pad Area, Grass and Retaining Wall| $ 19,921.88 | 14,941.41 | $ - S - $ 14,941.41 75% 5 4,980.47 | § 747.07
33 |Concrete - Layout, DigFootings S 20,304.38 | $ 20,304.38 | $ i ] = 1§ 20,304.38 | 100% |$ - 18 1,015.22
34 |Concrete- Set Templates and Bolts 5 30,047.50 | § 30,047.50 | § - S - 5 30,047.50 100% |$ - 5 1,502.38
35 |Concrete-Pour Footings (Setting Formwork) S 65,705.00 | $ 65,705.00 | § - 15 < |5 65,705.00 100% | $ - |8 3,285.25
36 |Concrete-Set Slab-on-Grade $ 39,365.63 | § 39,365.63 | § - S 5 39,365.63 100% $ - 5 1,968.28
37 |Concrete-Under-Slab Fill & Barrier 5 32,714.38 |5 32,714.38 5 - 5 - 5 32,714.38 100% 5 - 5 1,635.72
38 [Concrete-PourSlab S 95,019.38 | § $ 8551744 |58 - S 85,517.44 90% S 9,501.94 | § 4,275.87
39 |Concrete - Roof Slab S 95,019.38 | $ - |s - 1§ - |8 - 0% $ 95,019.38 | §
40 |Concrete - Site Curbs / Mow Strips S 56,471.88 | § - S - 5 - $ - 0% S 56,471.88 | § -
41 |Concrete - Site Flatwork S 78,221.25 | $ - S - 5 - s - 0% $ 78,221.25 | § -
42 |Concrete-Building Footing Rebar 5 31,343.75 | $ 31,343.75| $ - 5 - S 31,343.75 100% |5 - $ 1,567.19
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43 [Concrete- Bullding Slab Rebar 3 3,187.50| $ - |$  318750]% S 3,187.50 | 100% |3 . 159.38
44 |Concrete - Site Switchboard Rebar 5 531.25]$ - s - S - < - 0% S 531.25 | & -
45 [Metal - Structural Steel Mabilization 5 5,312.50]5 - 5 - S - 5 - 0% S 5,312.50 | § -
46  |Metal -Structural Steel Detailing, Administrative Cost S 53,125.00 |6 39,843.75| 5 13,281.25| % - 5 53,125.00 100% $ - S 2,656.25
47 |Metal -Structural Steel Anchor Bolts and Template Ordering and Delivery S 69,062.50 | $ 69,062.50 | § - S - 5 69,062.50 100% S = S 3,453.13
48  |Metal - O_.n_mlﬂu and Delivery to Shop Structural Steel Materials 5 266,250.00 | § 266,250.00 | $ - $ S $ 266,250.00 100% s - s 13,312.50
49  |Metal -Structural Steel Ordering and Delivery to Shop Metal Decking and Studs | § 79,687.50 | § 39,843.75|$ 39,843.75[ S - S 79,687.50 100% S - S 3,984.38
50 |Metal - Fabrication Completed of Structural Steel Ready for Delivery to Site S 239,625.00 | S 179,718.75| 5  59,906.25 | $ - S 239,625.00 100% 5 - S  11,981.25
51 |Metal - Structural Steel Erection and Metal Steel Decking at Site 50% Completed| $ 197,025.00 | § - S 197,025.00| % - 5 197,025.00 100% 5 - S 9,851.25
52 |Metal -Structural Steel Erection and Metal Decking at Site 100% Completed $ 197,025.00 | $ - |5 i ) e ) - 0% $ 197,025.00 | § -
53  |Metal -Structural Steel Miscellaneous Metal Fabrication in Shop S 69,062.50 | $ - $ 34,531.25 | § - S 34,531.25 50% 5 34,531.25 | § 1,726.56
54 |Metal -Structural Steel Miscellaneous Metal Delivered to Site and Installed S 69,062.50 | $ - $ - $ - 5 - 0% 5 69,062.50 | § -
55 |Metal -Structural Steel Shop / Field Labor S 205,075.00 | $ 53,319.50| § 67,674.75 | § - S 120,994.25 59% $ 84,080.75 | § 6,049.71
56 |Metal -Structural Steel Misc. Equipment Rentals (Crane, Generataors, Lifts) S 26,562.50 | $ - $ 225781358 - S 22,578.13 85% S 3,984,38 | § 1,128.91
57 |Metal - Metal Studs Interior S 371,627.44 |5 - s - S - S - 0% S 371,627.44 | 5 -
58 |Metal - Metal Studs Exterlor S 318,750.00 | $ - S - S - S - 0% S 318,750.00 | § -
59 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Wi Cert S 2,188.75 | % 2,188.75 | § . $ 2 S 2,188.75 100% S - S 109.44
60 |Wood, Plastics and Composites -Gen Cond / Submittals 5 2,605.25 5 651.31] % - 5 - S 651.31 25% S 1,953.94 | § 32.57
61 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Materials S 12,089.13 | § - $ - S - 5 - 0% S 12,089.13 | § -
62 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Fabrication S 6,624.69 |5 . 5 - 5 - ) . 0% S 6,624.69 | § -
63  |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Installation S 10,911.88 (5 . 5 - s * 5 - 0% 5 10,911.88 | § -
64 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Fiberglass Reinforced Panels (Labar & Materialq $ 531255 - 5 - S - S . 0% -} 531.25 1§ -
65 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Submittals 5 10,625.00 | S 7,437.50| § 3,18750| % - S 10,625.00 100% S - S 531.25
66 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Mobilization 5 5,312.50|% 1,328.13 | $ - $ - ] 1,328.13 25% S 3,984.38 | & 66.41
67 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Building Sheet Metal S 56,312.50 | $ - S . $ - S - 0% 5 56,312.50 | $ -
68 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Wall Panels S 113,687.50 | § - S - S - S - 0% $ 113,687.50 | § .
69  |Thermal & Moisture Protection - 85 Counter S 7,437,505 - 5 - S - S - 0% L 7,437.50 | § -
70 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Insulation (Material| S 11,156.25 | § - s - S - S - 0% - 11,156.25 | § -
71 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Insulation (Labor) S 10,975.63 | § - 5 - 5 - S - 0% S 10,975.63 | § -
72 [Thermal & Moisture Protection - Firestopping (Material} S 4,250.00 | $ - 5 - S - $ - 0% S 4,250.00 { § -
73 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Firestopping (Labor) S 6,452.56 | $ - |8 S B - |s - 0% $ 6,452.56 | 5 -
74 |Thermal & Molsture Protection - Applied Fireproofing 5 38,828.00 |5 - S - S - S - 0% 5 38,828.00 | § -
75 |Thermal & Molsture Protection - Roof Framing S 16,936.25 | $ . 5 - 5 - S - 0% $ 16,936.25 | § -
76 1Thermal & Moisture Protection - Intumescent Mastic Fireproofing S 35,354.69 | $ - |8 - S - $ - 0% 5 35,354.69 | & -
77 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Submittals $ 1,593.75 | § 1,593.75 | 6 - $ - S 1,593.75 100% |5 - 5 79.69
78 {Thermal & Moisture Protection - Materials S 93,712.50 | § - s - S - § - 0% S 93,712.50 | § -
79 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Insulation S 18,779.69 | § 2 ls - $ . 3 - 0% S 18,779.69 | § -
80 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Ply S 19,911.25|$ - $ - S - $ - 0% 5 19,911.25 | § -
81 |Thermal & Moisture Protection -Labor Cap sheet 5 21,308.44 |5 - 5 - 5 - S - 0% S 21,308.44 | § -
82 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Roof Coating S 5,195.63 | § - 1§ - | - |8 - 0% S 5,195.63 | $ -
83 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Walk Pads S 1,636.25 | S - S . S - $ - 0% S 1,636.25 | $ -
84 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Intumescent Coatings S 2,550.00 | - 5 - $ - $ - 0% ) 2,550.00 | § -
85 |Openings - Shop Drawings / Engineering / Submittals $ 13,600.00 | 5 13,600.00 | § - 1 i - 13,600.00 100% | S - |8 680.00
86 |Openings - Aluminum Framed Entrances & Storefront s 27,889.56 | $ o - S - s - 0% 3 27,889.56 | & ;
87 |Openings - Fire Rated Aluminum Windows S 15,273.44 |5 - 5 - S - 5 - 0% S 15,273.44 | § -
88 | Openings - Glass & Glazing 5 12,399.38 | $ o - S - S - 0% S 12,399.38 | $ -
89  |Openings - Field Supervision & Layout $ 3,825.00 |5 o - 1§ - |8 - 0% 5 3,825.00 [ & -
90 |Openings - Shop Fabrication & Assembly $ 19,987.75 | S - S . 5 - ] - 0% 5 19,987.75 | § -
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91 cva:_:m-_"_m.n Installation $ 29,144.38 | S - 5 & $ b 5 - 0% 5 29,144.38 | § -
92 |Openings-Colling Counter Doors $ 8,659.38 | $ o ] =y S - 0% ) 8,659.38 | $ -
93 |Openings - Hollow Metal Doors & Frames S 22,753.44 | $ . s » $ - $ . 0% [ 22,753.44 | § =
94 |Openings - Hardware S 69,354.69 | $ - |8 i £ - |$ - 0% s 69,354.69 | § -
95 |Openings - Wood Doors s 19,470.31 |5 - |s - |8 - 15 - 0% 5 19,470.31 | § -
96 |Openings - Access Panels $ 2,656.25 | $ o - il it i - 0% $ 2,656.25 | § -
97 | Openings - Install Access Panels $ 4,094.88 | 5 - |5 . - | - 0% $ 4,094.88 | § -
98 |Openings - Offioad and Inventory S 2,966.50 | $ I - 18 o - 0% S 2,966.50 | § -
99 | Openings - Install Hollow Metal Frames S 10,314.75 | $ i ] - |5 - s - 0% $ 10,314.75 | § -
100 |Openings - Install Doors $ 8,478.75 | § - |5 o - |'s - 0% - 8,478.75 | § -
101 |Openings - Install Door Hardware $ 36,248.25 | 5 - |5 - §$ o - 0% 5 36,248.25 | § -
102 |Finishes-Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #4 (Labor) ] 3,793.13 | $ - |$ - 18 - |s - 0% $ 3,793.13 | § -
103 [Finishes-Tiling - Lockers Room #11 (Labor) S 3,373.44 |5 - |5 - S - S - 0% S 3,373.44 | S -
104 ([Finishes-Tiling - Men's Room #13 (Labor) 5 13,095.31 | $ - IS - 1§ - S - 0% S 13,095.31 | § -
105 |Finishes-Tiling- Women's Room #14 (Labor) $ 12,505.63 | $ o ) - S - S - 0% $ 12,505.63 | § -
106 |Finishes-Tiling - Lockers Room #15 (Labor) 5 2,364.06 | $ - s - I3 - |3 - 0% $ 2,364,06 | § :
107 |Finishes-Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #35 (Labor) $ 3,639.06 | § - |3 - 5 - $ - 0% S 3,639.06 [ 5 -
108 |Finishes-Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #4 (Material) 5 1,708.50 | 5 - 1S ] i - S - 0% 5 1,708.50 | § -
109 |Finishes-Tiling - Lockers Room #11 (Material) $ 1,519.38 |5 - $ - $ - s - 0% S 1,519.38 | § -
110 |Finishes-Tiling - Men's Roomn #13 (Material)) 5 5,886.25 | 5 - $ - $ - S - 0% - 5,886.25 | $ -
111 |Finishes- Tlling - Women's Room #14 (Material) S 5,620.63 | S « |8 - - $ - 0% $ 5,620.63 | § -
112 |Finishes-Tiling - Lockers Room #15 (Material) S 1,062.50 | § - $ - $ - S - 0% 5 1,062.50 | § -
113 |Finishes-Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #35 (Material) L 1,636.25 |5 - S L $ = $ = 0% ] 1,636.25 | § -
114 [Finishes - Drywall 5 191,250.00 | § - | - |s - |s - 0% $ 191,250.00 | § -
115 [Finishes - Drywall Finish S 100,937.50 | $ - 1$ = 15 - |$ - 0% $ 100,937.50 | § -
116 [Finishes-Security Mesh $ 32,937.50 5 - 1$ - |$ = [I'8 - 0% ] 32,937.50 | $ -
117 |Finishes - Exterior Gypsum Board 5 47,812.50 | $ R | - 18 - 0% $ 47,812.50 | § -
118 |Finishes-Lath $ 239,062.50 | § - 15 i = 1.5 - 0% S 239,062.50 | § -
119 |Finishes-Plaster Scotch 3 74,375.00 | $ - |$ . $ - S - 0% S 74,375.00 | § -
120 |Finishes- Plaster Brown S 74,375.00 | § - |5 - |s - |s - 0% s 74,375.00 | $ 5
121 [Finishes - Plaster Finish $ 74,375.00 | $ - 1s I - 18 - 0% |3 74,375.00 | $ -
122 |Finishes - Painting Interior 5 39,153.13 | $ - | - |85 = IS - 0% $ 39,153.13 | § -
122 |Finishes - Painting Exterior $ 7,331.25 | $ - | $ - ] - 0% S 7,331.25 | § -
124 [Finishes-Carpeting $ 41,437.50 [ & - |s - |8 - |3 - 0% $ 41,437.50 [ $ :
125 |Finishes - Epoxy $ 41,384.38 | § - 1§ Fh] % - | - 0% $ 41,384.38 | § -
126 |Specialties - Metal Toilet Compartments / Toilet Accessories S 10,625.00 | $ - 15 - S - S - 0% $ 10,625.00 | § -
127 |Specialties - Install Metal Toilet Compartments / Tollet Accessories S 4,133.13 |§ - S - S - S . 0% 5 4,133.13 | 5 -
128 |Specialties - Signage / Building 1D $ 10,541.97 | § - |5 - _|$ - |s - 0% S 10,541.97 | § -
129 |Specialties - Install Signage S 2,856.00 |5 - - S - S - 0% S 2,856.00 | $ -
130 |Specialties- Metal Lockers $ 10,913.20[$ - s - |8 = 15 - 0% |$ 10,913.20 [ § .
131 |Specialties-Install Metal Lockers $ 5,312.50 | S - S - $ - S - 0% S 5,312.50 | -
132 |Specialties - Engineering & Submittals S 3,187.50| % - S 3,18750| % - 5 3,187.50 100% S - 5 159.38
133 |Speclalties - Detention Hardware (Materials) ] 44,625.00 | $ - ] - $ - S - 0% s 44,625.00 | -
134 |Speclalties - Install Detention Hardware (Labor) $ 6,375.00 | $ - |$ - IS - S - 0% $ 6,375.00 | § -
135 _|Specialties - Steel Fire Cabinets (Materials) 5 286.88|$ « {8 o - 15 - 0% 5 286.88 | § -
136 |Specialties - Fire Rated Steel Cabinets (Materials) ] 854.25 | § - |$ - |s = S - 0% $ 854.25 | § -
137 |Specialties - Fire Extinguishers (Materials) $ 711.88 |§ - 15 - |8 - 18 - 0% S 711.88 | § -
138 |Specialties - Install Fire Extinguishers & Fire Cabinets 5 1,419.50 | § - |$ S I [ - 0% $ 1,419.50 | § -
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139 |Specialties - Suspended Acoustical Ceilings - Grid S 31,556.25 | - s - 18 el 0% $ 31,556.25 | § .
140 |Specialties - Suspended Acoustical Ceilings - Tile $ 21,037.50|% - |8 - |$ - | - 0% S 21,037.50 | § -
141 |Equipment - Install Detention Frames $ 1,887.00 | $ I b - ] - $ - 0% 5 1,887.00 | $ -
142 |Equipment - Install Detention Doors $ 1,887.00|$ - 15 - 1S | I - 0% $ 1,887.00 | § -
143 |Equipment - Install Detention Hardware $ 4,777.00| $ - 15 - 1$ - s - 0% $ 4,777.00 | $ -
144 _|Equipment - Bullet Board (Shielding) S 24,437.50 | $ - 19§ - 15 - 1§ - 0% S 24,437.50 | § B
145 |Equipment - Engineering & Submittals 5 3,187.50|§ L B 590.33 | § - $ 590,33 19% -] 2,597.18 | § 29.52
146 |Equipment - Security Hollow Metal Frames/ Doors (Materials) $ 52,062.50 | § - 1§ 52062505 o 52,062.50 100% IS - |s 2,603.13
147 |Equipment - Install Doors (Labor) $ 8,500.00 | $ - |3 - |5 - IS - 0% s 8,500.00 | § -
148 |Equipment - Detention Equipment & Furniture (Materials) S 26,562.50 | § - |8 - S - $ - 0% 5 26,562.50 | § -
149 |Equipment - Install Detention Equipment & Furniture (Labor) S 6,375.00 | $ o - $ - 5 - 0% $ 6,375.00 | § -
150 |Equipment - BR Windows & Glazing (Materials) S 13,812.505% - |8 - IS - 1S - 0% $ 13,812.50 | § -
151 |Equipment - Install BR Glass (Labor) $ 2,125.00 | $ - |3 - |3 o - 0% S 2,125.00 | § S
152 |Equipment - Padded Safety Cells (Materials) S 15,937.50 | $ - 15 i i - 18 - 0% $ 15,937.50 | § -
153 |Special Construction -Engineering and Submittals $ 3,187.50 | $ =15 = 18 - 1§ - 0% $ 3,187.50 | § -
154 |Special Construction - Security Glass & Glazing (Materials) S 13,812.50 | $ « IS - 18 - IS . 0% $ 13,812.50 | § -
155 |Special Construction -Install Security Glass (Labor) 5 3,187.50 | 5 - |8 - 18 - _|§ - 0% $ 3,187.50 | $ -
156 |Mechanical -Mobilization $ 5,312.50 | $ « 15 e IS - |$ - 0% § 5,312.50 | § -
157 |Mechanical - Controls 5 5,312.50 | § - 1S A ] - |$ - 0% 5 5,312.50 [ § -
158 |FireSuppression - Engineering S 13,812.50|$ 13,812.50 | $ i ) 13,81250 | 100% |S - 1§ 690.63
159 |FireSuppression - Material S 20,187.50 | § =_1i§ - |s = |5 - 0% S 20,187.50 | § -
160 |FireSuppression - Overhead Rough-in $ 38,250.00 | $ - |$ - ] - | - 0% $ 38,250.00 | $ -
161 |FireSuppression - Finish $ 3,187.50|$ i ] - 1§ - _1s - 0% $ 3,187.50 [ § -
162 |Plumbing - Mobilization $ 5,312.50 | $ 5,312.50 | § - 13 - I3 5312.50| 100% [$ - 18 265.63
163 |Plumbing - Rough-in $ 222,487.50 [ $ 556218815 11,12438 (% - S 66,746,25 30% $ 155,741.25 | § 3,337.31
164 |Plumbing - Finish 5 94,350.00 | $ - S  14,15250( 8§ - $ 14,152.50 15% S 80,197.50 | § 707.63
165 [HVAC Mobiiization 5 5,312.50 |5 - $ - 5 - S - 0% $ 5,312.50 | § -
166 [HVAC -Rough-in $ 217,716.88 [ $ - 18 - 1S - s - 0% $ 217,716.88 | $ -
167 |HVAC-Finish S 12,750.00 | § - $ - ] - S - 0% $ 12,750.00 | § -
168 |HVAC - Equipment $ 238,318.75 | § - 1s = 15 - |8 - 0% 5 238,318.75 | $ -
169 |HVAC - Equipment Startup 5 13,865.63 | $ - S - $ - 5 - 0% $ 13,865.63 | § u
170 |HVAC - Refrigeration Piping $ 61,731.25 | 5 - |5 - |3 = |8 - 0% $ 61,731.25 | § -
171 [HVAC - Insulation 5 24,639.38 | - 15 - 8§ ] - 0% $ 24,639.38 | § -
172 [HVAC - Balance $ 16,734.38 | $ - S i S - $ - 0% 5 16,734.38 | § -
173 [HVAC-G & A/Rentals S 29,070.00 | § - S 5,814.00 | $ - 5 5,814.00 20% $ 23,256.00 | § 290.70
174 |Electrical - UG Electric (Labor) $ 34,031.88 | $ 30,628.69 | 5 - S - $ 30,628.69 90% S 3,403.19 | § 1,531.43
175 |Electrical - UG Electric (Material) 5 32,908.81 |5 29,617.93 |5 - S - $ 29,617.93 90% S 3,290.88 | § 1,480.90
176 |Electrical - Power and Distribution (Labor) S 10,324.31 |5 2,064.86 | 5 - 5 - 5 2,064.86 20% 5 8,259.45 | § 103.24
177 |Electrical - Power and Distribution (Material) S 1,181.50 (5 236.30 | $ - S - 5 236.30 20% $ 945.20 | § 11.82
178 [Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Labor) 5 300,422.94 | 5 - S 6008459 |5 - $ 60,084.59 20% S 240,338.35 | § 3,004.23
179 |Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Material) S 88,396.81 | 5 - S 17,679.36 | § - S 17,679.36 20% 5 70,717.45 | S 883.97
180 Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Equipment) S 2,866.63 | S - S 57333 |§ - S 573.33 20% -3 2,293.30 | § 28.67
181 |Electrical - Power and Distribution Equipment {Labor) $ 6,039.25 | § 6,039.25 | § - ] - $ 6,039.25 100% | S - $ 301.96
182 |Electrical - Roof Electrical (Labor) S 20,684.75 | 5 - 15 = 15 $ 0% $ 20,684.75 | 5 -
183 |Electrical - Submittal -Light Fixtures - 5,621.69 |5 5,621.69 | § - ] - 5 5,621.69 100% $ - 5 281.08
184 |Electrical - Fab / Del - Light Fixtures (Materials) $ 112,429.50 | $ B - |s o] i) - 0% $ 112,429.50 | § -
185 Communications - LV Rough-in and Finish (Labor) s 90,548.38 | § - 5 - $ - $ - 0% S 90,548.38 | $ -
186 |Communications - Submittal - Power Distribution S 2,526.63 [ $ 2,526.63 | % - $ o ) 2,526.63 100% | § - S 126.33
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187 |Communications - Fab/Detail - Power Distribution (Labor) H 50,536.75 | $ A . ) - $ - 0% 3 50,536.75 | § -
188 |Electronic Safety and Securlity - Submittal - Low Voltage Package $ 2,811.38|% 2,811.38| 5 - S - $ 2,811.38 100% |$ - 1S 140.57
189 |Electronic Safety and Security - Fab / Del - Low Voltage Package (Materials) $ 34,802.19 | § L - 15 o i) - 0% $ 34,802.19 | § -
190 [Earthwork - Mobilization $ 5,312,50 | § o - 1§ - |$ - 0% $ 5,312.50 | § -
191 |Earthwork - Cut / Fill Over Excavation S 71,718.75 | § 71,718.75 | $ - 5 - $ 71,718.75 100% |$§ - }§ 3,585.94
192 |Earthwork -Import $ 20,166.25 | $ 4,033.25| $ - |s - |35 4,033.25 20% s 16,133.00 | 5 201.66
193 |Earthwork - Paving / Base Rock 5 69,062.50 | $ - 5 - S - 5 - 0% 5 69,062.50 | -
194 |Earthwork - Seal Coat Existing S 5,312.50 | $ o o - |s - 0% 5 5,312.50 | § -
195 |Exterior Improvements - Striping 5 4,781.25 | $ - S - -] - S - 0% S 4,781.25 | § -
196 |Exterior Improvements - Track Out Removal S 2,125.00 | § 2,125.00 | $ - ] - 5 2,125.00 100% -] - S 106.25
197 |Exterior Improvements - Mobilization $ 5,312.50 | $ - S - 1§ - 15 - 0% 5 5,312.50 | $ -
198 |Exterior Improvements - Chain Link Fence Ordered and Dellvered to Site S 53,125.00 | § - |$ - S - 5 - 0% S 53,125.00 | $ -
199 |Exterior Improvements - Chaln Link Fence 100% Complete to Site $ 53,125.00 | § - 1S - S - $ - 0% $ 53,125.00 | $ -
200 |Exterior Improvements - Fleld Labor S 53,125.00 | $ - $ - S - 5 - 0% 5 53,125.00 | § -
201 |Exterior Improvements - Misc. Equipment Rentals (Crane, Generators, Lifts) S 26,562.50 | $ - |$ - IS - |5 - 0% S 26,562.50 | § -
202 |Exterior Improvements - Landscape - Irrigation S 31,875.00 | - 5 - S - S - 0% ] 31,875.00 | § -
203 |Exterior Improvements - Landscape - Planting 5 41,437.50]$ - S - S - 5 - 0% S 41,437.50 | § -
204 |Exterior Improvements - Synthetic Turf 5 31,875.00 | $ - 1§ - 18 - s - 0% $ 31,875.00 | § -
205 |Utilities - Mobillization / Supervision S 5,950,00 | $ - S - S - S - 0% S 5,950.00 | § -
206 |Utilities- 6" SDR35 PVC Sewer Service $ 11,188.13 |8 - 1S - $ - S - 0% $ 11,188.13 | -
207 |Utilities-3" SCD40 PVC Water Line S 1,593.75 | § - |s - |s - |5 - 0% $ 1,593.75 | § -
208 |Utilities -3" Backflow Preventer $ 7,437.50 | § o - |5 S - 0% $ 7,437.50 | § -
209 _|Utilities-6" C900 PVCFire Line $ 10,520.00 | § P ] - 1§ - IS - 0% 5 10,520.00 | $ -
210 [Utilities -6" Backfiow Preventer $ 9,296.88 | $ - s - 1§ - 15 - 0% $ 9,296.88 | § -
211 |Utilities - Post Indicator Valve ( PIV) - 1,779.69 | $ - | - 1S - | - 0% S 1,779.69 | § -
212 |Utilities - Fire Dept Connection ( FDC ) S 2,125.00 | $ - 1$ = 18 - |$ - 0% S 2,125.00 | § -
213 |utilities- 3" SCDA0 Steel Pipe-Storm Drain $ 6,693.75 | § - |5 - 5 - $ - 0% $ 6,693.75 | § -
214 |Utilities- 3" x 6" Steel Tubing - Storm Drain $ 2,523.44 % o = 1S - |s - 0% $ 2,523.44 | § -
215 [Utilitles- Christy V-12 Drain Inlet $ 4,781.25 | $ - |8 - 18 - 18 . 0% $ 4,781.25 | § -
216 _|Utilities - Landscape Area Drain $ 1,062.50 | $ - 18 - |s - |3 - 0% $ 1,062.50 | $ -

Base Contract Totals $ 8,322,577.00 | § 1,599,778.87 | $§ 739,052.06 | § - |$ 2,338,830.93 8% |$ 5,983,746.07 | $ 116,941.55
CO 01 |ASI 001 Revised Electrical Power / Data Plan 5 8,658.85 | § - |s - s o - 0% S 8,658.85 | § -
€002 [ - 1s - |s - |s o 0% 5 - |s -
CO03 S - S = $ - ] = $ - 0% S - 3 -

Change Order Totals $ 8,658.85 | § - |3 - 18 - |s . 0% $ 8,658.85 | § -

PROJECT TOTALS $ 8,331,235.85 | $ 1,599,778.87 [ $ 739,052.06 | $ - |$ 2,338,83093 8% |$ 5,992,404.92 | $ 116,941.55
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 12«“ AIADOCUMENT 6702

TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: ] Distribution to:

City of Selma Selma Police Dept. APPLICATION DATE: 12/6/19 [ X |OWNER

1710 Tucker 5t 2055 3rd Street PERIOD TO: 11/30/19 [ X_|ARCHITECT

Selma, Ca93662 Selma, CA 93662 [ X |INsPECTOR
CONTRACT NO: 1901 | X |CONSTRUCTION MGR.
PROJECT NO: 11507

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 6/3/19

Katch Environmental, Inc. Dyson & Janzen Architects, Inc.

49712 E Pontiac Way 1295 North Wishon,

Fresno, CA923727 Fresno, CA93728

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation
Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM ........... $ 8,322,577.00
2. Net change by Change Orders S $ 8,658.85
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1£2) ... .« $ 8,331,235.85
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & mmwlﬂ‘lﬂcdumn ﬂ on G'l'ﬂll $ 3,145,667.53
5. RETAINAGE:

a. 5.0% ofCompleted Work $ 157,283.38
{Column D +E on G703} -
b, 0.0% ofStored Materlal $ -
{Column F on G703) -
Total Retainage (Lines 5a +5b or Total in Column | 0f G703} v..vevincammernnnes $ 157,283,38
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ........ ._$ 2,988,384.16

(Line4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

$ 2,221,889.38

4% 76649478

$ 5,342,851.69

9. BALANCETO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 lessLine6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner H 8,658.85 | $ &
Total approved this Month s - B -
m‘l'O'LILS $ 8,658.85 | § -
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ B,658.85

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief
the Work covered by this Application for Payment has bx leted in di with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for
Payment were issued and payments rece{ved from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now

Date: [/ 2=/ f=r o

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

See ot

WCommigon uplrg

dayu

Notary Public:

el ACENOW \PJSmQ/\—"

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the
application, the Construction Manager, Architect, and Inspector certifles to the Owner that to the best of
their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of theworkisin
accordance with the Contract Documents and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Applicationand on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

By: < - Date: z
This Certificg is ot negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin,

Issuance, pay! e of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
simlnn Wb Pl

ARCH k

By: oate: 12/19/2019

AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin,
Issuance, payment and m:epunce of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
under this Contract,

INSPECTOR: ' ’
B owe___ 2\ (9
This Certificateis nofnegotigBle. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payable only to the Contractof named herin.

Issuance, payment ance of payment arewithout prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
under this Co

OWNER: t/l/’_\

By: 4' Date / 249-19

Issuante, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
under this Contract.
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SCHEDULE OF VALUES AlA DOCUMENT G703

PROJECT: APPLICATIONNO: 5

Selma Police Dept. APPLICATION DATE: 12/6/19

2055 3rd Street PERIODTO: 11/30/19

Selma, CA 93662 PROJECTNO: 11507

CONTRACT NO: 1901

A B C D E k G H | J]

TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | |§dd}ﬂna MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE | RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE FROM THISPERIOD |  PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE

PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
APPLICATION (NOTIN TODATE
(D+E) DORE) (D+E+F)

01 [General Conditions - Project Manager S 100,870.56 | $ 38,835.17| § 8,069.65 | $ - S 46,904.81 47% $ 53,965.75 | § 2,345.24
02 |General Conditions - Superintendent 5 168,118.31 | $ 64,725.55| 5 13,449.47 | S - H 78,175.02 47% S 89,943.30 | § 3,908.75
03 |General Conditions - Contract Administrator 5 70,236.85 | § 27,041.19 | 5 5,618.95 | § - H 32,660.13 47% H 37,576.71 | § 1,633.01
04 |General Conditions - Gen Contractor Labor S 33,623.88 | S 12,945.19| § 2,689.91 |5 - S 15,635.10 47% S 17,988.77 | § 781.76
05 |General Conditions - Office Trailers S 55,439.13 | 5 21,344.06 | 5 4,435.13 | 5 - S 25,779.19 47% 5 29,659.93 | § 1,288.96
06 |General Conditions - Toilets and Handwash Station S 8,942.00 | 3,442.67 | 5 715.36 | S - S 4,158.03 47% 5 4,783.97 | § 207.90
07 |General Conditions - Fuel S 8,877.19 |$ 3,417.72 | § 710.18 | § - $ 4,127.89 47% S 4,749.30 | § 206.39
08 |General Conditions - Office Supplies $ 6,447.25 | $ 2,482.19 | $ 515.78 | $ - $ 2,997.97 47% S 3,449.28 | § 149.90
09 |General Conditions - Phones S 2,550.00 | § 981.75 | § 204.00 | $ - -] 1,185.75 47% S 1,364.25 | § 59.29
10 |General Conditions - Engineering Supplies S 6,447.25 | S 2,482.19 | § 515.78 | § - $ 2,997.97 47% s 3,449.28 | $ 149.90
11 |General Conditions - Safety Supply and Materials s 3,741.06 | S 3,741.06 | § - 5 - $ 3,741.06 100% | S I 187.05
12 |General Conditions- Temp Fencing S 4,926.81 | $ 1,896.82 | $ 394.15 [ § - $ 2,290.97 47% s 2,635.84 | $ 114.55
13 |General Conditions - Temp Power S 5,312.50 | $ 5,312.50 | § - H - H 5,312.50 100% S - S 265.63
14 |General Conditions - Water Meter s 3,612.50 | $ 1,390.81 | $ 289.00 | $ - S 1,679.81 47% S 1,932.69 | § 83,99
15 |General Conditions - Storage S 5,674.81 [$ 2,184.80 | § 453,99 | § - S 2,638.79 47% S 3,036.02 | $ 131.94
16 |General Conditions - Refuse S 2,854.94 | $ 1,099.15 | $ 228.40 | § - S 1,327.55 47% S 1,527.39 | § 66.38
17 |General Conditions - Project Signage S 2,125.00 |$ 2,125.00 | & - $ - $ 2,125.00 100% S - 5 106.25
18 |General Conditions - Waste Management, Dust Control, Traffic Control S 15,937.50 | § 6,135.94 | § 1,275.00 | $§ - S 7,410.94 47% S 8,526.56 | § 370.55
19 |General Conditions-CP, Close Out Docs & Print S 249,683.25 | § 56,178.73 | § - H - S 56,178.73 23% S 193,504.52 | § 2,808.94
20 |General Conditions - Bonding S 52,593.75 [ $ 52,593.75 | § - $ - ] 52,593.75 100% |$S . 5 2,629.69
21 |General Conditions - Insurance S 132,812.50 [ $ 132,812.50 | $ - 5 - S 132,812.50 100% S - 5 6,640.63
22 |General Conditions - Misc. Labor and Material S 54,040.98 | § 24,318.44 | § 810.61 | $ - S 25,129.06 47% S 28,911.92 | $ 1,256.45
23 |General Requirements - Demo Stakes S 913.75 | $ 913.75 ] $ - S - S 913.75 100% |[$ - S 45.69
24 |General Requirements- Rough Grade Stakes 5 1,264.38 | $ 1,264.38 | $ - $ - S 1,264.38 100% ] - S 63.22
25 |General Requirements- Utility Stakes S 1,583.13 | $ 1,187.35| % - S - 5 1,187.35 75% S 395,78 | § 59.37
26 |General Requirements- Building Stakes S 3,136.50 | $ 3,136.50 | $ - S - S 3,136.50 100% S - S 156.83
27 |General Requirements - Finish Grade Stakes S 4,069.38 | § - S - s - S - 0% $ 4,069.38 | $ -
28 |Demo -Mobilization S 5,312.50 | § 5,312.50 | § - $ - S 5,312.50 100% S - S 265.63
29 |Demo - Labor S 19,921.88 | $ 14,941.41 | § - $ - $ 14,941.41 75% 5 4,980.47 | $ 747.07
30 |Demo - Prep Site $ 5,312.50 [ § 5,312.50 | § - S - $ 5,312.50 100% | $ - |$ 265.63
31 |Demo -Track Out Install 3 5,843.75 | § 5,843.75 | § - S - S 5,843.75 100% S - S 292.19
32 |pemo -Concrete, Asphalt, Stump in Building Pad Area, Grass and Retaining Wall| $ 19,921.88 | S 14,941.41 | § - S - $ 14,941.41 75% s 4,980.47 | 747.07
33 |Concrete-Layout, Dig Footings S 20,304.38 | $ 20,304.38 | - 5 - $ 20,304.38 100% 5 - $ 1,015.22
34  |Concrete - Set Templates and Bolts S 30,047.50 | 5 30,047.50 | § - S - S 30,047.50 100% S - C 1,502.38
35 |Concrete - Pour Footings (Setting Formwork) S 65,705.00 | 5 65,705.00 | § - 5 - S 65,705.00 100% S - S 3,285.25
36 |Concrete - Set Slab-on-Grade S 39,365.63 | 39,365.63 | § - S - s 39,365.63 100% S - 5 1,968.28
37 |Concrete - Under-Slab Fill & Barrier S 32,714.38 | § 32,714.38 | § - $ - S 32,714.38 100% S - S 1,635.72
38 |Concrete -Pour Slab S 95,019.38 | 5 85,517.44 | § 9,501.94 | $ - S 95,019.38 100% 5 - S 4,750.97
39 |Concrete - Roof Slab S 95,019.38 | $ - $ 95019.38 |5 - S 95,019.38 100% 5 - S 4,750.97
40 |Concrete - Site Curbs / Mow Strips S 56,471.88 | § - S - S - S - 0% S 56,471.88 | $ -
41 |Concrete-Site Flatwork S 78,221.25 |5 - $ - S - S - 0% S 78,221.25 |5 -
42 |Concrete - Building Footing Rebar o 31,343.75 | S 31,343.75 | $ - S - $ 31,343.75 100% S - S 1,567.19
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A B C D E F G H T ]
[ TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK glull.ﬂsuu}uﬂ_ﬂu MATERIALS TOTAL k3 BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE FROM ~ THISPERIOD |  PRESENTLY COMPLETED 6+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
APPLICATION (NOTIN TODATE
il _D0RH) (i€

43 |Concrete - Building Slab Rebar S 3,187.50 | 5 3,187.50| 5 = $ - 5 3,187.50 100% $ - S 159.38
44  |Concrete - Site Switchboard Rebar S 531.25 |5 - S - - - S - 0% S 531.25 | S -
45 |Metal - Structural Steel Mobilization s 5,312.50 | $ - 5 5,312.50 | § - 5 5,312.50 100% 5 - S 265.63
46 |Metal - Structural Steel Detailing, Administrative Cost s 53,125.00 | § 53,125.00 | § - - - 5 53,125.00 100% $ - S 2,656.25
47 |Metal - Structural Steel Anchor Bolts and Template Ordering and Delivery S 69,062.50 | § 69,062.50 | § - S - S 69,062.50 100% $ - - 3,453.13
48 [Metal - Ordering and Delivery to Shop Structural Steel Materials S 266,250.00 | S 266,250.00 | § - S - S 266,250.00 100% S - $  13,312.50
49 |Metal - Structural Steel Ordering and Delivery to Shop Metal Decking and Studs | § 79,687.50 | § 79,687.50 | § - 5 - H 79,687.50 100% H - H 3,984.38
50 [Metal - Fabrication Completed of Structural Steel Ready for Delivery to Site S 239,625.00 | § 239,625.00 | $ - H - S 239,625.00 100% S - H 11,981.25
51 [Metal - Structural Steel Erection and Metal Steel Decking at Site 50% Completed | $ 197,025.00 | § 197,025.00 | § - S - 5 197,025.00 100% ¢ . S 9,851.25
52 [Metal - Structural Steel Erection and Metal Decking at Site 100% Completed S 197,025.00 | § - $ 197,025.00 | § - S 197,025.00 100% § - S 9,851.25
53  |Metal - Structural Steel Miscellaneous Metal Fabrication in Shop 5 69,062.50 | § 34,531.25|$  34,531.25 | $ . 5 69,062.50 100% - - ] 3,453.13
54  |Metal - Structural Steel Miscellaneous Metal Delivered to Site and Installed S 69,062.50 | § - $  62,156.25 | § - S 62,156.25 90% S 6,906.25 | $ 3,107.81
55 |Metal - Structural Steel Shop / Field Labor 5 205,075.00 | $ 120,994.25 | § 63,573.25 | § - S 184,567.50 90% S 20,507.50 | § 9,228.38
56 |Metal - Structural Steel Misc. Equipment Rentals (Crane, Generators, Lifts) S 26,562.50 | § 22,578.13 | § 1,328.13 | § - S 23,906.25 90% 5 2,656.25 | § 1,195.31
57 |Metal - Metal Studs Interior 5 371,627.44 | $ - $  78,041.76 | $ - 5 78,041.76 21% [ 293,585.68 | $ 3,902.09
58  [Metal - Metal Studs Exterior 5 318,750.00 | § - $ 57,375.00 |5 - 5 57,375.00 18% 5 261,375.00 | § 2,868.75
59 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Wi Cert S 2,188.75 | § 2,188.75 | § - S - S 2,188.75 100% - - S 109.44
60 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Gen Cond / Submittals L] 2,605.25 | § 651315 0.00 |5 - 5 651.31 25% S 1,953.94 | § 32.57
61 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Materials S 12,089.13 | $ - S - S - 5 - 0% S 12,089.13 | § -
62 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Fabrication S 6,624.69 | $ - S - S . s . 0% S 6,624.69 | $ -
63  |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Installation S 10,911.88 | $ - S - S - S - 0% $ 10,911.88 | § -
64  |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Fiberglass Reinforced Panels (Labor & Materialg $ 531.25 5 - S - S - S - 0% S 531.25 | $ -
65 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Submittals -] 10,625.00 | $ 10,625.00 | § - S - 5 10,625.00 100% 8 - S 531.25
66 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Mobilization S 5,312.50 |$ 1,328.13 | § 3,984.38 | § - S 5,312.50 100% 9 - S 265.63
67 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Building Sheet Metal S 56,312.50 | $ - S - S - S - 0% S 56,312.50 | -
68 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Wall Panels S 113,687.50 | $ - S - 5 - S - 0% S 113,687.50 | $ -
69 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - S5 Counter S 7,437.50 | § - S - S - S - 0% S 7,437.50 | 5 -
70 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Insulation (Material) $ 11,156.25 | § - S - S - - - 0% S 11,156.25 | § -
71 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Insulation (Labor) s 10,975.63 | 5 - s = s = s = 0% S 10,975.63 | § -
72 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Firestopping (Material) s 4,250.00 | $ - S - S - S - 0% $ 4,250.00 | -
73 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Firestopping (Labor) 5 6,452.56 | $ - S - 5 - S - 0% $ 6,452.56 | § -
74 | Thermal & Moisture Protection - Applied Fireproofing $ 38,828.00 [ S - S - 5 - 5 - 0% S 38,828.00 [ § -
75 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Roof Framing S 16,936.25 | $ - S - S - S - 0% S 16,936.25 | $ -
76 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Intumescent Mastic Fireproofing S 35,354.69 | 5 - S - S - 5 - 0% 5 35,354.69 | § -
77 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Submittals $ 1,593.75 | § 1,593.75 | § - S - S 1,593.75 100% S - S 79.69
78 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Materials S 93,712,505 - ] - S - S - 0% 5 93,712.50 | § -
79 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Insulation S 18,779.69 | S - S - 5 - S - 0% S 18,779.69 | § -
80 [Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Ply - 19,911.25 |6 - 5 - 5 - ] - 0% S 19,911.25 | § -
81 [Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Cap sheet S 21,308.44 | S - 5 - S . S - 0% $ 21,308.44 | § -
82 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Roof Coating S 5,195.63 | S - 5 = S - S - 0% S 5,195.63 | § -
83 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Walk Pads S 1,636.25 | S - < - L - 5 - 0% S 1,636.25 | § -
84 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Intumescent Coatings S 2,550.00 | § - S - S - H - 0% - 2,550.00 | § -
85 |Openings - Shop Drawings/ Engineering/ Submittals 5 13,600.00 | § 13,600.00 | § - S - H 13,600.00 100% S - S 680.00
86 |Openings - Aluminum Framed Entrances & Storefront S 27,889.56 | S - S . S - S - 0% 5 27,889.56 | § -
87 |Openings - Fire Rated Aluminum Windows 5 15,273.44 | $ - 5 - 5 - $ - 0% S 15,273.44 | -
88 |Openings-Glass & Glazing S 12,399.38 | - |8 - S - S - 0% S 12,399.38 | § -
89 |Openings - Field Supervision & Layout S 3,825.00 | $ - |s - $ - S - 0% S 3,825.00 | $ -
90 |Openings - Shop Fabrication & Assembly S 19,987.75 | § - S 3,997.55 | § - S 3,997.55 20% S - S 199.88




A B L D E F G H 1 J
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | | MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE “FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE o
STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE) s
(NOTIN TO DATE ©
AR AR DORE) (D+E+F) &
91 |[Openings - Field Installation $ 29,144.38 | S - |s - S e - 0% 5 29,144.38 | $ =Rl
92  |Openings - Coiling Counter Doors s 8,659.38 | S - S - S - S - 0% S 8,659.38 | § ] ol
93  [Openings - Hollow Metal Doors & Frames S 22,753.44 | § - S 22,753.44 | S - S 22,753.44 100% S - S 1,137.67
94 |Openings - Hardware S 69,354.69 | $ - - - S - S - 0% S 69,354.69 | § -
95 |Openings - Wood Doors S 19,470.31 | $ - S - S - S - 0% S 19,470.31 | § -
96 |Openings - Access Panels S 2,656.25 | $ - $ - S - $ - 0% 5 2,656.25 | $ -
97 |Openings - Install Access Panels S 4,094.88 | $ - S - S - 5 - 0% S 4,094.88 [ $ -
98 |Openings - Offload and Inventory S 2,966.50 | $ - S 2,966.50 | § - H 2,966.50 100% S - $ 148.33
99 |Openings - Install Hollow Metal Frames S 10,314.75 | § - S - S - g - 0% S 10,314.75 | § -
100 |Openings - Install Doors S 8,478.75 | § - 5 - S - S - 0% S 8,478.75 | S -
101 |Openings - Install Door Hardware S 36,248.25 | S - S - S - S - 0% S 36,248.25 | $ -
102 _[Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #4 (Labor) $ 3,793.13 | $ i - |8 = |8 - 0% 3 3,793.13 | $ -
103 |Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #11 (Labor) S 3,373.44 |§ - S - $ - S - 0% -3 3,373.44 | S -
104 |Finishes - Tiling - Men's Room #13 (Labor) $ 13,095.31 | $ - |3 - 15 A B - 0% $ 13,095.31 | $ -
105 |Finishes-Tiling -Women's Room #14 (Labor) $ 12,505.63 | $ - |$ - $ - $ - 0% S 12,505.63 | $ -
106 [Finishes-Tiling - Lockers Room #15 (Labor) $ 2,364.06 | S - |$ - $ - 5 - 0% $ 2,364.06 | $ -
107 |Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #35 (Labor) $ 3,639.06 | 5 o - $ - S - 0% 5 3,639.06 [ $ -
108 |Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #4 (Material) $ 1,708,50 | § - - $ - S - 0% S 1,708.50 | § -
109 [Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #11 (Material) $ 1,519.38 | S - |s - S - S - 0% S 1,519.38 | § -
110 [Finishes - Tiling - Men's Room #13 (Material)) S 5,886.25 | S - S - S - S - 0% $ 5,886.25 | § -
111 |Finishes-Tiling -Women's Room #14 (Material) L 5,620.63 | § - S - S - S - 0% S 5,620.63 | 5 -
112 |Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #15 (Material) S 1,062.50 | § - 5 . S - S - 0% S 1,062.50 | -
113 |Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #35 (Material) $ 1,636.25 | $ i - s - $ - 0% 3 1,636.25 [ § -
114 [Finishes - Drywall $ 191,250.00 | $ e I - $ - $ - 0% $ 191,250.00 | $ -
115 |Finishes - Drywall Finish S 100,937.50 | § - S - -] - S - 0% $ 100,937.50 | § -
116 [Finishes - Security Mesh S 32,937.50 | § - |s - S - S - 0% $ 32,937.50 | § -
117 |Finishes - Exterior Gypsum Board S 47,812.50 | § - s - S - S - 0% $ 47,812.50 | $ -
118 [Finishes - Lath - Scaffolding S 239,062.50 | $ - $  23,906.25 | S - S 23,906.25 10% $ 215,156.25 | $ 1,195.31
119 |Finishes - Plaster Scotch S 74,375.00 | - S - S - S - 0% S 74,375.00 | § -
120 [Finishes - Plaster Brown S 74,375.00 | § - 18 o e ] - 0% $ 74,375.00 | § -
121 [Finishes - Plaster Finish $ 74,375.00 | $ = 1s - 13 - 13 - 0% $ 74,375.00 | § -
122 [Finishes - Painting Interior $ 39,153.13 | $ = |8 i - 13 - 0% $ 39,153.13 | § -
123 [Finishes - Painting Exterior S 7,331.25 | § - S - S - 5 - 0% S 7,331.25 | § ]
124 |[Finishes-Carpeting 5 41,437.50 | $ - S - $ - $ - 0% $ 41,437.50 | $ -
125 |[Finishes - Epoxy S 41,384.38 | $ - S - S - S - 0% s 41,384.38 | S -
126 |[Specialties - Metal Toilet Compartments / Toilet Accessories S 10,625.00 | $§ - S - S - S - 0% 5 10,625.00 | $ -
127 |Specialties - Install Metal Toilet Compartments / Toilet Accessories S 4,133.13 |5 - S - S - S - 0% S 4,133.13 | S -
128 |Specialties - Signage / Building ID 5 10,541.97 | § = 1S - S = S - 0% $ 10,541.97 | § .
129 |Specialties - Install Signage S 2,856.00 | § - S - S - S - 0% S 2,856.00 | $ -
130 |Specialties - Metal Lockers $ 10,913.20 | § - S - 5 - 5 - 0% $ 10,913.20 | $ -
131 |Specialties - Install Metal Lockers $ 5,312.50 | 5 - S - S - 5 - 0% 5 5,312.50 | $ -
132 |Specialties - Engineering & Submittals 5 3,187.50 |5 3,187.50 | - S - S 3,187.50 100% 5 - S 159.38
133 |Specialties - Detention Hardware (Materials) $ 44,625.00 | § i - $ - S - 0% $ 44,625.00 | $ -
134 |Specialties - Install Detention Hardware (Labor) 5 6,375.00 | § - ] - S - S - 0% S 6,375.00 | § -
135 |Specialties - Steel Fire Cabinets (Materials) $ 286.88 | S - 5 - 5 - 5 - 0% S 286.88 | -
136 |Specialties - Fire Rated Steel Cabinets (Materials) $ 854.25 (S . - 5 - S - 0% 5 854.25 | $ -
137 |Specialties - Fire Extinguishers (Materials) S 711.88 | § - S - S - S - 0% $ 711.88 | -
138 |Specialties - Install Fire Extinguishers & Fire Cabinets S 1,419.50 | § - S - S - S - 0% H 1,419.50 | $ -




A B = [} E F i T ]
[ TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK %llgiﬂa MATERIALS % BALANCE
NO, VALUE [ FROM | THISPERIOD | PRESENTLY (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
PREVIOUS STORED (c-G) RATE)
APPLICATION (NOTIN
e e DGR

139 [Specialties - Suspended Acoustical Ceilings - Grid S 31,556.25 | § - L - S - $ - 0% S 31,556.25 | § -
140 |Specialties - Suspended Acoustical Ceilings - Tile S 21,037.50 | § I - |s - 5 - 0% 5 21,037.50 | $ -
141 |Equipment - Install Detention Frames S 1,887.00 | - S - ) - 5 - 0% S 1,887.00 | § -
142 |Equipment - Install Detention Doors S 1,887.00 |5 - S - S - S - 0% S 1,887.00 | § =
143 |Equipment - Install Detention Hardware $ 4,777.00 | § - S - 5 - S - 0% $ 4,777.00 | § -
144 |Equipment - Bullet Board (Shielding) S 24,437.50 [ - 18 - $ - $ - 0% $ 24,437.50 | $ -
145 |Equipment - Engineering & Submittals $ 3,187.50 | S 590.33 | $ 1,003.43 | § - 5 1,593.75 50% $ 1,593.75 | § 79.69
146 |Equipment - Security Hollow Metal Frames/ Doors (Materials) S 52,062.50 | $ 52,062.50 | § - S - S 52,062.50 100% ] - S 2,603.13
147 |Equipment - Install Doors{Labor) 3 8,500.00 | § S - $ - S - 0% $ 8,500.00 | § -
148 |Equipment - Detention Equipment & Furniture (Materials) 5 26,562.50 | § o C $ - S - 0% S 26,562.50 | -
149 |Equipment - Install Detention Equipment & Furniture (Labor) S 6,375.00 | § - $ - S - S - 0% $ 6,375.00 | § -
150 |Equipment - BR Windows & Glazing (Materials) S 13,812.50 |5 - S - 5 - $ - 0% 5 13,812.50 | $ -
151 |Equipment - Install BR Glass (Labor) s 2,125.00 | S - 5 - S - H - 0% S 2,125.00 | § -
152 |Equipment - Padded Safety Cells (Materials) S 15,937.50 | § - S - S - 5 - 0% S 15,937.50 | § .
153 |Special Construction - Engineering and Submittals S 3,187.50 | $ - S - S - 5 - 0% S 3,187.50 | $ -
154 |Special Construction - Security Glass & Glazing (Materials) S 13,812.50 | $ - S - S - S - 0% $ 13,812.50 | § £
155 |[Special Construction - Install Security Glass (Labor) S 3,187.50 | $ - S - S - S - 0% S 3,187.50 | § -
156 |Mechanical - Mobilization S 5,312.50 |$ - S 5,312.50 | § - S 5,312.50 100% H - 5 265.63
157 |Mechanical - Controls 5 5,312.50[$ - S - S - $ - 0% $ 5,312.50 | § -
158 |Fire Suppression - Engineering S 13,812.50 | § 13,812.50 | § - S - S 13,812.50 100% S - S 690.63
159 |Fire Suppression - Material 5 20,187.50 | $ - 5 2,018.75 | $ - S 2,018.75 10% $ 18,168.75 | § 100.94
160 [Fire Suppression - Overhead Rough-in S 38,250.00 [ § - $ 3,825.00 | § - S 3,825.00 10% 5 34,425.00 | § 191.25
161 |Fire Suppression - Finish $ 3,187.50 | § - $ - S - S - 0% S 3,187.50 | § -
162 |Plumbing - Mobilization $ 5,312.50 | $ 5,312.50| - $ - $ 5,312.50 100% S - 5 265.63
163 |Plumbing - Rough-in S 222,487.50 | § 66,746.25 | $ 22,248.75 | $ - $ 88,995.00 40% S 133,492.50 | § 4,449.75
164 |Plumbing - Finish S 94,350.00 | $ 14,152.50 | § - 5 - S 14,152.50 15% S 80,197.50 | § 707.63
165 |HVAC Mobilization S 5,312.50 | § - S 5,312.50 | $ - s 5,312.50 100% S - H 265.63
166 |HVAC - Rough-in $ 217,716.88 | § - S 32,657.53 | § - S 32,657.53 15% S 185,059.34 | $ 1,632.88
167 |HVAC - Finish 5 12,750.00 | § - $ - S - $ 2 0% S 12,750.00 | § =
168 |HVAC - Equipment S 238,318.75 | S - S - S - S - 0% S 238,318.75 | § -
169 |HVAC - Equipment Startup S 13,865.63 | $ - S - S - S - 0% 5 13,865.63 | § -
170 |HVAC - Refrigeration Piping S 61,731.25|$ - vl 3,086.56 | $ - S 3,086.56 5% S 58,644.69 | $ 154.33
171 |HVAC - Insulation S 24,639.38 | § - $ - S - $ - 0% S 24,639.38 | § -
172 |HVAC - Balance S 16,734.38 | $ - S - S - 5 - 0% 5 16,734.38 | § -
173 |[HVAC-G & A /Rentals S 29,070.00 | § 5,814.00 ] § 2,907.00 | $ - 5 8,721.00 30% S 20,349.00 | § 436.05
174 |Electrical - UG Electric (Labor) S 34,031.88 |$ 30,628.69 | § - S - 5 30,628.69 90% S 3,403.19 | § 1,531.43
175 |Electrical - UG Electric (Material) S 32,908.81 | $ 29,617.93 [ $ - S - 5 29,617.93 90% S 3,290.88 | § 1,480.90
176 |Electrical - Power and Distribution (Labor) $ 10,324.31 | $ 2,064.86 | § - $ - $ 2,064.86 20% S 8,259.45 [ § 103.24
177 |Electrical - Power and Distribution (Material) S 1,181.50 | § 236.30 | § - S - S 236.30 20% S 945.20 | § 11.82
178 |Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Labor) ] 300,422.94 | § 60,084.59 | § - $ - $ 60,084.59 20% 5 240,338.35 [ § 3,004.23
179 |Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Material) S 88,396.81 | § 17,679.36 | § - S - S 17,679.36 20% S 70,717.45 | § 883.97
180 |Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Equipment) S 2,866.63 | S 573.33|$ - ) - S 573.33 20% 5 2,293.30 | § 28.67
181 |Electrical - Power and Distribution Equipment (Labor) S 6,039.25 | § 6,039.25|$ - S - S 6,039.25 100% $ - S 301.96
182 |Electrical - Roof Electrical (Labor) S 20,684.75 | 5 - S 5,171.19 | 5 - S 5,171.19 25% S 15,513.56 | § 258.56
183 |Electrical - Submittal - Light Fixtures $ 5,621.69 | 5 5,621.69 | § » S - 5 5,621.69 100% S - 5 281.08
184 |Electrical - Fab / Del - Light Fixtures (Materials) S 112,429.50 | $ - 5 - -] - 8 - 0% $ 112,429.50 | $ -
185 |Communications -LV Rough-in and Finish (Labor) S 90,548.38 | $ - S - S - S - 0% $ 90,548.38 | § -
186 |Communications-Submittal - Power Distribution S 2,526.63 |5 2,526.63 | 5 - S - 5 2,526.63 100% S - S 126.33
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TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK %%ga TOTAL &, BALANCE _H_ﬂ._ﬁﬁ.n.lf
NO. VALUE [ FROM | THISPERIOD | PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TOFINISH (IF VARIABLE
PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED (€-G) RATE) I
APPLICATION (NOTIN TODATE o
i _m +m_ D OR mL rc+m+_..._ A
187 |Communications - Fab/Detail - Power Distribution (Labor) S 50,536.75 | $ - S - S - S - 0% S 50,536.75 | § - %
188 |Electronic Safety and Security - Submittal - Low Voltage Package H 2,811.38 | S 2,811.38 | $ » 5 - 5 2,811.38 100% S - 5 140.57 |©
189 |Electronic Safety and Security - Fab / Del - Low Voltage Package (Materials) S 34,802.19 | $ - S - S - $ - 0% S 34,802.19 | $ -
190 |Earthwork - Mobilization S 5,312.50 | $ - S 5,312.50 | $§ - S 5,312.50 100% S - 5 265.63
191 |[Earthwork - Cut / Fill Over Excavation S 71,718.75 | § 71,718.75 | § - S - S 71,718.75 100% $ - S 3,585.94
192 [Earthwork - Import ) 20,166.25 | $ 4,033.25| § 16,133.00 | § - $ 20,166.25 100% 100%( $ 1,008.31
193 |Earthwork - Paving / Base Rock $ 69,062.50 | § - $ - S - $ - 0% S 69,062.50 | § -
194 |Earthwork - Seal Coat Existing 5 5,312.50 |$ - 5 - S - 5 - 0% 5 5,312.50 | § -
195 |[Exterior Improvements - Striping S 4,781.25 | $ - |$ - S - H - 0% S 4,781.25 [ § -
196 |[Exterior Improvements - Track Out Removal S 2,125.00 | $ 2,125.00 | § . S - 5 2,125.00 100% S - S 106.25
197 |Exterior Improvements - Mobilization S 5,312.50 [$ - |8 - S - S - 0% S 5312.50 | § -
198 |Exterior Improvements - Chain Link Fence Ordered and Delivered to Site S 53,125.00 | $ - |s - $ - S - 0% S 53,125.00 | $ -
199 [|Exterior Improvements - Chain Link Fence 100% Complete to Site 5 53,125.00 | $ - 5 - S - S - 0% S 53,125.00 | $ -
200 |Exterior Improvements - Field Labor S 53,125.00 | $ - S - S - S - 0% S 53,125.00 | § -
201 |Exterior Improvements - Misc. Equipment Rentals (Crane, Generators, Lifts) S 26,562.50 | § - S - S - S - 0% S 26,562.50 | $ -
202 |Exterior Improvements - Landscape - Irrigation H 31,875.00 | $ - S - S - 5 - 0% 5 31,875.00 | $ -
203 |Exterior Improvements - Landscape - Planting - 41,437.50 | $ - - - S - 5 - 0% 5 41,437.50 | § .
204 [Exterior Improvements - Synthetic Turf S 31,875.00 | $ - S - $ - $ - 0% S 31,875.00 | $ -
205 [utilities - Mobilization / Supervision 5 5,950.00 | 5 - S - 5 - H - 0% 5 5,950.00 | $ -
206 |Utilities-6" SDR35 PVC Sewer Service S 11,188.13 |$ - S - S . $ - 0% S 11,188.13 | § .
207 |Utilities - 3" SCD40 PVC Water Line S 1,593.75 | $ = |§ - S - $ - 0% S 1,593.75 | $ -
208 |utilities - 3" Backflow Preventer 3 7,437.50 | $ - |s - 1S - s - 0% 3 7,437.50 | $ =
209 |utilities-6" €900 PVC Fire Line s 10,520.00 [ - |8 - s = | - 0% s 10,520.00 [ $ -
210 |Utilities - 6" Backflow Preventer S 9,296.88 | $ - S - S - $ - 0% S 9,296.88 | § -
211 ies - Post Indicator Valve (PIV) S 1,779.69 | S - S - S - S - 0% S 1,779.69 | § -
212 es- Fire Dept Connection ( FDC) 5 2,125.00 | $ - S - 5 - 5 - 0% S 2,125.00 | § -
213 es - 3" SCDA0 Steel Pipe - Storm Drain 5 6,693.75 | § - S - 5 - -] - 0% S 6,693.75 | $ -
214 |Utilities- 3" x 6" Steel Tubing - Storm Drain S 2,523.44 |5 - S - S - s - 0% S 2,523.44 | S -
215 |utilities - Christy V-12 Drain Inlet S 4,781.25 | S - S - S - S - 0% § 4,781.25 | § =
216 |Utilities - Landscape Area Drain S 1,062.50 | $ - S - 5 - $ - 0% S 1,062.50 | § -

Base Contract Totals $ 8,322,577.00 | $ 2,338,830.93 | § 806,836.60 | $ - |s 314566753 38% |$ 5,176,909.47 | § 157,283.38
CO01 |ASI 001 Revised Electrical Power / Data Plan S 8,658.85 | § - S - S - $ - 0% S 8,658.85 | § -
€002 S - 15 - 1s - s | - 0% $ - _|% =
CO03 5 = 5 3 5 - 5 - & - 0% 5 - $ -

Change Order Totals $ $ - |s o S - 0% |$ 8,658.85 [ $ -

PROJECT TOTALS S 8,331,235.85 | $ 2,338,830.93 |$ B06,836.60 | $ - $ 3,145,667.53 38% s 5,185,568.32 | § 157,283.38




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Reur

AIADOCUMENT G702

TO OWNER:

City of Selma
1710 Tucker St
Selma, Ca93662

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Katch Environmental, Inc.
4972 E Pontiac Way
Fresno, CA93727

PROJECT:

Selma Police Dept.
2055 3rd Street
Selma, CA 93662

VIA ARCHITECT:

Dyson & Janzen Architects, Inc.
1295 North Wishon,

Fresno, CA93728

PLICATION NO: 6 Distribution to:
APPLICATION DATE: 12/27/19 n OWNER
PERIOD TO: 12/31/19 | X |ARcHITECT
| X |INSPECTOR
CONTRACT NO: 1901 n CONSTRUCTION MGR,
PROJECT NO: 11507
CONTRACT DATE: 6/3/19

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation

Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached,

1

2. Net change by Change Orders..........
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2
4
5

. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703)
. RETAINAGE:
a. 5.0% of Completed Work
(Column D +Eon G703)

8,322,577.00
25,237.72

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief
the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for
Payment were issued and payments received fram the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now
due.

CONTRACTOR: Katch Environmental, Inc.
By: Date:

§ 209,795.94

$
vl
S B,347,814.72

State of:
County of:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

b. 0.0% of Stored Material S Notary Public:
(Column Fon G703) My Commission expires:
Total Retainage (Lines Sa + 5b or Total in Column 1 0f G703) ....o.ec v issrsmnssminns 209,795.94 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ..........cooooivvimiiniinsinssns i st s s s snnes_ 9 3,986,122.78 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the
(Line 4 LessLine 5 Total) application, the Construction Manager, Architect, and Inspector certifies to the Owner that to the best of
their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the work is in
7. LESS PREVIOUSCERTIFDC.QTFSFOR PAYMENT .ot - 2,988,384.16 accordance with the Contract Documents and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT
(Line & from prior Certificate)
CERTIFIED.
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ... e AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... ..o eessseeeeeesiieeeees
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE .....oovmvummmmmsmmmmmssssmssssssssssssssssmsssssonss $ 4,361,691.94 Applicationand on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
(Line 3 less Line 6) T CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
By: Date:
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin.
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner 5 B,658.85| 5 - By: Date:
Total approved this Month s 16,578.87 | S - This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin.
TOTALS § 2523772 | S - Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
NET CHANGES by Change Order s 25,237.72 under this Contract.

REVISED TO REFLECT PCO-0007, 0003 APPROVED BY THE CITY ON 12/31/19 AND TO REFLECT THE

CORRECT AMOUNT ON PC-0005

e ® R S e (/2402

This Cerg‘,ﬁﬁte is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
under this Contract.

OWNER:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin.
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
under this Contract.
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702
TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 6 Distribution to:
City of Selma Selma Police Dept. APPLICATION DATE:  12/27/19 | X |OWNER
1710 Tucker St 2055 3rd Street PERIOD TO: 12/31/19 ARCHITECT
Selma, Ca 93662 Selma, CA 93662 | X |INSPECTOR
CONTRACT NO: 1901 [ X |CONSTRUCTION MGR.
PROJECT NO: 11507
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 6/3/19
Katch Environmental, Inc, Dyson & Janzen Architects, Inc.
4972 E Pontiac Way 1295 North Wishon,
Fresno, CA 93727 Fresno, CA 93728
82.—.’)“—.0’.w APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT .ﬂru undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the G 's k led, and belief

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation
Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM. $ 8,322,577.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 12,715.24
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1% 2). $ 8,335,292.24

the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for
Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now
due.

Date: \\N V\\..,.rhu
- — ~

S5y Comm. Expires Oct 25, 2022
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:
b

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703)..........c..cccccooooe. S 4,195918.72 3 4
5. RETAINAGE: County of: — c 3 1
a. 5.0% of Completed Work $  209,795.94 Subscribed a w.a... :.:._.. y: of .wm.c. WAX ¢ /N@L\(
(Column D + E on G703) ) r
b. 0.0% of Stored Material 5 Notary Public:
[Column F on G703) My Commission F» 26,0 AA
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column | of G703} .......o.ccocovvvmneccnnens $ 209,795.94 CERTIFICATE mOﬂ PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE........ $ 398612278 in with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) application, the Construction Manager, Architect, and Inspector certifies to the Owner that to the best of
their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the work is in
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT. $ 2,988,384.16

(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE § 4,349,169.46

(Line 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner (] B,658.85 | § -
Total approved this Month [ 388278 | &

TOTALS $ 1254163 [§ -
NET CHANGES by Change Order [ 12,541.63 |

accordance with the Contract Documents and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.

AMOUNTCERTIFIED . ...ovvvncnnnnrnnnnsssnssnnnnans

3 aon__. ..xh&aq.&a if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
d on the C Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

. I[28]20

Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
under this Contract,

INSPECTOR:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin.
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
under this Contract,

OWNER:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herin.
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
under this Contract,



SCHEDULE OF VALUES

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 6

Selma Police Dept. APPLICATION DATE: 12/27/19

2055 3rd Street PERIOD TO: 12/31/19

Selma, CA 93662 PROJECT NO: 11507

CONTRACT NO: 1901
A B C F G H [} ]

TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED gﬂ-ﬂ MATERIALS TOTAL ® BALANCE RETAINAGE |

NO. VALUE [ _FROM | THSPEWOD | PRESENTLY COMPLETED (6+¢) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED c-6) RATE}
APPLICATION (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) [D+E+F)

01 |General Conditions - Project Mi ] 100,870.56 | § 46,904.81 8,069.65 |5 - $ 54,974 .46 55% ] 45,896.11 | S 2,748.72
02 |General Conditions - Superintendent ] 168,118.31 | § 78,175.02 13,449.47 |5 - H 91,624.48 55% H 76,493.83 | $ 4,581.22
03 |General Condi - Contract Admini: H 70,236.85 | § 32,660.13 5,618.95 | - $ 38,279.08 55% $ 31,957.77 | § 1,913.95
04 |General Conditions - Gen Contractor Labor S 33,623.88 | S 15,635.10 | § 2,68991 | S - s 18,325.01 55% s 15,298.86 | S 916.25
05 |General Conditions - Office Trailers 5 55,439.13 | § 25,779.19 | § 4,435.13 | § - S 30,214.32 55% S 25,224.80 | S 1,510.72
06 |General Conditions - Toilets and Handwash Station 5 8,942.00 | § 4,158.03 | § 715.36 - |5 4,873.39 55% -] 4,068.61 | § 243.67
07 |General Conditions - Fuel 5 8,877.19 | § 4,127.89 | 710.18 - 3 4,838.07 55% S 4,039.12 | $ 241.90
08 |General Conditions - Office Suppli 5 6,447.25 | § 2,997.97 | § 515.78 - $ 3,513.75 55% $ 2,933.50 | § 175.69
09 |General Conditions - Phones $ 2,550.00 | § 1,185.75 | § 204.00 | 5 - 5 1,389.75 55% $ 1,160.25 | $ 69.49
10 |General Conditions - Engineering Supplies s 6,447.25 | & 2,997.97 | $ 51578 | § - s 3,513.75 55% s 2,933.50 | S 175.69
11 |General Conditions - Safety Supply and Materials 5 3,741.06 3,741.06 = s - |s 3,741.06 100% | $ - Is 187.05
12 |General Conditions - Temp Fencing [ 4,926.81 2,290.97 394.15 | 5 - 2,685.11 55% S 2,241.70 | $ 134.26
13 |General Conditions - Temp Power $ 5,312.50 5,312.50 - $ - 5,312.50 100% 5 - $ 265.63
14  |General Conditions - Water Me! S 3,612.50 | § 1,679.81 | 289.00 | $ - - 1,968.81 55% $ 1,643.69 | S 98.44
15 |General Conditions - Storage $ 567481 | § 2,638.79 | $ 45399 | § - $ 3,092.77 55% $ 2,582.04 | S 154.64
16 |General Conditions - Refuse 5 2,85494 | $ 1,327.55 | $§ 22840 | § - S 1,555.94 55% $ 1,299.00 | 5 77.80
17 |General Conditions - Project Signage s 2,125.00 | § 2,125.00 | $ - s - S 2,125.00 100% - - 5 106.25
18 |General Conditions - Waste Management, Dust Control, Traffic Control ] 15,937.50 | § 7,41094 | $ 1,275.00 | $ - 8,685.94 55% $ 7,251.56 | $ 434.30
19 |General Conditions - CP, Close Out Docs & Print $ 249,683.25 | 5 56,178.73 | $ - S - 56,178.73 23% -] 193,504.52 | S 2,808.94
20 |General Conditions - Bonding S 52,593.75 | § 52,593.75 | $ - $ - 52,593.75 100% $ = $ 2,629.69
21 |General Conditions - Insurance $ 132,812.50 | § 132,81250 | § - S - S 132,812.50 100% S - S 6,640.63
22 |General Conditions - Misc. Labor and Ma S 54,040.98 | § 25,129.06 | $ 4,323.28 | & - S 29,452.33 55% $ 24,588.65 | S 1,472.62
23 |General Requirements - Demo Stakes s 913.75 | § 913.75 | § - s - S 913.75 100% S - 5 45.69
24 |General Requirements- Rough Grade Stakes $ 1,264.38 | § 1,264.38 | $ - $ - $ 1,264.38 100% $ - $ 63.22
25 |General Requirements- Utility Stakes 5 1,583.13 | § 1,187.35 | § - S - 5 1,187.35 75% S 395.78 | § 59.37
26 | General Requirements- Building Stakes $ 3,136.50 | § 3,136.50 | § - $ - $ 3,136.50 100% $ - 5 156.83
27 _|General Requirements - Finish Grade Stakes S 4,069.38 | § - 1s - |8 o - 0% $ 4,069.38 | $ -
28 |Demo - Mobilization $ 5,312.50 | § 5,312.50 | $ - 1§ L 5,312.50 100% |5 | ) 265.63
29 |pemo - Labor s 19,921.88 | § 14,941.41 | $ =l sl 14,941.41 75%  |$ 4,98047 | $ 747.07
30 |Demo - Prep Site S 5,312.50 | $ 5,312.50 | § - $ - $ 5,312.50 100% 5 = $ 265.63
31 |Demo - Track Out Install S 5,843.75 | § 5,843.75 | § - S - $ 5,843.75 100% 5 a $ 292.19
32 |pemo - Concrete, Asphalt, Stump in Building Pad Area, Grass and Retaining Wall| $ 19,921.88 | $ 14,941.41 | § - $ - $ 14,941.41 75% - 4,980.47 | § 747.07
33 |Concrete - Layout, Dig Footings 5 20,304.38 | $ 20,304.38 | § - | ] 20,304.38 100% $ i ) 1,015.22
34 |Concrete - Set Templates and Bolts S 30,047.50 | S 30,047.50 | § - S - 5 30,047.50 100% 5 - s 1,502.38
35 |Concrete - Pour Footings (Setting Formwork) $ 65,705.00 | $ 65,705.00 | § - $ - 5 65,705.00 100% $ - S 3,285.25
36 |Concrete - Set Slab-on-Grade H 39,365.63 |5 39,365.63 | § - $ - S 39,365.63 100% 5 - 5 1,968.28
37 |Concrete - Under-Slab Fill & Barrier S 32,714.38 | S 32,714.38 | § - $ - S 32,714.38 100% $ - s 1,635.72
38 |Concrete - Pour Slab S 95,019.38 | $ 95,019.38 | § - b - $ 95,019.38 100% $ - S 4,750.97
39 |Concrete - Roof Slab $ 95,019.38 | S 95,019.38 | § - b - $ 95,019.38 100% $ - ) 4,750.97
40 |Concrete - Site Curbs / Mow Strips s 56,471.88 | S - $ - $ - $ - 0% $ 56,471.88 | $ -
41 |Concrete - Site Flatwork 78,221.25 | $ - H - S - $ - 0% 5 78,221.25 | § -
42 |Concrete - Building Footing Rebar 31,343.75 [$ 31,343.75 | § o - 15 31,343.75 100% |$ - 13 1,567.19
43  |Concrete - Building Slab Rebar 3,187.50 | § 3,187.50 | 5 - s - $ 3,187.50 100% $ - S 159.38
44  |Concrete - Site Switchboard R $ 531.25 | $ - 5 - $ - 5 - 0% $ 531,25 -
45 | Metal - Structural Steel Mobilization $ 5,312.50 | $ 5,312.50 | § L ) - 1$ 5,312.50 100% s - 265.63
46 |Metal - Structural Steel Detailing, Administrative Cost S 53,125.00 | S 53,125.00 | § - S - -] 53,125.00 100% $ - 2,656.25
47 |Metal - Structural Steel Anchor Bolts and Template Ordering and Delive S 69,062.50 | $ 69,062.50 | $ - 5 - $ 69,062.50 100% 5 - $ 3,453.13
48  |Metal - Ordering and Delivery to Shop Structural Steel Materials $ 266,250.00 |$ 266,250.00 | § - ] o 266,250.00 100% - |$ 1331250
49 |Metal - Structural Steel Ordering and Delivery to Shop Metal Decking and Studs | 79,687.50 | $ 79,687.50 | § - S - $ 79,687.50 100% - S 3,984.38
50 |Metal - Fabrication Completed of Structural Steel Ready for Delivery to Site $ 239,625.00 | $ 239,625.00 | § B - 1% 239,625.00 100% - |$ 1198125
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51 |Metal - Structural Steel Erection and Metal Steel Decking at Site 50% Completed| S 197,025.00 | S 197,025.00 | - S - S 197,025.00 100% S - s 9,851.25
52 |Metal - Structural Steel Erection and Metal Decking at Site 100% Completed 5 197,025.00 | § 197,025.00 | & - S - S 197,025.00 100% S - S 9,851.25
53 |Metal - Structural Steel Miscellaneous Metal Fabrication in Shop S 69,062.50 | § 69,062.50 | $ - s = S 69,062.50 100% $ = $ 3,453.13
54  |Metal - Structural Steel Miscellaneous Metal Delivered to Site and Installed S 69,062.50 | 5 62,156.25 | 5 6,906.25 | 5 - S 69,062.50 100% S - S 3,453.13
55 |Metal - Structural Steel Shop / Field Labor S 205,075.00 | § 184,567.50 | $ 20,507.50 | $ - $ 205,075.00 100% $ - $ 10,253.75
56 |Metal - Structural Steel Misc. Equipment Rentals (Crane, Generators, Lifts) $ 26,562.50 | $ 23,906.25 | $ 2,656.25 | § - s 26,562.50 100% s - 5 1,328.13
57 |Metal - Metal Studs Interior $ 371,627.44 | $ 78,041.76 | $ 144,934.70 | $ - |s 222,976.46 60% $ 148,65098 |$  11,148.82
58 |Metal - Metal Studs Exterior S 318,750.00 | $ 57,375.00 | $ 261,375.00 | $ - S 318,750.00 100% S - ] 15,937.50
59 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - WI Cert $ 2,188.75 | § 2,188.75 | $ - S - S 2,188.75 100% S - S 109.44
60 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Gen Cond / Submittals S 2,605.25 | § 651.31 | § - S - S 651.31 25% $ 1,953.94 | § 32.57
61 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Materials $ 12,089.13 | § - 18 - $ o ] - 0% $ 12,089.13 | § -
62 |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Fabrication $ 6,624.69 | § - $ - s - $ - 0% $ 6,624.69 |5 -
63  |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Installation S 10,911.88 | § - H] - S - s - 0% $ 10,911.88 | & -
64  |Wood, Plastics and Composites - Fiberglass Reinforced Panels (Labor & Material{ $ 531.25 | § - |3 - 5 - S - 0% $ 581:25.] 8 -
65 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Submittals S 10,625.00 | § 10,625.00 | - S - s 10,625.00 100% $ - 5 531,25
66 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Mobilization S 5,312.50 | § 5,312.50 | § - S - $ 5,312.50 100% $ - H 265.63
67 | Thermal & Moisture Protection - Building Sheet Metal S 56,312.50 | § - | - $ - |$ - 0% $ 56,312.50 | -
68 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Wall Panels 5 113,687.50 | $ - 4 - s - s - 0% s 113,687.50 |5 -
69  |Thermal & Moisture Protection - 55 Counter 5 7,437.50 | § - $ - S - $ - 0% $ 7,437.50 | § -
70 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Insulation (Material) S 11,156.25 | § - 5 - S - 5 - 0% $ 11,156.25 | § =
71 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Insulation (Labor) S 10,975.63 | S - $ - S - $ - 0% s 10,975.63 | § -
72 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Firestopping (Material) S 4,250,00 | § - $ - $ - S - 0% $ 4,250.00 | § -
73 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Firestopping (Labor) $ 6,452.56 | 5 ol 3 - $ - |8 - 0% $ ,452.56 | § -
74 | Thermal & Moisture Protection - Applied Fireproofing s 38,828.00 | § - S 38,828.00 |5 - s 38,828.00 100% $ - S 1,941.40
75 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Roof Framing s 16,936.25 | § = ] 16,936.25 | $ - 5 16,936,25 100% S - S 846,81
76 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Intumescent Mastic Fireproofing $ 35,354.69 | § o ] - o ) - 0% $ 35,354.69 | 5 -
77 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Submittals $ 1,593.75 | § 1,593.75 | § - - H 1,593.75 100% $ - $ 79,69
78 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Materials S 93,712.50 | § - S - - s - 0% $ 93,712.50 | § -
79 [Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Insulation $ 18,779.69 | § - |s - S - $ - 0% $ 18,779.69 | $ -
80 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Ply 5 19,911.25 | § - 3 - $ - s - 0% S 19,911.25 | § -
81 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Cap sheet S 21,308.44 | S A - S - |5 - 0% $ 21,308.44 |5 -
B2 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Roof Coating L 5,195.63 | § - s - $ - ] - 0% ] 5,195.63 | § -
83 |Thermal & Moisture Protection - Labor Walk Pads 5 1,636.25 | & - s - s - 5 - 0% 5 1,636.25 | § -
84 [Thermal & Moisture Protection - Intumescent Coatings L 2,550.00 | § - $ - S - S - 0% S 2,550.00 | $ -
85 _|Openings - Shop Drawings / Engineering / Submittals $ 13,600.00 | $ 13,600.00 | - $ . s 13,600.00 100% $ - $ 680.00
86 |Openings - Aluminum Framed Entrances & Storefront S 27,889.56 | § - -] - s - S - 0% S 27,889.56 | S -
87 |Openings - Fire Rated Aluminum Windows s 15,273.44 |5 - 18 - $ - s - 0% 5 15,273.44 | § s
88 |Openings - Glass & Glazing S 12,399.38 | S - s - S - 5 - 0% $ 12,399.38 | $ -
89 [Openings - Field Supervision & Layout H 3,825.00 | § - | - $ - $ - % $ 3,825.00 | § -
90 Openings - Shop Fabrication & Assembly 5 19,987.75 | § 3,997.55 | $ - S - S 3,997.55 20% S - S 199.88
91 |Openings - Field llation 5 29,144.38 | § - - - s . $ - 0% S 29,144.38 | $ -
92 |Openings - Coiling Counter Doors s 8,659.38 | § - S - - - S - 0% S 8,659.38 -
93 |Openings - Hollow Metal Doors & Frames 5 22,753.44 | § 22,753.44 | § - S - $ 22,753.44 100% $ - 1,137.67
94 |Openings - Hardware S 69,354.69 | $ - $ - $ - S - 0% H 69,354.69 -
95 |Openings - Wood Doors 5 19,470.31 | § . 5 - s . S - 0% S 19,470.31 | $ -
96 |Openings - Access Panels s 2,656.25 | § B S - F - s - 0% s 2,656.25 | 5 -
97 |Openings - Install Access Panels S 4,094.88 | § - 5 - S - 5 - 0% ) 4,094.88 | S -
98 |Openings - Offload and Inventory S 2,966.50 | § 2,966.50 | § - S - ] 2,966.50 100% S - S 148.33
99 |Openings - Install Hollow Metal Frames 5 10,314.75 | § - s 2,578.69 | S - § 2,578.69 25% S 7,736.06 | & 128.93
100 |Openings - Install Doors s 8,478.75 | § = s C s = s - 0% S 8,478.75 | $ -
101 |Openings - Install Door Hardware S 36,248.25 | $ - S - s - $ - 0% ) 36,248.25 | § -
102 |Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #4 (Labor) S 3,793.13 | § - s - $ - $ - 0% S 3,793.13 | § -
103 |Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #11 (Laboer) $ 3,373.44 | § - |s - $ - $ - 0% $ 3,373.44 | $ -
104 _|Finishes - Tiling - Men's Room #13 (Labor) 5 13,095.31 | § - s i -] = 1§ . 0% $ 13,095.31 | $ -
105 _|Finishes - Tiling - Women's Room #14 (Labor) S 12,505.63 | S - S - H - S - 0% S 12,505.63 | $ -
106 _|Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #15 (Labor) S 2,364.06 | § - 13 - |$ - |s - 0% 5 2,364.06 | -
107 |Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #35 (Labor) $ 3,639.06 | § - ] - S - S - 0% 5 3,639.06 | $ -
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108 _|Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #4 (Material) 5 1,708.50 | § - $ - $ - - 0% S 1,708.50 | 5 -
109 |Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #11 (Material) $ 1,519.38 | § - 13 - ] - - 0% $ 1,519.38 | $ -
110 |Finishes - Tiling - Men's Room #13 (Material)) 5 5,886.25 | § - S - - - 0% $ 5,886.25 | S -
111 [Finishes - Tiling - Women's Room #14 (Material) $ 562063 | $ - 1S - 2 - 0% $ 5,620.63 | $ -
112 |Finishes - Tiling - Lockers Room #15 (Material) $ 1,062.50 | § - $ - - - 0% s 1,062.50 | $ -
113 |Finishes - Tiling - ACC Toilet Room #35 (Material) $ 1,636.25 | § - |s - s - | - 0% $ 1,636.25 | $ -
114 |Finishes - Dryw: $ 191,250.00 | § . $ - H - $ - 0% S 191,250.00 | $ -
115 |Finishes - Drywall Finish S 100,937.50 | § - |5 - $ - ] - 0% $ 100,937.50 | $ -
116 |Finishes - Security Mesh $ 32,937.50 | § - $ - $ - $ - 0% S 32,937.50 | $ -
117 |Finishes - Exterior Gypsum Board $ 47,812.50 | § - $ 14,343.75 | § - $ 14,343.75 30% $ 33,468.75 | $ 717.19
118 |Finishes - Lath - Scaffolding $ 239,062.50 | § 23,906.25 | § 215,156.25 | $ - $ 239,062.50 100% - - $ 11,953.13
119 |Finishes - Plaster Scratch 74,375.00 | § o L e ] - 0% $ 74,375.00 | $ -
120 |Finishes - Plaster Brown 74,375.00 | § - H - - S - 0% $ 74,375.00 | -
121 |Finishes - Plaster Finish 74,375.00 | § - 18 - - - 0% $ 74,375.00 | $ -
122 |Finishes - Painting Interior $ 39,153.13 | § - H - - - 0% $ 39,153.13 | $ -
123 |Finishes - Painting Exterior $ 7,331.25 | § - $ - S - - 0% 5 7,331.25 | $ -
124 |Finishes - Carpeting $ 41,437.50 | § - |s 50 £ =3 - 0% s 41,437.50 | $ -
125 |Finishes - Epoxy $ 41,384.38 | § - - [ - $ - 0% s 41,384.38 | $ -
126 |Specialties - Metal Toilet Compartments / Toilet Accessories $ 10,625.00 | § - - - 5 - 0% $ 10,625.00 | $ -
127 |Specialties - Install Metal Toilet Compartments / Toilet Accessories $ 4,133.13 |5 - - - - 0% $ 4,133.13 | § -
128 |Specialties - Signage / Building ID $ 10,541.97 | § - E - - - 0% 5 10,541.97 | § -
129 |Specialties - Install Signage $ 2,856.00 | $ = $ = $ = = 0% $ 2,856.00 | $ s
130 |specialties - Metal Lockers $ 10,913.20 [ § - |s - |3 - | - 0% $ 10,913.20 | $ -
131 ialties - Install Metal Lockers 531250 | $ - 15 - 15 o - 0% $ 531250 | $ 2
132 E_ﬁou - Engineering & Submittals 3,187.50 | § 3,187.50 = - $ 3,187.50 100% $ = $ 159.38
133 |Specialties - Detention Hardware (Materials) 44,625.00 | S - - - - 0% $ 44,625.00 | § -
134 |Specialties - Install Detention Hardware (Labor) $ 6,375.00 | § - - - - 0% $ 6,375.00 | § -
135 |Specialties - Steel Fire Cabinets (Materials) $ 286.88 | 5 - 5 - - - 0% $ 286.88 -
136 |sp Ities - Fire Rated Steel Cabinets (Materials) S 854.25 | § - s - S - S - 0% S 854,25 -
137 - Fire Extinguishers (Materials) 711.88 ol ] ] L - 0% $ 711.88 -
138 lalties - Install Fire Extinguishers & Fire Cabinets 419.50 = 13 - 19 i ) . 0% $ 1,419.50 | § -
139 |specialties - Suspended Acoustical Ceilings - Grid 31,556.25 - $ - $ - S - 0% $ 31,556.25 | $ -
140 |specialties - Suspended Acoustical Ceilings - Tile s 21,037.50 | $ - s - $ - 5 - 0% $ 21,03750 | S -
141 |Equipment - Install Detention Frames s 1,887.00 | $ - S - $ - $ - 0% S 1,887.00 -
142 |Equipment - Install Detention Doors $ 1,887.00 | - I3 - |s - |8 - 0% $ 1,887.00 -
143 |Equipment - Install Detention Hardware $ 4,777.00 - | ) I . 0% 5 4,777.00 i
144_|Equipment - Bullet Board (Shielding) $ 24,437.50 - - $ - S - 0% 5 24,437.50 | § -
145 |Equipment - Engineering & Submittals $ 3,187.50 1,593.75 - : ] - $ 1,593.75 50% 1,593.75 | § 79.69
146 |Equipment - Security Hollow Metal Frames/ Doors (Materials) S 52,062.50 | $ 52,062.50 | § - -] = $ 52,062.50 100% - s 2,603.13
147 |Equipment - Install Doors (Labor) $ 8,500.00 - |s - $ - $ - 0% 8,500.00 | $§ =
148 |Equipment - Detention Equipment & Furniture (Mate: $ 26,562.50 - - 5 - $ - 0% $ 26,562.50 | $ -
149 |Equipment - Install Detention Equipment & Furniture (Labor) $ 6,375.00 - - 5 - |5 - 0% $ 6,375.00 | $ -
150 |Equipment - BR Windows & Glazing (Materials) $ 13,812.50 | $ - - s « |8 - 0% $ 13,812.50 | $ -
151 |Equipment - Install BR Glass (Labor) S 2,125.00 | § - S - S - $ - 0% S 2,125.00 | $ .
152 |Equipment - Padded Safety Cells (Materials) 3 15,937.50 | $ - 5 - 5 - 5 . 0% $ 1593750 | $ =
153 |special Construction - Engineering and Submittals 3,187.50 - 5 1,434.38 | § - S 1,434.38 45% 5 1,753.13 | § 71.72
154 |special Construction - Security Glass & Glazing (Materials) E 13,812.50 | ¢ - - B - 1S - 0% 5 13,812.50 | $ -
155 |Special Construction - Install Security Glass {Labor) ] 3,187.50 | § - - $ - ] - 0% H 3,187.50 -
156 |Mechanical - Mobilization S 5,312.50 | 5,31250 | § - [ - $ 5,312.50 100% H - 265,63
157 | Mechanical - Controls 5,312.50 | § - 5 - E - 5 - 0% $ 5,312.50 -
158 |Fire Suppression - Engineering 13,812.50 | § 13,812.50 | § - 5 - 13,812.50 100% S - $ 690.63
159 |Fire Suppression - Material 20,187.50 | § 2,018.75 | § 13,121.88 - 15,140.63 75% $ 5,046.88 | $ 757.03
160 |Fire Suppression - Overhead Rough-in S 38,250.00 | $ 3,825.00 | § 34,425.00 - 38,250.00 100% $ - 3 1,912.50
161 |Fire Suppression - Finish 3,187.50 - =18 - $ - 0% $ 3,187.50 .
162 |Plumbing - Mobilization 5,312.50 5,312.50 - - 5 5,312.50 100% $ - 5 265.63
163 |Plumbing - Rough-in 222,487.50 88,995.00 - - 5 88,995.00 40% $ 133,492.50 | $§ 4,449.75
164 [Plumbing - Finish 94,350.00 | § 14,152.50 | § . - |3 15% | $ 80,197.50 | $ 707.63
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165 |HVAC Mobilization S 5,312.50 | $ 5,312.50 | S - S [ 5,312.50 100% S - S 265.63
166 [HVAC - Rough-in $ 217,716.88 |$ 32,657.53 | § 32,657.53 | S [] 65,315.06 30% S 152,401.81 | $ 3,265.75
167 |HVAC - Finish $ 12,750,00 | . |8 & s [ A 0% $ 12,750.00 | § B
168 |HVAC - Equipment $ 238,318.75 |3 « 1% 11,915.94 | $ $ 11,915.94 5% 3 226,402,81 | ¢ 595,80
169 |HVAC - Equipment Startup $ 13,865.63 | $ L ) - 18 H - 0% $ 13,865.63 -
170 |HVAC - Refrigeration Piping $ 61,731.25 | $ 3,086.56 | § 3,086.56 | § $ 6,173.13 10% $ 55,558.13 308.66
171 |HVAC - Insulation $ 24,639.38 | $ - S - $ $ - 0% $ 24,639.38 | § -
172 |HVAC - Balance $ 16,734.38 | $ - S - $ S - 0% $ 16,734.38 | § -
173 |HVAC - G & A / Rentals $ 29,070.00 | $ 8,721.00 | § - |s 3 8,721.00 30%  |$ 20,349.00 | § 436.05
174 |Electrical - UG Electric (Labor) $ 34,031.88 |5 30,628.69 | = $ $ 30,628.69 90% $ 3,403.19 | § 1,531.43
175 [Electrical - UG Electric (Material) $ 32,908.81 | 5 29,617.93 | § - $ $ 29,617.93 90% $ 3,290.88 | § 1,480.90
176 |Electrical - Power and Distribution (Labor) $ 10,324.31 | $ 2,064.86 | S - s S 2,064.86 20% S 8,259.45 | § 103.24
177 _|Electrical - Power and Distribution (Material) $ 1,18150 |$ 236.30 | § - |s 5 236.30 20% |3 945.20 | $ 11.82
178 |[Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Labor) $ 30042294 |5 60,084.59 | § 30,042.29 | $ S 90,126.88 30% S 210,296.06 | $ 4,506.34
179 |Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Material) s 88,396.81 | § 17,679.36 | § 8,839.68 | S 5 26,519.04 30% 5 61,877.77 | § 1,325.95
180 |Electrical - Rough-in and Finish (Equipment) 3 2,866.63 | 5 573.33 =i 5 573,33 0% |$ 2,293.30 [ $ 28.67
181 |Electrical - Power and Distribution Equipment (Labor) $ 6,039.25 | § 6,039.25 - $ L] 6,039.25 100% $ - $ 301.96
182 |Electrical - Roof Electrical (Labor) $ 20,684.75 | § 5,171.19 | § - $ $ 5,171.19 25% $ 15,513.56 | S 258.56
183 |[Electrical - Submittal - Light Fixtures $ 5,621.69 | $ 5,621.69 | - 1% 5 5,621.69 100% |3 - |8 281.08
184 |Electrical - Fab / Del - Light Fixtures (Materials) s 112,429.50 | § - 5 72,149.33 | § s 72,149.33 64% $ 40,280.17 | § 3,607.47
185 |Communications - LV Rough-in and Finish (Labor) $ 90,548.38 - 8 22,637.09 8 22,637.09 25% S 67,911.28 | § 1,131.85
186 |Communications - Submittal - Power Distribution 2,526.63 2,526.63 | 5 - ] 2,526.63 100% S - $ 126,33
187 |Commun ons - Fab/Detail - Power Distribution (Labor) 50,536.75 | $ - $ 25,268.38 S 25,268.38 50% $ 25,268.38 | § 1,263.42
188 |Electronic Safety and Security - Submittal - Low Voltage Package 2,811.38 | $ 2,811.38 | § - |8 ] 2,811.38 100% $ | - 140.57
189 |Electronic Safety and Security - Fab / Del - Low Voltage Package (M S 34,802.19 | § - |s o 5 - 0% $ 34,802.19 | § -
190 |Earthwork - Mobilization $ 5,312.50 | $ 5,312.50 | § - $ B 5,312.50 100% $ - $ 265.63
191 |Earthwork - Cut / Fill Over Excavation 71,718.75 | § 71,718.75 | 5 - $ $ 71,718.75 100% $ - $ 3,585.94
192 |Earthwork - Import 20,166.25 | 5 20,166.25 | § - $ $ 20,166.25 100% 100% | $ 1,008.31
193 |Earthwork - Paving / Base Rock 69,062.50 | $ - 3 - $ 8 - 0% $ 69,062.50 | $ -
194 |Earthwork - Seal Coat Existing _ $ 531250 | $ L ) - 1% $ - 0% $ 5312.50 | $ -
195 _|Exterior Improvements - Striping $ 4,781.25 | - |8 - I8 [ - 0% $ 4,781.25 | § -
196 |Exterior Improvements - Track Out Removal $ 2,125.00 | 5 2,125.00 | $ i -] $ 2,125.00 100% |3 - 1s 106.25
197 |Exterior Improvements - Mobilization $ 531250 | $ - 13 - 1% $ - 0% $ 5,312.50 | § .
198 |Exterior Improvements - Chain Link Fence Ordered and Delivered to Site s 53,125.00 | § - $ - S S - 0% $ 53,125.00 | § -
199 |Exterior Improvements - Chain Link Fence 100% Complete to Site $ 53,125.00 | $ - 5 - 1] s - 0% s 53,125.00 | $ -
200 |Exterior Improvements - Field Labor H 53,125.00 | $ L ] - 15 $ - 0% $ 53,125.00 | $ -
201 |Exterior Improvements - Misc. Equipment Rentals (Crane, Generators, Lifts) $ 26,562.50 | $ . s 26,562.50 | $ s 26,562.50 100% s - S 1,328.13
202 _|Exterior Improvements - Landscape - Irrigation 31,875.00 | $ - H - H $ - 0% 5 31,875.00 | $ -
203 |Exterior Improvements - Landscape - Planting 41,437.50 | 5 - 5 - $ S - 0% S 41,437.50 | § -
204 |Exterior Improvements - Synthetic Turf 31,875.00 | 5 - $ - s 5 - 0% S 31,875.00 | -
205 Mobilization / Supervision s 5,950.00 | $ - s - s 5 - 0% s 5,950.00 | § -
206 es - 6" SDR35 PVC Sewer Service $ 11,188.13 |$ - - 1$ 5 . 0% ] 11,188.13 | § »
207 es - 3" 5CD40 PVC Water Line S 1,593.75 | § ~ - $ S . 0% 5 1,593.75 | § o
208 es - 3" Backflow Preventer S 7,437.50 | $ - - $ H - 0% s 7,437.50 | § -
209 @s - 6" C900 PVC Fire Line $ 10,520.00 | $ B - $ $ - 0% $ 10,52000 | § -
210 es - 6" Backflow Preventer $ 9,296.88 [$ o IE - 18 $ - 0% 5 9,296.88 | § -
211 @s - Post Indicator Valve ( PIV ) $ 1,779.69 | $ - - s 5 - 0% 5 1,779.69 -
212 es - Fire Dept Connection ( FDC ) $ 2,125.00 | $ - - ] S - 0% $ 2,125.00 -
213 es - 3" 5CDA0 Steel Pipe - Storm Drain $ 6,693.75 | $ 5 Sl 3 7 0% 5 6,693.75 z
214 jes - 3" x 6" Steel Tubing - Storm Drain $ 2,523.44 | - s - s $ - 0% S 252344 | S -
215 jes - Christy V-12 Drain Inlet $ 4,781.25 [ $ - - - 0% 4,781.25 | § .
216 ies - Landscape Area Drain $ 1,062.50 | 5 - - - 0% 1,062.50 | § -
Base Contract Totals 5 8,322,577.00 $ 3,145,667.53 | § 1,050,251.19 |$ 4,195,918.72 50% 3 4,126,658.28 209,795.94
€O 01 |ASI 001 Revised Electrical Power / Data Plan & ASI 006 H 12,715.24 | $ - $ - E $ - 0% $ 12,715.24 | § 5
€002 5 : . = P 0% 5 . -
CO 03 S - S - - = 0% 5 = =
Change Order Totals $ 12,715.24 | $ - § - 3 - 0% $ 12,715.24 -
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A B = () E F G H T 7
[TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK “SCHEDULED ﬂﬂnﬂrﬁa MATERIALS TOTAL % ~ BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE FROM THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE

PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED (€c-6) RATE)
APPLICATION (NOTIN TO DATE
(D +E) D ORE) (D+E+F)
PROJECT TOTALS $ 8,335,292.24 |$ 3,145,667.53 |$ 1,050,251.19 | $ - |8 4,195,918.72 50% 5 4,139,373.52 | §  209,795.94
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CITY OF SELMA

CLAIM FOR PAYMENT “ng lSZ
PAY WITH WARRANT RUN X VENDOR NO. Heto 1S5t
DATE: 2/5/2020 ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT FINANCE
CLAIMANT NAME: SUNCREST BANK
REMITTANCE 663 W. NEES AVE.
ADDRESS FRESNO, CA 93711
DETAILED DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

KATCH ENVIRONMENTAL RETENTION PAYMENT 209,795.94

TOTAL CLAIM 209,795.94
NEW VENDOR?
NEW ADDRESS?
1099 VENDOR? VENDOR NO.

DESCRIPTION - LIMITED TO 24 SPACES

KATCH ENVIRONMENTAL RETENTION PAYMENT

FUND DIV 0BJ SuB AMOUNT
458 5200 700 100.005 209,795.94
PROVED BY FINANCE DEPARTMENT
S
APPROVED BY CITY MANAGER
TOTAL 209,795.94

S:\Finance\Accounts Payable\CLAIM FORMS\SUNCREST BANK
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

..@»\ M

AIA DOCUMENT G702

TO OWNER: PROJECT:

City of Selma Selma Police Dept

1700 Tucker W 2055 Srd Breet

Selma, Ca 23662 felma, CA 93662

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:

Katch Enviconment Dyson & Janzer Archilects, Ing

4972 € Pontiac Way 1295 North Wishon,
Fresno, CA93727 Fresno, CA93728

LICATION NO: &
APPLICATION DATE: 1272719
PERIOD TO. 12738019
CONTRALCT NO: 1901 CONSTRUCTION MGHR
PROJECT NO: 11507
CONTRACT DATE: 6/3/19

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in coanection with the Contract  Continuation
Sheet, AlA Document GT0O3, 15 attac hed

The undersigned Cor ¢ certifies that to the best of the Contracton's knowledge, information and belief
the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in ac cordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Caontractor lor Work Tor which previous Certificates for

Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown hereir o
1. DRIGINAL CONTRACT SUM " - $ B,32257700 Rk
2. Net change by Change Orders S 25217171 CONTRACTOR: Katch Environmental, inc
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) ¢ B.34781472 By Date
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) S 4,195,918 7; State ot
5. RETAINAGE: i County of
a  S0% ofCompleted Work S 209,794 94 Subscribed and sworn 1o o e this day of
{Column D+ Ean G
b 0.0% of Stared Material S Notary Public
{Column Fon G704) B e My Carmm " enpires
fotal Retanage (Lines Sa o« 5b or Total in Column il of G703) ..., . % 209,79% 94 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE oo S 3GRE 133 TH bsmrvations and the data eompr sing the
{Line 4 {ess Liow & Total) truction Manager, Architect a reartifiesto the Owner that 1o the best of
their knowledge, informaton and betief the Work has progress cated, the quality of the work isin
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 5 2,988,384 16

iLine 6 from prior Certificate)

B CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

13 992,738 62

9. BALANCE TOFINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE ... s e o 4,361,691 94

{Line 3iessLine 6)

accordance with the Contract Documents and the Contract the AMGUNT

CERTIFIED
AMOUNTCERTIFIED . . ... ..ooovvnne e

(Attoch explonation if amount certified differs from the o apphed tnitiol oll igures on this

ariform with the amount cert fied )

Applicaticnand an the Continuation Sheet thot are changed ¢

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

ate

s ﬁmm...q..mm_u__nc_q The AMOUNT CERTIFIED 48 -::SZ.U c‘l_m 1o the Contractor named herin

e, payment and acc=ptance ol payment are without prejudice 1o any rights of the Gwner or Contrac

REVISED TOREFIECY POO-O00 7, 0003 APPROVED BY THE CIIY OGN L2/38/19 AND IO REFLECT THE
CORRELT AMOUNT ON PC 0004

. 1129 | 2113
, \
,\wh%q >l

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT.

Total changes approved in previous months by Owner ] BBS8AS | S By Date

Total approved this Month 4 1657887 | & This Certificate ts not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED 15 payable only to the Contractor named henn
TOTALS $ 2523272 | $ X Issuance, payment and acceptance of paymen! are wit rejudhice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
NET CHANGES by Change Order 5 25,237.72 under this Contract

i feafeoze

This Cert te s not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED 15 payatiie only to the Contractor named henn
Issuance, payment and accepltance of payment ace without prejudice to any rights of the Owner ar Contractor
under this Contract

OWNER:

By Date

This Certificate is not negatisble The AMOUNT CERTIFIED i1 payable anly to the Contractor named herin
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any nghts of the Owner of Contractor
under this Contract

)
i3
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ESCROW FOR SECURITY DEPOSIT
IN LIEU OF RETENTION

This Escrow Agreement is made and entered into by and between the City of Selma, whosc address

is 1710 Tucker Sweet, Selma, CA, 93662, hereinafter called “City”, and
Katcn Environmental, Inc . whose address is 872 £ Poatiac Way, Fresro, CA 33727 | hereinafter

called “Contractor”, and Suncrest Bank . whose address is _863 W Nees Ave

Fresnc, CA93711  hereinatter called “Escrow Agent.”

For the consideration hereinafter set foith, the City, Contractor, and Escrow Agent agree as

follows:

L. Pursuant to Section 22300 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California,
Contractor has the option to deposit securities with Escrow Agent as a substitute for
retention earnings required to be withheld by City pursuant to the construction contract
entered into between the City and Contractor for the Selma Police Department. in the
amount of _$8,322,577.00  dated _ May02.2019 _ (hereinafter referred to as the
“Contract”™). Altemnatively, on written request of the Contractor, the City shall make
payments of the retention earnings directly to the Cscrow Agent. When Contractor deposits
the securities as substitute for Contract earnings, the Escrow Agent shall notify the City
within 10 days of the deposit. The market value of the securities at the time of the
substitution shall be at least equal to the cash amount then required to be withheld as
retention under the terms of the Contract amount between the City and Contractor.
Securities shall be held in the name of : _ CityofSelma | and shall designate the
Contractor as the beneficial owner.

The Contractor shall select and initial one of the following options:

2. [ x | The City shall make progress payments to the Contractor for such funds that
otherwise wou!a be wit theld from progress payments pursuant to the Contract provisions,
provided that the Esci.w Agent holds securities in the form and amount specificd above,

OR

3. { ] The City shall make payment of retentions earned directly to the Escrow Agent.
The Escrow Ageut shall hold them for the benefit of the Contractor until such time as the
escrow created under this Contract is terminated. The Contractor may direct the
investments of the payments into securitics. All terms and conditions of this agreement and
the rights and responsibilities of the parties shall be equally applicable and binding when
the City pays the Escrow Agent directly.

4 Contractor shall be responsible for paying all fees for the expenscs incurred by Escrow
Agent in administering the Escrow Account and all expenses of the City. These expenses
‘and payment terms shall be determined by the City, Contractor, and Escrow Agent.

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES AGREEMENT 19 0f 23 005310

RECEIVED FEB 04 2020
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The interest eamed on the securities or the money market accounts held in escrow and all
interest earned shall be for the sole use of the Contractor and shall be subject to withdrawal
by Contractor at any time and from time to time without notice to the City. Contractor shall
have the right to withdraw all or any part of the principal in the escrow account only by
written notice to Escrow Agent accompanied by written authorization from City to the
Escrow Agent that City consents to the withdrawal of the amount sought to be withdrawn
by Contractor.

The City shull have a right to draw upon the securities in the event of default by the
Contractor. Upon seven days™ wrilten notice to the Escrow Agent from the City of the
default, the Escrow Agent shall immediately convert the securities to cash and shall
distribute the cash as instructed by the City.

Upon receipt of written notification from the City certifying that the Contract is final and
complete, and that the Contractor has complied with all requirements and procedures
applicable to the Contract, Escrow Agent shall release to Contractor all securities and
interest on deposit less escrow fees and charges of the escrow account. The escrow shall
be closed immediately upon disbursement of all monies and securitics on deposit and
payments of fees and charges.

Escrow Agent shall rely on the writien notitications from the City and the Contractor
pursuant to Sections (5) to (8) inclusive, of this agreement and the City and Contractor
shall hold Escrow Agent hannless from Escrow Agent’s release and disbursement of the
securities and interest as set forth above.

Contractor authorizes the Escrow Agent to issue monthly statements of the status of the
funds held in the escrow account to the City. Escrow Agent shall issue said statements on
a monthly basis and mail to: City of Selma, ATTN: Finance Department, 1710 Tucker
Street, Selma, CA 93662.

The names of the persons who are authorized to give written notice or to receive written
notice on behalf of the City and on behall of Cntract.r in connection with the foregoing,
and exemplars of their respective signaturcs, are as follows:

Or behalf ol City On hehalf of Contractor:

C!g[ Mamr ) Presdent

Title

Tutle

Teresa Gallavan Paui Kaichadourian

Name

Name

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES AGREEMENT 20 of 23 005310
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On behalf of Escrow Agent:

Marit Presideitt

3 W. Naes, Gusno,C4A 4377

Address

At the time the escrow account is opened, the City and Contractor shall deliver to the Escrow
Agent a fully executed counterpart of this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this agreement by their proper officers on

the date first set forth above.
City:

CityManager =
Title

Teresa Gallavan I
Name
mg-:w |
Signature

1710 Tucker Street, Selma, CA 93662
Address

Contractor:

President

Title

Paui Katchadounan

Name .. 3
7 =

1gnatur:

Y TL (. Loutun 1oy Fresoc 6 25757

Address

END OF ESCROW FOR SECURITY DEPOSIT
IN LTIEU OF RETENTION

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES AGREEMENT
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